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1.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment has been conducted for the Subject Property, a summary of the Findings,
Opinion, Conclusions and Recommendations are provided below:

Findings:

Comments

Site Legal Description

The Subject Property consists of one parcel, located at 2895 South Main Street,
Corona, CA 92879. The property is identified as APN(s) 113340018.

Subject Property History

From 1931 to 1975, the Subject Property was part of an orchard. By 1985, the
residence was developed with the orchards remaining around the residence.

Site Observations

The current use of the Subject Property is a single-family residence and orange
orchard.

EDR Findings for Subject
Property

The Subject Property was listed in Environmental Records Sources searched under
the Hazardous Waste Tracking System (HWTS) database and is discussed in Section
5.2.

Surrounding Properties

EDR Findings for The adjacent properties were not listed in the environmental record sources searched
Adjacent Properties by EDR.
EDR Findings for Surrounding Sites identified as a potential concern are discussed in Section 5.4.

Client Interview
(Questionnaire)

Mr. Joe Balbas returned the questionnaire on September 21, 2022. A soil sample test
report prepared by Geo-Etka, Inc. was provided for review on September 16, 2022.
The questionnaire and soil sample test report are discussed in Section 6.1.

Local Records

No records were found for the Subject Property with the County of Riverside

Department of Environmental Health.

Opinions: Identified? | Comments
Yes | No
Recognized Environmental Condition | X An aboveground storage tank (AST) is visible in aerial
(REC) photographs in the middle portion of the Subject Property
from 1931 to 1985. The AST is also mapped in the 1967,
1973, 1982, and 1988 historical topographic maps. No
records were found to indicate if the AST was used for
water or petroleum. Based on the nearby water reservoir
and the oil tanks mapped to the east in the historical
topographic maps (1954, 1967, 1973, 1982, 1988, and
1997), the AST represents a significant data gap and is a
REC.
Historical Recognized Environmental X | No HRECs were identified.
Condition (HREC)
Controlled Recognized Environmental X | No CRECs were identified.
Condition (CREC)
ﬁniﬁcant Data Gaps X See REC above.
P1E@P1ENVIRONMENTAL.COM 3 OFFICE: 800-704-4193
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Vapor Intrusion Risk X | A vapor intrusion risk was not identified for the Subject
Property.
De Minimis Condition X Based on GEO-ETKA soil test sampling in March of 2022

and the proposed redevelopment of the Subject Property
into commercial, the low levels of DDE and DDT detected
in shallow soils across the Subject Property are considered
a de minimis condition.

Environmental Business Risk X No Environmental Business Risks were identified.

Conclusion

We have performed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM
Practice E1527-21 of the Subject Property which consists of one parcel, located at 2895 South Main Street, Corona,
CA 92879. The Subject Property is identified as APN(s) 113340018. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice
are described in the Limitations Section of this report. This assessment has revealed the following recognized
environmental conditions, historical recognized environmental conditions, controlled recognized environmental
conditions, and/or significant data gaps in connection with the Subject Property:

» The presence of an aboveground storage tank with unknown use on the middle portion of the Subject
Property from 1931 to sometime prior to 1990 represents a Significant Data Gap and is a REC.

Recommendations

Additional Environmental Investigations are recommended at this time. A subsurface investigation in the area
of the former aboveground storage tank is recommended to determine if the tank contained petroleum
hydrocarbons and if a significant release to the Subject Property has occurred.

PIE@P1ENVIRONMENTAL.COM 4 OFFICE: 800-704-4193
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2.0 INTRODUCTION

2.1 Location and Legal Description

Subject Property Description

Subject Property Address: 2895 South Main Street, Corona, CA 92879

113340018
A site vicinity map and a generalized location map are located in Appendix 9.2.

Assessor Parcel Number(s):

2.2 Site and Vicinity General Characteristics

The Subject Property is located in the City of Corona, in Riverside County, California. The site is located
approximately 2 miles southwest of the 91 and 15 interchange. The property is located on the northeast corner of the
intersection of South Main Street and Chase Drive. The surrounding properties consists of commercial and medical
offices to the north and residential properties to the east, south and west.

23 Description of Improvements on Property

Property Type Residential

Land Area (acres)/Source: 4.09-acres/Riverside County Assessor.

Year Constructed: 1985

Building Area (SF)/Source Main Dwelling: 4,067 SF/Riverside County Assessor.

Attached Garage: 1,122 SF/ Riverside County Assessor.

Potable Water Supply City

Domestic Sewage City Sewer

The Subject Property consists of an approximately 4.09-acre parcel with an approximately 4,067 SF single family
residence with an approximately 1,122 SF attached garage. A roundabout driveway connects the garage and residence
to South Main Street. Most of the property is covered in an orange orchard. The remnants of a retaining wall along
the middle portion of the Subject Property was observed in both aerial photographs and during the site reconnaissance.

24 Current Uses of Adjoining Properties

Direction Address Type of Use
North 2813 S Main St, Medical Building/Clinic.
2815 S Main St Medical Building/Clinic.
East Not Reported, City of Corona Vacant land. Water Reservoir.
Multiply residential properties Single Family Homes.
South Multiply residential properties Single Family Homes.
West Multiply residential properties Single Family Homes.

PIE@P1ENVIRONMENTAL.COM
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2.5 Purpose

The purpose of this Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment is to identify to the extent feasible recognized
environmental conditions (REC) in connection with the property. Following the processes prescribed by the AAI rule
and in ASTM Standard E1527-21, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase 1 Environmental Site
Assessment process.

* As defined by ASTM E1527-21, §1.1.1, the term "recognized environmental conditions" is defined as
follows: "(1) the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at the Subject Property
due to a release to the environment, (2) the likely presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products
in, on, or at the Subject Property due to a release or likely release to the environment, or (3) the presence of
hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at the Subject Property under conditions that pose a
material threat of a future release to the environment. A de minimis condition is not a recognized
environmental condition.

% As defined by ASTM E1527-21, §3.2.17, the term "controlled recognized environmental condition" is
defined as follows: "Recognized environmental condition affecting the Subject Property that has been

addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority or authorities with hazardous substances
or petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject to implementation of required controls (for
example, activity and use limitations or other property use limitations).”

% Asdefined by ASTM E1527-21, §3.2.39, the term "historical recognized environmental condition” is defined
as follows: "a previous release of hazardous substances or petroleum products affecting the Subject Property
that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority or authorities and meeting
unrestricted use criteria established by the applicable regulatory authority or authorities without subjecting

the Subject Property to any controls (for example, activity and use limitations or other property use
limitations).

2.6 Detailed Scope-of-Work
The scope of work performed for this Phase 1 Environmental report includes:

» Collecting and reviewing available environmental related information concerning the property and other data
pertinent to the specific site per the ASTM standard E1527-21;

» Conducting a site visit to observe current site uses, observe adjacent land use, and gather data on possible
spills, or misuse of chemicals that could be considered a REC;

» Contacting appropriate regulatory personnel and reviewing regulatory files regarding the property in
question.

No additional non-scope considerations per Section 13 of ASTM E1527-21 were included in this Phase 1 Report
including sections 13.1.5.1 to 13.1.5.16.

2.7 Significant Assumptions

No significant assumptions were made in this assessment.

PIE@P1ENVIRONMENTAL.COM 6 OFFICE: 800-704-4193
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2.8 Limitations and Exceptions

Limitations

This report is applicable only for the project and site studied. Report findings and statements of professional opinion
do not constitute a guarantee or warranty, expressed or implied. This report contains information and data provided
by others and Priority One Environmental, Inc. in no way warrants the accuracy or completeness of the information
provided by those sources. Our services are performed in a manner consistent with the level of care and skill ordinarily
exercised by members of the profession currently practicing in the same locality under similar conditions. This report
is prepared using the ASTM Standard E1527-21 and includes several inherent limitations, including but not limited
to: Section 4.5.1 - Uncertainty Not Eliminated, Section 4.5.2 - Not Exhaustive, Section 7.4 - No Sampling, and Section
7.5.2.1 - Reliance.

Exceptions
No exceptions to or deviations from the ASTM standard E1527-21 were made during the course of our work except
for the following:

»  No interviews were conducted with local agencies as part of this assessment. Relevant local agencies for the
area have policies of referring requests for interviews to their file review departments.

These limitations are not anticipated to represent a significant data gap for the investigation.

2.9 Special Terms and Conditions

We have been authorized by Balbas Construction, Inc. to perform a Phase 1 environmental site assessment of the
Subject Property. It is our understanding that Balbas Construction, Inc. will use the information contained in the report
for due diligence and innocent landowner's protection under Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). Without prior written consent of the client, Priority One Environmental, Inc. will keep
confidential and not disclose to any person or entity any data or information provided by the client or generated in
conjunction with the performance of this study, except when required by law. Provisions of confidentiality shall not
apply to data or information obtained from the public domain or acquired from third parties not under obligation to
the client to maintain confidentiality.

2.10  User Reliance

This report was prepared for the exclusive use of Balbas Construction, Inc.. No other person or entity is entitled to
rely upon this report without the specific written authorization of Priority One Environmental, Inc. Such reliance is a
subject to the same limitations, terms, and conditions as the original contract with the client. Priority One
Environmental, Inc. specifically disclaims any responsibility for any unauthorized use of this report. Based on the
ASTM standard this Phase 1 report is reliable for 180 days from the date the work was conducted.

PIE@P1ENVIRONMENTAL.COM 7 OFFICE: 800-704-4193
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3.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION

3.1 Title Records

A Preliminary Title Report was not provided for Review.

3.2 Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations

No Additional information was provided identifying actual knowledge of environmental liens or activity and use
limitations recorded against the Subject Property. No environmental liens placed by the federal environmental agency
under CERCLA regulations for the Subject Property were found during a record search on available government
records. The California State Department of Toxic Substances website EnviroStor was searched, and no environmental
liens placed by the State environmental agency for the Subject Property was found.

33 Specialized Knowledge

No information was provided identifying specialized knowledge or experience that is material to recognized
environmental conditions in connection with the Subject Property.

34 Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information

No information was provided identifying knowledge of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information
related to the Subject Property.

3.5 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues

No information was provided identifying knowledge of valuation reduction of the Subject Property.

3.6 Owner, Property Manager, and Occupant Information

Information provided by the owner of the Subject Property is discussed in Section 6 of this report.

3.7 Reason for Performing Phase 1

The Phase 1 has been requested by the client for the use in the development of the property.

3.8 Other

No other information was provided for review related to the Subject Property.

PIE@P1ENVIRONMENTAL.COM 8 OFFICE: 800-704-4193
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4.0 SUBJECT PROPERTY RECONNAISSANCE

A visual reconnaissance of the Subject Property was conducted on Monday, September 19, 2022, by Mr. Paul
Robinson. Photographs of the Subject Property are attached to this report in Appendix 9.1.

4.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions

The periphery of the Subject Property was inspected. A detailed inspection was conducted of all major site features
visible from the public portions of the property.

Limiting Condition Reason

Interior of Residence/Garage. | Permission to enter not provided.

4.2 Subject Property Reconnaissance

Observations made during the site visit are summarized in the following table:

Site Visit Observations

Current Use(s)

Single Family Residence with orchard.

Past Use(s)

Orchards. The remnants of a retaining wall along the mid portion of the
property were observed, the wall is in the area of the from AST observed
in both the historical aerial photographs and historical topographic maps.

Current Use of Adjoining Properties

North: Medical office buildings.
South: Single Family Homes.
East: City of Corona water reservoir and Single-Family Homes.

West: Single Family Homes.

Evidence of Past Use of Adjoining
Properties

None observed.

Topography

The western portion of the property is relatively flat and the eastern portion
slopes to the east towards a Main Street Wash Channel.

Number of Structures

One single family residence with an attached garage.

Roads/Driveways/Parking

Roundabout driveway that connects to South Main Street on the west side
of the property.

Potable Water Supply

City water

Solid Waste Disposal

City trash can collection service.

Sewer Discharge and Disposal

City sewer

Surface Water Drainage

The western portion of the property drains to South Main Street. The
Eastern portion drains to the channel east of the property.

Source of Heating and Cooling

Ground mounted HVAC units.

PIE@P1ENVIRONMENTAL.COM
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Observation Check List

Observed?

Type

Yes No

Notes

Hazardous Materials and Petroleum Products

Storage Tanks

Strong, Pungent or Noxious Odors

Standing Surface Water and Pools, or Sumps
containing liquids likely to be hazardous
substances or petroleum products.

T T R e

Drums, Totes, and Intermediate Bulk
Containers

Hazardous Substance and petroleum Product
containers not in connection with identified
uses

Unidentified Substance Containers.

Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)

Pole- or Pad mounted Transformers

Stains or Corrosion on Floors, Walls, or
Ceilings (not from water)

T P P e

Area Drains, Floor drains

Area drains around the residence to collect
stormwater runoff.

Sumps, Drywells, Catch basins, Clarifiers

Pits, Ponds, Lagoons

Stained Soil or Pavement

Stressed Vegetation

Water/Wastewater or other liquid discharged
from or to the Subject Property.

ST P o B [ P

Wells (irrigation wells, injection wells,
monitoring wells, abandoned wells, or other
wells).

Septic System or Cesspools.

PIE@P1ENVIRONMENTAL.COM
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5.0 RECORDS REVIEW

5.1 EDR Map Findings

The Subject Property is located at 2895 South Main Street, Corona, CA 92879. The property is identified as APN(s)

113340018. The Subject Property was listed in the Environmental Records searched under the HWTS database.
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target
Database (Miles) Property

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL 1.000
Proposed NPL 1.000
NPL LIENS 1.000
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000

Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500
SEMS 0.500
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS 1.000
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250
RCRA-5QG 0.250
RCRA-VSQG 0.250

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

LUCIS 0.500
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500
US INST CONTROLS 0.500
Federal ERNS list

ERNS 0.001

Lists of state- and tribal
(Superfund) equivalent sites

RESPONSE 1.000

Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities

ENVIROSTOR 1.000

Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities

SWF/LF 0.500

PIE@P1ENVIRONMENTAL.COM

Total
<1/8  18-U4  UA-12  1U2-1 =1 Plotted
0 0 0 0 NR 0
0 0 0 0 NR 0
0 0 0 0 NR 0
0 0 0 0 NR 0
0 0 0 NR NR 0
0 0 0 NR NR 0
0 0 0 NR NR 0
0 0 0 0 NR 0
0 0 0 NR NR 0
0 0 NR NR NR 0
0 1 NR NR NR 1
0 1 NR NR NR 1
0 0 0 NR NR 0
0 0 0 NR NR 0
0 0 0 NR NR 0
0 NR NR NR NR 0
0 0 0 0 NR 0
0 0 2 2 NR 4
0 0 0 NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target
Database (Miles) Property

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

LusT 0.500

INDIAN LUST 0.500

CPS-SLIC 0.500

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMA UST 0.250

usT 0.250

AST 0.250

INDIAN UST 0.250

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500

VCP 0.500

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT 0.500
SWRCY 0.500
HAULERS 0.001
INDIAN ODI 0.500
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500
oDl 0.500
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL 0.001
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000
SCH 0.250
CDL 0.001
CERS HAZ WASTE 0.250
Toxic Pits 1.000
US CDL 0.001
PFAS 0.500
AQUEOUS FOAM TP
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
SWEEPS UST 0.250
HIST UST 0.250
CA FID UST 0.250
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 118 -1/4 1/4 - 112 12 -1 >1 Plotted
CERS TANKS 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
Local Land Records
LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MCS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ECHO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target
Database (Miles) Property <1/8
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0
Cortese 0.500 0
CUPA Listings 0.250 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0
EMI 0.001 0
ENF 0.001 0
Financial Assurance 0.001 0
HAZNET 0.001 0
ICE 0.001 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 0
HWP 1.000 0
HWT 0.250 0
MINES 0.250 0
MWMP 0.250 0
NPDES 0.001 0
PEST LIC 0.001 0
PROC 0.500 0
Notify 65 1.000 0
uic 0.001 0
UIC GEO 0.001 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0
WDS 0.001 0
WIP 0.250 0
MILITARY PRIV SITES 0.001 0
PROJECT 0.001 0
WDR 0.001 0
CIWQSs 0.001 0
CERS 0.001 0
NON-CASE INFO 0.001 0
OTHER OIL GAS 0.001 0
PROD WATER PONDS 0.001 0
SAMPLING POINT 0.001 0
WELL STIM PROJ 0.001 0
HWTS TP 1 NR
MINES MRDS 0.001 0

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP
EDR Hist Auto
EDR Hist Cleaner

1.000
0.125
0.125

[eNele]

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exciusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGALF
RGA LUST

- Totals --
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target
Database (Miles) Property
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database

<1

Total

/8 18-14 1/4-172 172-1 Plotted

Snipped from EDR Radius Report.

For the full name, description, and the date each of the databases was last updated, please refer to the Government

Record section of the EDR® Report.

5.2 Subject Property

EDR Reports the site was listed in the following databases: HWTS. This listing is discussed below:

Database Name Database Description

Comments

HWTS Hazardous Waste Tracking
System - DTSC maintains the
Hazardous Waste Tracking
System that stores ID number
information since the early 1980s

and

manifest data since 1993. The
system collects both manifest
copies from the generator and
destination facility.

1X Tom’s Farms. Create Date: May 5, 1987, inactive as
of October 25, 2000. Facility type: Temporary.

53 Adjacent Properties

The adjacent properties were not listed in the environmental record sources searched by EDR.

PIE@P1ENVIRONMENTAL.COM
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5.4 Surrounding Properties

EDR Radius Report was reviewed for sites of potential concern to the Subject Property. Sites identified as a potential
concern are discussed below:

Site Name(s) Address Distance | Databases

Chevron Station No. 130 West Foothill Parkway | 826 FT, | HWTS, RCRA-SQG, FINDS, HAZNET,

207496 SW CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS,
CERS, UST

This site is an active gasoline service station and appears to have been developed between 1994 and 2002. The
UST database reports a total of 3 underground storage tanks. CERS reports the site under the Hazardous Waste
Generator, Underground Storage Tank and Chemical Storage Facilities programs. 8 violations were reported under
the CERS database. All 8 have achieved compliance with the last violation being reported on December 9, 2020
and returned to compliance on January 18, 2021.

No releases have been reported. According to a case closure summary located on GEOTRACKER for 510 Foothill
Parkway located to the west-northwest of this case, groundwater is reported to be greater than 100 feet below
ground surface; therefore, based on no reported releases and depth to groundwater this site is not anticipated to
impact the Subject Property.

The remaining cases listed in the EDR Database Report were for regulatory database listings, permitted facilities
listings, closed/remediated cases, and historical database listings; including sites which, based on indicated
groundwater directional flow and their distances, are not anticipated to impact the Subject Property.

5.5 Orphan Properties
Two (2) orphan sites were reviewed and are discussed below:

= WU Property, Fieldstone Communities is located at the SE corner of Montoya Drive and Taylor Avenue,
Corona, CA. Approximately 2 mile to the northwest of the Subject Property. The site is listed under the
ENVIROSTOR database as refer 1248 local agency. Site type is listed as Evaluation. The status date is 2004.
No other relevant information was listed. Based on the distance and topography this site is not anticipated to
impact the Subject Property.

= Lyon/Copley Corona Asso. L.P. is located along Main Street, Corona, CA. ENVIROSTOR and
GEOTRACKER were reviewed for cases in the area of the Subject Property. The extract location was not
determined. The case is listed as a soil only case and is closed. Based on the closed case, this site is not
anticipated to impact the Subject Property at this time.

5.6 Physical Setting Sources

According to the most recent USGS Topographic map covering Subject Property and vicinity, the Subject Property
western portion is relevantly level with the eastern portion sloping downward to the east. The center of the property
lies at approximately 1,038 feet above sea-level. The regional topography slopes to the north.

According to EDR GEOCHECK the site is mapped as a loam soils with a Hydrologic Group Classification of Classes
A and B. The western portion of the property is listed as Class B, which is defined as soils with Moderate infiltration
rates. Deep and moderately deep, moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse textures. The soils
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have a low corrosion potential versus uncoated steel. The eastern portion of the property is listed as Class A, which is
defined as soils with high infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained to excessively drained sands and gravels. The
soils have a low corrosion potential versus uncoated steel.

GEOTRACKER: According to a case closure summary located on GEOTRACKER for 510 Foothill Parkway located
approximately 1,800 feet to the west of the Subject Property, groundwater is reported to be greater than 100 feet below
ground surface.

5.7 Sanborn Insurance Maps
An attempt was made by EDR to obtain Sanborn Insurance Company maps for the period covering the years 1860

through the present in order to determine what types of activities were conducted on the Subject Property and on
adjoining properties. No Sanborn maps were found.

5.8 Historical Aerial Photographs

Aerial photographs of the Subject Property provided by EDR were reviewed as part of this investigation.

Aerial Photograph Dates: | 1931, 1938, 1948, 1953, 1959, 1961, 1967, 1975, 1985, 1989, 1990, 1994, 2002,
2006, 2009, 2012, 2016

Subject Property Description

In 1931, a circular above ground tank existed in the middle portion of the property north of
the reservoir structure to the east-southeast. From 1931 to 1975, the Subject Property is part
of an orchard. By 1985, the existing residence was developed. By 1990, the AST located in
the middle portion of the property is no longer visible. The residence and orchard appear
similar from 1990 to 2016.

Property to Description

North From 1931 to 1975, the property to the north is orchards. By 1985, a single-family residence
was developed on the property to the north. The residence and orchard appear similar from
1990 to 2009. By 2012, the residence and orchard have been removed and the northwest
medical office building and western parking lot have been developed. Between 2017 and
2018 the eastern medical office building and parking lot were developed.

Property to Description

East In 1931, the property to the east is an existing reservoir and orchard property and appears
similar from 1938 to 1948. By 1953, the orchard east of the reservoir has been cleared and
is vacant land. The properties to the east appear similar from 1959 to 1994. By 2002, the
residential tract to the east has been developed.
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Property to

South

Description

From 1931 to 1975, the property to the south of Chase Drive is orchards. By 1985, the
orchards have been cleared and the property south of Chase Drive is vacant land. In 1989
and 1990, the property to the south is being used as row crops. By 1994, the property to the
south is being graded. By 2002, the tract of single-family homes to the south had been
developed and appear similar from 2006 to 2016.

Property to

West

Description

The property to the west is orchards from 1931 to 1959. By 1961, a single-family residence
has been developed to the west. The properties to the west appear similar from 1967 to
1994. By 2002, the single-family home and orchards have been cleared and the tract of
single-family homes to the west had been developed.

Surrounding
Properties

Description

The surrounding area is predominantly orchard properties from 1931 to 1975. By 1985,
some commercial development has occurred to the north. Between 1994 and 2002, most of
the surrounding area was redeveloped into tracts of single-family homes and commercial

shopping centers.

These photos are included in the Appendix.

5.9 Historical Topographic Maps

Topographic maps of the Subject Property provided by EDR were reviewed as part of this investigation.

YEAR(S) DESCRIPTION.

1902 A creek is mapped in the area of the Subject Property. The topography trends to the north
with the elevation of the Subject Property, approximately 1,000 feet above sea level.

1942, 1947 In 1942, South Main and Chase Drive existed adjacent to the west and south. The adjacent
reservoir to the east is mapped. A railroad track is mapped along the eastern edge of the
Subject Property which extends to the south to several rectangle structures.

1947 In 1947, the Subject Property is mapped as orchards. The railroad track is mapped to the
east.

1954 In 1954, the railroad tracks no longer existing, Main Street Wash is mapped on the eastern
edge of the property with a dirt road to the east of the wash. East of the road is mapped two
oil tanks.

1967, 1973 In 1967, a tank is mapped on the mid portion of the Subject Property northwest of the
water reservoir. The two tanks east of the dirt road east of the wash are still mapped. A
second larger water reservoir has been added east of the original.

1982 Appears similar to previous date.

1987, 1988 The Subject Property residence and residence to the north are mapped. The tank on the mid
portion of the Subject Property is still mapped.

1997 The tank in the mid portion of the property is no longer mapped.

2012, 2015,2018 | Current Topographic Map.

These maps are included in the Appendix.
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5.10  City Directories

A search of local historical city directories was conducted by EDR for the Subject Property. The review included
directories in five-year intervals from 1920 to 2014 (as available).

1999-2017 Joseph Santoro.

No additional records were identified for the Subject Property based on the address provided. The surrounding
properties are listed in detail in the attached Directory Search.

5.11 Historical Review Summary

Based on a review of the EDR provided Aerial Photographs, Topographic Maps, and City Directories, in 1931, the
Subject Property was orchards with an above ground storage tank (AST) in the middle portion of the Subject Property.
The orchards and tank existed from 1931 to 1985. In 1985, the existing single-family residence was developed. By
1990, the AST is no longer visible. The orchards have remained on the property from 1990 to the present day. From
1999-2017, the Subject Property is listed under the name Joseph Santoro.
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6.0 INTERVIEWS

An attempt has been made to obtain historical as well as current information relative to the Subject Property from
several individuals and local agencies. The objective of the interview process is to obtain any information indicating
recognized environmental conditions in connection with the Subject Property.

6.1 Interview with Owner or Site Manager

An Environmental Questionnaire and Disclosure Statement were sent to Mr. Joe Balbas on Wednesday, September
14, 2022. The questionnaire was returned on September 21, 2022. The purpose of the Phase I ESA is for redevelopment
of the property into a gym. Mr. Balbas provided a soil sample test result report by Geo-Etka, Inc. This report was
reviewed and discussed below:

Six samples were collected from the upper 6 to 10 inches from random locations. Results: DDD (compound degrades
from DDT), PCBs, and Chlorinated Herbicides were non-detect. DDT and DDE (degrades from DDT) were detected,
the levels are summarized below:

Compound | Sample 1 Sample 2 | Sample3 | Sample4 | Sample5 | Sample 6 Residential
Screening Levels

4,4’-DDE | 0.480 ppm | 0.630 ppm | 0.470 ppm | 0.701 ppm | 0.700 ppm | 0.380 ppm 1.8 ppm

4,4’-DDT | 0.190 ppm | 0.490 ppm | 0.190 ppm | 0.200 ppm | 0.320 ppm | 0.033 ppm 1.9 ppm

Based on a low level detected and proposed redevelopment of the Subject Property into commercial, this is not a
significant release to the Subject Property and is considered a de minimis condition.

6.2 Interview with Local Government Officials

County Assessor Office

According to the Riverside County Assessor, the Subject Property consists of one parcel of land totaling approximately
4.09-acre identified by the Riverside County Assessor as Assessor’s Parcel Numbers (APNs) 113340018. The last
sale occurred in 2022. The existing single-family home was constructed in 1985 and consists of a 4,067 SF single
family residence with a 1,122 SF attached garage.

Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
The Riverside County Department of Environmental Health was contacted as part of the records review of the Subject
Property. No records were found.

City of Corona
The City of Corona was contacted as part of the records review of the Subject Property; however, the offices have not

responded as of the date of this report.

South Coast Air Quality Management District
The South Coast Air Quality Management District FINDS database was reviewed for the Subject Property
(https://www.agmd.gov/nav/FIND). The Subject Property was not found.
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GEOTRACKER/ENVIROSTOR Database Review

The GEOTRACKER database (https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/) and the ENVIROSTOR database
(https://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/) were reviewed for any additional information available in regards to the
Subject Property. Additional information was located for the Subject Property and is discussed below. If additional
information was found for the adjacent properties or surrounding properties, these cases are discussed in Section 5.3
and/or 5.4.

CalEPA Regulated Site Portal (CERS)

The CalEPA Regulated Site Portal (https:/siteportal.calepa.ca.gov/nsite/map/help) was reviewed for the Subject
Property and adjacent properties. If the Subject Property or adjacent properties were listed, these listings are discussed
in Sections 5.2 and 5.3.

Interview with Others
No additional interviews were conducted in this assessment.
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No additional services as listed in the ASTM Standard E1527-21 have been requested in writing and placed under
contract in regard to this assessment. Including, but not limited to, asbestos testing of material at the site and drug lab

uses of the site.
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8.0 EVALUATIONS

Findings

Site Legal Description: The Subject Property consists of one parcel, located at 2895 South Main Street,
Corona, CA 92879. The property is identified as APN(s) 113340018.

Site History: In 1931, the Subject Property was orchards with an above ground storage tank (AST) in the
middle portion of the Subject Property. The orchards and tank existed from 1931 to 1985. In 1985, the
existing single-family residence was developed. By 1990, the AST is no longer visible. The orchards have
remained on the property from 1990 to present day. From 1999 to 2017, the Subject Property is listed under
the name Joseph Santoro.

Site Observation: The current use of the Subject Property is a single-family residence and orange orchard.

EDR Findings for Subject Property: The Subject Property was listed in Environmental Records Sources
searched under the HWTS database.

EDR Radius Report Findings: The adjacent properties were not listed in the environmental record sources
searched by EDR. Surrounding Sites identified as a potential concern are discussed in Section 5.4.

Local Records Review: No records were found for the Subject Property with the Riverside County
Department of Environmental Health.

Opinions

Recognized Environmental Condition (REC) is (1) The presence of hazardous substances or petroleum
products in, on, or at the Subject Property due to a release to the environment; (2) the likely presence of
hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at the Subject Property due to a release or likely release
to the environment; or (3) the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at the Subject
Property under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the environment. A de minimis
condition is not a recognized environmental condition.

After review of the available records and data collected during this Phase I ESA in the timeframe requested,
the following RECs were identified and, based on the ASTM International E1527-21 Phase I Standard,
require further investigation in order to obtain Landowner Liability Protections (LLPs):

Landowner liability protections under CERCLA include the bona fide prospective
purchaser liability protection, contiguous property owner liability protection, and innocent
landowner defense from CERCLA liability.

. An aboveground storage tank (AST) is visible in aerial photographs in the middle portion of the
Subject Property from 1931 to 1985. The AST is also mapped in the 1967, 1973, 1982, and 1988 historical
topographic maps. No records were found to indicate if the AST was used for water or petroleum. Based on
the nearby water reservoir and the oil tanks mapped to the east in the historical topographic maps (1954,
1967, 1973, 1982, 1988, and 1997), the AST represents a significant data gap and is a REC.

Historical Recognized Environmental Condition (HREC) is a past release of any hazardous substances or
petroleum products that has occurred in connection with the Property and has been addressed to the
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satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted use criteria established by a
regulatory authority, without subjecting the Property to any required controls (for example, property use
restrictions, activity and use limitations, institutional controls, or engineering controls).

Based on the Findings of this Phase I ESA, no HRECs were identified.

Controlled Recognized Environmental Condition (CREC): A controlled recognized environmental
condition is a recognized environmental condition resulting from a past release of hazardous substances or
petroleum products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority (for
example, as evidenced by the issuance of a no further action (NFA) letter or equivalent, or meeting risk-based
criteria established by regulatory authority), with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to

remain in place, subject to the implementation of required controls (for example, property use restrictions,
activity and use limitations, institutional controls, or engineering controls).

Based on the Findings of this Phase I ESA, no CRECs were identified.

Significant Data Gaps: Data Gaps are a lack of—or inability to—obtain information required by this
practice, despite good faith efforts by the environmental professional to gather such information. Data gaps
may result from incompleteness in any of the activities required by this practice, including, but not limited
to, site reconnaissance. Data gaps are only significant if other information and/or professional experience
raises reasonable concerns involving the data gaps. Significant data gaps may not include the exceptions
identified in Section 2.8 of this report (Limitations and Exceptions).

After review of the available records and data collected during this Phase I ESA in the timeframe requested,
the following significant data gaps were identified and could limit the Environmental Professional’s ability
to identify all RECs, HRECs, CRECs, or other possible issues with the Subject Property:

. An aboveground storage tank (AST) is visible in aerial photographs in the middle portion of the
Subject Property from 1931 to 1985. The AST is also mapped in the 1967, 1973, 1982, and 1988 historical
topographic maps. No records were found to indicate if the AST was used for water or petroleum. Based on
the nearby water reservoir and the oil tanks mapped to the east in the historical topographic maps (1954,
1967, 1973, 1982, 1988, and 1997), the AST represents a significant data gap and is a REC.

Vapor Intrusion Risk: A vapor intrusion risk was not identified during this assessment.

De Minimis Condition: Based on GEO-ETKA soil test sampling in March 2022, and proposed
redevelopment of the Subject Property into commercial, the low levels of DDE and DDT detected in shallow
soils across the property are considered a de minimis condition.

Environmental Business Risks: An Environmental Business Risk (EBR) is a risk which can have a material
environmental or environmentally driven impact on the business associated with the current or planned use
of commercial real estate and is not an issue required to be investigated based on the ASTM International
E1527-21 Standard.

Based on the Findings of this Phase I ESA, no EBRs were identified.
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8.3 Conclusions

We have performed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM
Practice E1527-21 of the Subject Property which consists of one parcel, located at 2895 South Main Street, Corona,
CA 92879. The Subject Property is identified as APN(s) 113340018. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice
are described in the Limitations Section of this report. This assessment has revealed the following recognized
environmental conditions, historical recognized environmental conditions, controlled recognized environmental
conditions, and/or significant data gaps in connection with the Subject Property:

» The presence of an aboveground storage tank with unknown use on the middle portion of the Subject
Property from 1931 to sometime prior to 1990 represents a Significant Data Gap and is a REC.

84 Recommendations

Additional Environmental Investigations are recommended at this time. A subsurface investigation in the area
of the former aboveground storage tank is recommended to determine if the tank contained petroleum
hydrocarbons and if a significant release to the Subject Property has occurred.

PIE@P1ENVIRONMENTAL.COM 26 OFFICE: 800-704-4193




SEPTEMBER 22, 2022
P1E 2022-09-07

8.5 Professional Signature

According to Code of Federal Regulations C.F.R. - Title 40 §312.10, Environmental Professional is defined as:

"(1) a person who possess sufficient specific education, training, and experience necessary to
exercise professional judgment to develop opinions and conclusions regarding conditions indicative
of releases or threatened releases (see §312.1(c)) on, at, in, or to a property, sufficient to meet the
objectives and performance factors in §312.20(e) and (f).

(2) Such a person must:

(i) hold a current professional engineer's or Professional Geologist's license or registration from a
state, tribe, or U.S. territory (or the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico) and have the equivalent of three
(3) years of full-time relevant experience, or

(ii) Be licensed or certified by the federal government, a state, tribe, or U.S. territory (or the
Commonwealth of Puerto Rico) to perform environmental inquiries as defined in §312.21 and have
the equivalent of three (3) years of full-time relevant experience, or

(iii) Have a Baccalaureate or higher degree from an accredited institution of higher education in a
discipline of engineering or science and the equivalent of five (5) years of full-time relevant
experience, or

(iv) Have the equivalent of ten (10) years of full-time relevant experience”.

We declare to the best of our professional knowledge and belief, we have met the definition of Environmental
Professional as defined in §312.10 of 40 C.F.R. 312. We have the specific qualifications based on education, training,
and experience to assess a property of the nature, history, and setting of the Subject Property. We have developed and
performed all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 C.F.R. 312.

It has been a pleasure to be of service. If any questions arise, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Paul J. Robinson
Environmental Professional
Priority One Environmental, Inc.
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8.6 References

ASTM Standard E1527-21 - Phase 1 Standard

Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR) Standard Package (Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps, Topographic
Map Package, Aerial Photo Package, Radius Report, City Directory Search by EDR)

U.S. Geological Survey Topographic Maps

Google Earth Pro — Aerial Images

State Water Resources Control Board, GEOTRACKER (geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov)

Department of Toxic Substance Control, ENVIROSTOR (www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov)

CalEPA Regulated Site Portal (https://siteportal.calepa.ca.gov/nsite/)
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8.7 List of Abbreviations
ABBV. Description
AAI All Appropriate Inquiry
ACM Asbestos Containing Materials
AST Above-ground Storage Tank
ASTM American Society for Testing
AUL Activity Use Limitation
BGS Below Ground Surface
BTEX Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, Xylenes
CAP Correction Action Plan
DRO Diesel Range Organics
EDR Environmental Data Resources
EP Environmental Professional
EPA United States Environmental Protection Agency
ESA Environmental Site Assessment
GPR Ground Penetrating Radar
GRO Gasoline Range Organics
GSI Groundwater/Surface Water Interface
LBP Lead Based Paint
LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tank
MW Monitoring Well
NFA No Further Action
NAPL Non-Aqueous Phase Liquid
OSHA Occupational Safety and Health Administration
PCBs Polychlorinated Biphenyls
PFAs Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances
PNAs Polynuclear Aromatic Compounds
PPB Parts Per Billion
PPM Parts Per Million
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RBCA Risk Based Correction Action

RBSLs Risk Based Screening Levels

REC Recognized Environmental Condition

T™MW Temporary Monitoring Well

TPH Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

TSD Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility

SSD Sub-Slab Depressurization

UST Underground Storage Tank

VISLs Environmental Protection Agency Vapor Intrusion Screening Levels
VOCs Volatile Organic Compounds

VI Vapor Intrusion

HWTS Hazardous Waste Tracking Systems

CERCLA Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act
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9.5
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9.7
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A.
B.

9.0 Appendix

Photographs of Subject Property.

Site Figures: Site Vicinity Map, Site Topographic Map, Site Parcel Map.

EDR Sanborn Map Search.

EDR Topographic Map Package.

EDR Historical Aerial Photographic Package.
EDR Radius Report.

EDR City Directory Search.

Local Agency Records (If any were found and reviewed).

County Health
County Assessor Report

Professional Qualifications (Resume).
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Project # P1E-22-09-07

9.1 Photos

Photo #1: View of driveway and residence.

Photo #4: View of ground-mounted HVAC.

Photo #5: View of area drain along exterior of residence. =~ Photo #6: View of rear of residence.



Project # P1E-22-09-07

i 4 e

Photo #7: View of orchard. Photo #8: View of remnants of retaining wall in mid
portion of subject property.

Photo #11: View of concrete channel east of subject Photo #12:View of adjacent city owned reservoir.
property looking south.
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P1E-22-09-07
2895 S Main St
Corona, CA 92879

Inquiry Number: 7117798.3
September 14, 2022

Certified Sanborn® Map Report

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



Certified Sanborn® Map Report Gz
Site Name: Client Name:
P1E-22-09-07 Priority One Environmental, Inc. _
2895 S Main St 40686 Chianti Cir, EDR’
Corona, CA 92879 Murrieta, CA 92562
EDR Inquiry # 7117798.3 Contact: Paul Robinson

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Priority One Environmental,
Inc. were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The
collection includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc.
(EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.
Results can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

Certified Sanborn Results: R

Certification # 52A5-42B5-862F
PO # P1E-22-09-07

Project P1E-22-09-07

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

Sanborn® Library search results

Certification #: 52A5-42B5-862F

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library,
LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target

property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
were not found fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
' Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000

American cities and towns. Collections searched:

v Library of Congress
v University Publications of America

v" EDR Private Collection
The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Priority One Environmental, Inc. (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying
this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account
Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer
and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2022 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.

7117798 - 3 page 2



P1E-22-09-07
2895 S Main St
Corona, CA 92879

Inquiry Number: 7117798.4
September 14, 2022

EDR Historical Topo Map Report

with QuadMatch™

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 09/14/22
Site Name: Client Name:

P1E-22-09-07 Priority One Environmental, Inc.
2895 S Main St 40686 Chianti Cir, EDR
Corona, CA 92879 Murrieta, CA 92562

EDR Inquiry # 7117798.4 Contact: Paul Robinson

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Priority One Environmental, Inc. were identified for the years listed below. EDR'’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to
assist professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo
Map Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

Search Results: Coordinates:
P.O.# P1E-22-09-07 Latitude: 33.846356 33° 50" 47" North
Project: P1E-22-09-07 Longitude: -117.569935 -117° 34' 12" West
UTM Zone: Zone 11 North
UTM X Meters: 447272.84
UTM Y Meters: 3745266.51
Elevation: 1037.29" above sea level

Maps Provided:

2018 1967
2015 1954
2012 1947
1997 1942
1988 1902
1982
1974
1973

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS I1S". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2022 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.

7117798 - 4 page 2



Topo Sheet Key

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

2018 Source Sheets

Corona South
2018
7.5-minute, 24000

2015 Source Sheets

Corona South
2015
7.5-minute, 24000

2012 Source Sheets

Corona South
2012
7.5-minute, 24000

1997 Source Sheets

Corona South

1997

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1994

7117798 - 4 page 3



Topo Sheet Key

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

1988 Source Sheets

Corona South
1988

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1987

1982 Source Sheets

Corona South

1982

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1980

1974 Source Sheets

Corona South

1974

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1974

1973 Source Sheets

Corona South

1973

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1973

7117798 - 4 page 4



Topo Sheet Key

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

1967 Source Sheets

Corona South

1967

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1966

1954 Source Sheets

Corona South

1954

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1952

1947 Source Sheets

1947
15-minute, 50000

1942 Source Sheets

Corona and Vicinity
1942
7.5-minute, 31680

7117798 - 4 page 5



Topo Sheet Key

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

1902 Source Sheets

Corona
1902
30-minute, 125000

7117798 - 4 page 6
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following map sheet(s).

NW N NE

TP, Corona South, 1997, 7.5-minute

SW § SE

0 Miles 0.25

SITE NAME:
ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

P1E-22-09-07

2895 S Main St

Corona, CA 92879

Priority One Environmental, Inc.
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CLIENT: Priority One Environmental, Inc.
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SITE NAME:
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Priority One Environmental,

Inc.

7117798 - 4

page 14





Historical Topo Map

9 <
oY ¥
& &
, |
:
. |
" X
3
g
1| >
A an .
H—-
L) -

!l Hl}lh Se h’

@ORONA S ANLATE

NW N NE

TP, Corona South, 1967, 7.5-minute

SW S SE

SITE NAME:
ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

< |
o+ ni .
| e i & B )
Y e 3 s X ) iy
< [ Nl e I &
9 | < 0 o J
sy K | &)
wT | A3
- | - | s/ | -
Y j048 : & H & |
- b - . 04 |
. r 1053 : i !
- ®, / I' s . . {7 | .
'i LF | y Qt' .
AT Wateres| i ¥/ o &
| Tanks W b, | VAl N
a 3 S - | ’\\.
- |
[ i |
‘ 5
i .
\ . | 4
N Z I
e L Well | ;: I
S /118 . = |
\\ | .
ANy < =L dce ‘
7§ =) e o
)}a £S5 = l S
I XN N s
. = | O
\‘ ,:l & "415 | -
P DRIvg ::: @“ Nor, | =9, ‘
N, 252 BN Ky = | & SoWel
\V ° I 2 B i ©, = | Y/
A/ : . 1248 (236 }
: \\ |
/ . )
(B2 & (" Prep - b/
A \\ e~
- - 3 <
= +35 s -
; & 1342
o 1255
f D =
N ) ¥ E
"\ . XN well FOOTHILL 1332 DR
= -
N ~ ll
i i\ = il
N ! 1
% I
\ |
74 5
[ s ; i 4
1
This report includes information from the —— I ] ]
following map sheet(s). )
9 P ) 0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 15

P1E-22-09-07

2895 S Main St
Corona, CA 92879 j'_
Priority One Environmental, Inc. l'

7117798 - 4 page 15





Historical Topo Map

L[

AVE

% TEMESCAL

‘Pepper

This report includes information from the

following map sheet(s).
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0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1

SITE NAME: P1E-22-09-07
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Corona, CA 92879
CLIENT: Priority One Environmental, Inc.
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0.25

0 Miles
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SITE NAME: P1E-22-09-07

N, Corona and Vicinity, 1942, 7.5-minute
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Priority One Environmental, Inc.
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P1E-22-09-07
2895 S Main St
Corona, CA 92879

Inquiry Number: 7117798.8
September 14, 2022

The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor

Shelton, CT 06484
EDR® Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 09/14/22

Site Name: Client Name:

P1E-22-09-07 Priority One Environmental, Inc.
2895 S Main St 40686 Chianti Cir, EDR"
Corona, CA 92879 Murrieta, CA 92562

EDR Inquiry # 7117798.8 Contact: Paul Robinson

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source

2016 1"=500' Flight Year: 2016 USDA/NAIP
2012 1"=500' Flight Year: 2012 USDA/NAIP
2009 1"=500' Flight Year: 2009 USDA/NAIP
2006 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP
2002 1"=500' Acquisition Date: January 01, 2002 USGS/DOQQ
1994 1"=500' Acquisition Date: January 01, 1994 USGS/DOQQ
1990 1"=500' Flight Date: August 29, 1990 USDA

1989 1"=500' Flight Date: August 03, 1989 USDA

1985 1"=500' Flight Date: September 13, 1985 USDA

1975 1"=500' Flight Date: August 01, 1975 USGS

1967 1"=500' Flight Date: September 17, 1967 USDA

1961 1"=500' Flight Date: June 17, 1961 USDA

1959 1"=500' Flight Date: November 06, 1959 USDA

1953 1"=500' Flight Date: September 23, 1953 USDA

1948 1"=500' Flight Date: July 10, 1948 USGS

1938 1"=500' Flight Date: June 14, 1938 USDA

1931 1"=500' Flight Date: September 18, 1931 FAIR

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS 1S". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2022 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, LLC. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist
from other sources. This Report is provided on an "AS IS", "AS AVAILABLE" basis. NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES,
AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT,
INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF DATA) INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT. Any analyses, estimates,
ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.
Only an assessment performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the
environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any property.

Copyright 2022 by Environmental Data Resources, LLC. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any
report or map of Environmental Data Resources, LLC, or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527-21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

2895 S MAIN ST
CORONA, CA 92879

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 33.8463560 - 33" 50’ 46.88”
Longitude (West): 117.5699350 - 117" 34’ 11.76"
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 11

UTM X (Meters): 447271.7

UTM Y (Meters): 3745072.5

Elevation: 1038 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 12015885 CORONA SOUTH, CA
Version Date: 2018

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140603
Source: USDA

TC7117798.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



Target Property Address:

2895 S MAIN ST
CORONA, CA 92879

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

1 1IX TOM'S FARMS 2895 SO MAIN HWTS TP

A2 CHEVRON STATION NO 2 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY RCRA-SQG, FINDS, HAZNET, HWTS Higher 826, 0.156, SW
A3 CHEVRON STATION# 207 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS, HAZNET, CERS, HWTS  Higher 826, 0.156, SW
A4 CHEVRON STATION #207 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY UST Higher 826, 0.156, SW
A5 ALBERTSONS 728 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY RCRA-VSQG Higher 859, 0.163, SW
A6 ALBERTSON'S # 6728 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 859, 0.163, SW
A7 ALBERTSON'S # 6728 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY CERS HAZ WASTE, HAZNET, CERS, HWTS Higher 859, 0.163, SW

8 LIFE CARE CENTERS OF 2600 S MAIN ST UST Lower 1192, 0.226, North
9 RESTORATION SPECIALI 160 W FOOTHILL PKWY RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1239, 0.235, SW
10 NEW BUENA VISTA HIGH MAGNOLIA AVENUE/MAIN  ENVIROSTOR, SCH Lower 1599, 0.303, North
Bl1 FOOTHILL PROPERTY 510 FOOTHILL PKWY LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, Cortese, HIST... Higher 1633, 0.309, WSW
12 ALLEVATO, RON 2875 TAYLOR AVE LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 1756, 0.333, West
B13 CORONA CHEMICAL COMP  S. TAYLOR AVE. & W F ENVIROSTOR Higher 1816, 0.344, West
14 EISENHOWER ELEMENTAR 3355 MOUNTAIN GATE D ENVIROSTOR, SCH Higher 3970, 0.752, WSW
15 VICENTIA ELEMENTARY 2005 VICENTIA AVENUE ENVIROSTOR, SCH Lower 5180, 0.981, NNW

7117798.2s Page 2



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this

property see page 9 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPA ID
1X TOM'S FARMS HWTS N/A
2895 SO MAIN

CORONA, CA 91720

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the

following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. .. ... Federal Superfund Liens

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL._____.__.__.__._. National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

FEDERAL FACILITY...___.___. Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS. ... Superfund Enterprise Management System

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ______.____. Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS. ... ... Corrective Action Report

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF._ . ... ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG. .. ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

TC7117798.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS .. Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS_______. Institutional Controls Sites List

ERNS.___ . Emergency Response Notification System

Lists of state- and tribal (Superfund) equivalent sites
RESPONSE_________________. State Response Sites

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities
SWF/ILF. .. Solid Waste Information System

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
CPS-SLIC._______ . ... Statewide SLIC Cases

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMAUST. _____ ... Underground Storage Tank Listing
AST .. Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIANVCP_ ___ . __.__. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
VCP___ .. Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS. .____________ Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. . ________ A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT. _____________. Waste Management Unit Database

SWRCY. ... Recycler Database

HAULERS. _______ . ___. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRIS REGION 9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. Open Dump Inventory

IHS OPENDUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL. ______________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
HIST Cal-Sites_______________. Historical Calsites Database

SCH. ... School Property Evaluation Program

CDL. ... Clandestine Drug Labs

Toxic Pits____________________. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

PFAS. . PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
AQUEOUS FOAM.___________. Former Fire Training Facility Assessments Listing

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPSUST. ______________. SWEEPS UST Listing
HISTUST. . ___ Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
CAFIDUST. ____ . _.__. Facility Inventory Database

Local Land Records

LIENS. ... Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS2 _____ .. CERCLA Lien Information
DEED. . ... Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS. _______ . __ California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS. .. Land Disposal Sites Listing

MCS. ... Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS90.__________________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. ____ ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR _____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCH LIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA . Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD..__ .. Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

RADINFO_____ . ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOTOPS. _____ ... Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT._________________. Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP.__ ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
USMINES._________________ Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES_______. Abandoned Mines

FINDS. ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
DOCKETHWC.______________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

ECHO. ... Enforcement & Compliance History Information
FUELS PROGRAM___________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

CA BOND EXP. PLAN________ Bond Expenditure Plan

CUPA Listings_ ... CUPA Resources List
DRYCLEANERS.____________. Cleaner Facilities

EML ... Emissions Inventory Data

ENF . Enforcement Action Listing

Financial Assurance.________. Financial Assurance Information Listing
HAZNET. . ... Facility and Manifest Data

ICE. ... ICE

HWP. . EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing

HWT. Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
MINES._____ . Mines Site Location Listing

MWMP_____ . Medical Waste Management Program Listing
NPDES. ... NPDES Permits Listing

PESTLIC ... Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing

PROC ___ . Certified Processors Database

Notify 65________ . Proposition 65 Records

UlIC. ... UIC Listing

UICGEO._______ . ... UIC GEO (GEOTRACKER)

WASTEWATER PITS._______. Oil Wastewater Pits Listing

WDS. .. Waste Discharge System

WIP. . Well Investigation Program Case List
MILITARY PRIV SITES.______ MILITARY PRIV SITES (GEOTRACKER)
PROJECT ____ .. __ PROJECT (GEOTRACKER)

WDR.__ . Waste Discharge Requirements Listing
CIWQS. ... California Integrated Water Quality System
CERS. ... CERS

NON-CASE INFO____________. NON-CASE INFO (GEOTRACKER)
OTHEROILGAS. ___________. OTHER OIL & GAS (GEOTRACKER)

PROD WATER PONDS______. PROD WATER PONDS (GEOTRACKER)
SAMPLING POINT. __________ SAMPLING POINT (GEOTRACKER)

WELL STIMPROJ.__________. Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER)
MINES MRDS_______________. Mineral Resources Data System

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP____________________ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EDR Hist Auto________________ EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner____________. EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGALF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGALUST. ... __. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’'s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2022 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-SQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

CHEVRON STATION NO 2 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY SW 1/8-1/4(0.156 mi.) A2 9
EPA ID:: CAR000118430

RCRA-VSQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small

quantity generators (VSQGSs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely

hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2022 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-VSQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

TC7117798.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 7



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ALBERTSONS 728 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.) A5 56
EPA ID:: CAR000304014

Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields

Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information

that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/25/2022 has revealed that there are
4 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CORONA CHEMICAL COMP S. TAYLOR AVE. & W F W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.344 mi.) B13 107
Facility 1d: 60000225
Status: No Action Required

EISENHOWER ELEMENTAR 3355 MOUNTAIN GATE D WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.752 mi.) 14 108
Facility 1d: 33010023
Status: No Further Action

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

NEW BUENA VISTA HIGH MAGNOLIA AVENUE/MAIN N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.303 mi.) 10 95
Facility 1d: 33010080
Status: No Further Action

VICENTIA ELEMENTARY 2005 VICENTIA AVENUE NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.981 mi.) 15 111
Facility 1d: 60000813
Status: Certified

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in
California, with emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 LUST sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FOOTHILL PROPERTY 510 FOOTHILL PKWY WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) B11 98
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Database: RIVERSIDE CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/31/2022
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/23/2022
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Global Id: T0606500450

Facility Status: 9

Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility 1d: 95956

Global ID: T0606500450

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ALLEVATO, RON 2875 TAYLOR AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.333 mi.) 12 103
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Database: RIVERSIDE CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/31/2022
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/23/2022
Global Id: T0606500192
Facility Status: 9
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility 1d: 90523
Global ID: T0606500192

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 UST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CHEVRON STATION #207 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) A4 55
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 06/06/2022
Database: RIVERSIDE CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/31/2022
Facility I1d: FA0022255

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
LIFE CARE CENTERS OF 2600 S MAIN ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) 8 92
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 06/06/2022
Facility 1d: 450

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

CERS HAZ WASTE: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Hazardous Chemical Management, Hazardous Waste Onsite Treatment, Household
Hazardous Waste Collection, Hazardous Waste Generator, and RCRA LQ HW Generator programs.

A review of the CERS HAZ WASTE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/18/2022 has revealed that there

TC7117798.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 9
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are 2 CERS HAZ WASTE sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
CHEVRON STATION# 207 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) A3 45
ALBERTSON'S # 6728 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.) A7 64

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

CERS TANKS: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Aboveground Petroleum Storage and Underground Storage Tank regulatory programs.

A review of the CERS TANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/18/2022 has revealed that there is
1 CERS TANKS site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CHEVRON STATION# 207 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) A3 45

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2022 has revealed that
there are 2 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.) A6 61
EPA ID:: CAL000384631

RESTORATION SPECIALI 160 W FOOTHILL PKWY SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) 9 92

EPA ID:: CALO00434310

Cortese: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST),
the Integrated Waste Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites).

A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/21/2022 has revealed that there are 2
Cortese sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

FOOTHILL PROPERTY 510 FOOTHILL PKWY WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) B1l1 98
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ALLEVATO, RON 2875 TAYLOR AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.333 mi.) 12 103

TC7117798.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 10
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Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
are 2 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FOOTHILL PROPERTY 510 FOOTHILL PKWY WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) B11 98
Reg Id: 083302784T

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ALLEVATO, RON 2875 TAYLOR AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.333 mi.) 12 103

Reg Id: 083301562T
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 2 records.

Site Name Database(s)
LYON/COPLEY CORONA ASSO. L.P. CPS-SLIC
WU PROPERTY, FIELDSTONE COMMUNTIES ENVIROSTOR
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6qBW6tOIquRcBBmgWINT3Kb4tinlOhrlI3ejAI60uPjWRxmSc4gQ9EarBNO6mUAYgTQF3DbCIBJHNtqaTjPI4y.rK8BVbmBp4Wm75BvIikvanM16l.QA3r94hf5krk.6lmGw4j513FAFeCdjjecG7oPyIKzA6u780CvU685jq51IBVrcWpcE3F.qtobmO.DjINnd9pTyuRzsRDMvcNGc3rRKBKeUmwkFgyUrC8YkIjlJNspvTz7W4p5AK7XNb.Bg4V4Y86wei1rFnKH6lKrw5cSFhXNwrdqEl4Uv5t5p3UJCeTbVjGbp6zIaqNbABZY9W.uf4kCztRraONjIIcqk3cfJuJpfRxP5cbQDAaFNBIF3mNzNgtRM4TG0IFNlNOD4Txnm4Mb0K6EybYDt4UUSATcci.VjnuiTlg4YAdW5hBlYrBSFlcMIC6ha3YDQeMsUj863Bh98IfKo6fSv0.E32QrAPY.SjqS.WxhC5ZLCxvWzmHkuSC0vv91y45zZgtBqQDwa615TqWKuBVxOW5uY4yQ6tzxBOlidIjaO3OgKu3yMRAs1cZZ1Va4cBOvkm7hngCx.4y.EIMc7Nc5cTWa83Jv1K1dAbc3v4scNBHcliu6PnlJWln6C8Vsehgttrv.Xl3Az7kMt3EYFeb5xjZwD647uIDwJ6Bdr05k13wqJPkNEjCuEWDtB5JzdxUlCmWI1SHFpC0z845JIgzDkQ0.S3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6qBW6tOIquRcBBmgWINT3Kb4tinlOhrlI3ejAI60uPjWRxmSc4gQ9EarBNO6mUAYgTQF3DbCIBJHNtqaTjPI4y.rK8BVbmBp4Wm75BvIikvanM16l.QA3r94hf5krk.6lmGw4j513FAFeCdjjecG7oPyIKzA6u780CvU685jq51IBVrcWpcE3F.qtobmO.DjINnd9pTyuRzsRDMvcNGc3rRKBKeUmwkFgyUrC8YkIjlJNspvTz7W4p5AK7XNb.Bg4V4Y86wei1rFnKH6lKrw5cSFhXNwrdqEl4Uv5t5p3UJCeTbVjGbp6zIaqNbABZY9W.uf4kCztRraONjIIcqk3cfJuJpfRxP5cbQDAaFNBIF3mNzNgtRM4TG0IFNlNOD4Txnm4Mb0K6EybYDt4UUSATcci.VjnuiTlg4YAdW5hBlYrBSFlcMIC6ha3YDQeMsUj863Bh98IfKo6fSv0.E32QrAPY.SjqS.WxhC5ZLCxvWzmHkuSC0vv91y45zZgtBqQDwa615TqWKuBVxOW5uY4yQ6tzxBOlidIjaO3OgKu3yMRAs1cZZ1Va4cBOvkm7hngCx.4y.EIMc7Nc5cTWa83Jv1K1dAbc3v4scN9Hcliu6PnlJWln6CAVsehgttrv.Xl3AzCkMt3EYFeb5xjZwDA47uIDwJ6Bdr05k19wqJPkNEjCuEWDtB7JzdxUlCmWI1SHFp50z845JIgzDkQ0.S3
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
(Superfund) equivalent sites
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 0 0 2 2 NR 4
Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
LUST 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CPS-SLIC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HAULERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CERS HAZ WASTE 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PFAS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
AQUEOUS FOAM TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
SWEEPS UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
HIST UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA FID UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
CERS TANKS 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
Local Land Records
LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MCS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UXo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ECHO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
CUPA Listings 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EMI 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ENF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
HWP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PEST LIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
uiCc 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UIC GEO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MILITARY PRIV SITES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROJECT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WDR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CIWQs 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NON-CASE INFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
OTHER OIL GAS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROD WATER PONDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SAMPLING POINT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WELL STIM PROJ 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HWTS TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
MINES MRDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 1 0 9 8 2 0 20
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2

1/2-1

Total
>1 Plotted

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 1X TOM'S FARMS HWTS S124522388
Target 2895 SO MAIN N/A
Property = CORONA, CA 91720
HWTS:

Name: 1X TOM'S FARMS
Actual: Address: 2895 SO MAIN
1038 ft. Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 91720

EPA ID: CAC000010009

Inactive Date: 10/25/2000

Create Date: 05/05/1987

Last Act Date: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: Not reported

Mailing Address 2: Not reported

Mailing City,State,Zip: CORONA, CA 917200000

Owner Name: Not reported

Owner Address: Not reported

Owner Address 2: Not reported

Owner City,State,Zip: Not reported

Contact Name: NIKI BOWLES

Contact Address: Not reported

Contact Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: Not reported

Facility Status: Inactive

Facility Type: TEMPORARY

Category: STATE

Latitude: 33.784632

Longitude: -118.083349
A2 CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 RCRA-SQG 1006804926
SwW 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY FINDS CAR000118430
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 91720 HAZNET
0.156 mi. HWTS
826 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20020516
Actual: Handler Name: CHEVRON STATION NO 207496
1071 ft. Handler Address: 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Handler City,State,Zip: CORONA, CA 91720

EPA ID: CAR000118430

Contact Name: KATHY NORRIS

Contact Address: P O BOX 6004

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

P O BOX 6004
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued)

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name: CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO

Owner Type:

Operator Name: Not reported

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
Private

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20021007
No

No

No

No

1006804926
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued)

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

No
No
No

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D018
BENZENE

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Private

Not reported

Not reported

P O BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20020516

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

NAICS Codes:

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported
Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

110057121822

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

1006804926
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110057121822

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued)

Environmental Interest/Information System:
STATE MASTER

HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496
130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Not reported

CORONA, CA 945830000

KWAME AWUKU
8773866044

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

2019
CAR000118430
CAD044429835

1006804926

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10

percent

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.10000

2019
CAR000118430
CAD044429835

352 - Other organic solids

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.10000

2018
CAR000118430
CAD044429835

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10

percent

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.02000

2018
CAR000118430
CAD044429835

352 - Other organic solids

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.09500

2017
CAR000118430
CAD044429835

352 - Other organic solids

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.05
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6YP76iYeYBdrPoOA7lIh37EEibAFYdzBebTzAaWvBM4LdK4mrDvy9evboekOO9ioAe8V3mr1lfqKIT7UhxWN49h.7vK6E9D1EgSQ5QVUbxGZAiBjF54Z3JZVdLS4zmBDBXK349HcbDfpTfq7z7Qg7KLBavIkW6IlvINR63OfYY9iPkaT7NoL30zZiJ.PYNhPeFfI9ZQnBRyLdRzgrExr3Ry6oWsnOyziAkV3CDhtlt6YIG75hlxk4LSz7q6zE6TEE0G47FZ4b9v3Al6fFUOA54ObdaB9zDvNBqpB5SIqbniwTaoPzsKK6yJ8YjBVPsz47JGb44driGDaYhwiet5r3jGtBaw7dA4mrMsaAwaCoKzoOqxJAvT541lsltFkIWeihw034PKm7TMwEi3xElOlApIMbervALHCFnc4AFwZdniLzk88BlYBCNgwbr7jTEPBz6uYBzeTake3WdsHvIts2tHsM1Ll4eR4LDjT5fNHKsm.4zIpmLfyvwN9DuHGvqZ0ySfs66RSYwm.Pmgh7iDs4Re6iIuwYMTjeQq83Wx3BbxVdtttryYz4U.oodizO3eZA8kI35zqlKHNIumfhDri3Dzm7mRqEHRlE5Uf9W6.bzFVAwpbFD1bBzIVdOgTzMksBO1w3S5Hb9nzTSTmz51D76CcaiX1W9.qvenpCyONM1d54P6RLxIZ5tvrK4YB4qCsm1j39Ka9DiurvNfFyIyV3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6YP76iYeYBdrPoOA7lIh37EEibAFYdzBebTzAaWvBM4LdK4mrDvy9evboekOO9ioAe8V3mr1lfqKIT7UhxWN49h.7vK6E9D1EgSQ5QVUbxGZAiBjF54Z3JZVdLS4zmBDBXK349HcbDfpTfq7z7Qg7KLBavIkW6IlvINR63OfYY9iPkaT7NoL30zZiJ.PYNhPeFfI9ZQnBRyLdRzgrExr3Ry6oWsnOyziAkV3CDhtlt6YIG75hlxk4LSz7q6zE6TEE0G47FZ4b9v3Al6fFUOA54ObdaB9zDvNBqpB5SIqbniwTaoPzsKK6yJ8YjBVPsz47JGb44driGDaYhwiet5r3jGtBaw7dA4mrMsaAwaCoKzoOqxJAvT541lsltFkIWeihw034PKm7TMwEi3xElOlApIMbervALHCFnc4AFwZdniLzk88BlYBCNgwbr7jTEPBz6uYBzeTake3WdsHvIts2tHsM1Ll4eR4LDjT5fNHKsm.4zIpmLfyvwN9DuHGvqZ0ySfs66RSYwm.Pmgh7iDs4Re6iIuwYMTjeQq83Wx3BbxVdtttryYz4U.oodizO3eZA8kI35zqlKHNIumfhDri3Dzm7mRqEHRlE5Uf9W6.bzFVAwpbFD1bBzIVdOgTzMksBO1w3S5Hb9nzTSTmz51D76CcaiX1W9.qvenpCyONM1d54P6RLxIZ5tvrK4YB4qCsm1j39Ka9DiurvNfFyIyV3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
Year: 2017
Gepaid: CAR000118430
TSD EPA ID: CADO044429835

CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:

134 - Agueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0375

2016

CAR000118430

CAD044429835

352 - Other organic solids

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.045

2016

CAR000118430

CAD044429835

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Not reported

2016

CAR000118430

CADO044429835

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.03

2015

CAR000118430

CADO044429835

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.03

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
28 additional CA HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

2017
CAR000118430

20171207

8/7/2018 18:30:40

20171221

011544230FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JTg6UYLJCaOTU77g04w3pLOUataYl..Lp.DArZwCBQpalxdO0XG9NYjUDAu7Tg07yTg3Qio0Tv94WRXwMHo4L8MpSK5LMwUOfVd5Q.7axtVtOH6adeb3rN9lSHR.r7J.muI4FEjp9EN.3mxDRxg7WTprvJBZeDewOxL699LJ4ssTAzygaT130pgUSLiYrxoL.Y39tv5CjvcaZdiO5GN3C1WUTeh7HNc7jtsC8aW00pk406kwHWH4U3GpGVALxrHOyOZ7usdacTrtghqa6.L5ORklrgR.S8x.jtZ5YcCpZHt.PaGDCyM6mWmJzUeTB0cgoM54WPAUlcjYvNqLxah3fZiCDp3a0SxOYRFA6ruUpFf7bw67UNK4VgS0MPR4Z4Zwre54d9tppesL3sdOBkiAosqa.gFtaaOaGfeAhiRllQb.6EE.xZeCHu7pE4O.FnbDp3GB4ahr4pfZOmAw8PU2KFaBc8HQMDypAEZ5r0jlt6wxG9WdBzuv.B.0FIRXV6eGkE86rfTJYYhTc1wguvR4ZiBUXm.YZtQLdXu3z6bCA.caHbNOYRG493cUmEB7P7Q7C6f34MQ04pM48c9wuTQ3htZpjA1Lfi6OPen9go6aDPTtuk7aIr5BcmWlZiR.iFL.EZB3g9PpOwP.lWcD.JC7Sf8rs8BZ7m.wLXxC05KBijkQK1Mpeoz5VJ7lqRoxBjCdSN69HiD08tXXhpUGX8Z3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JTg6UYLJCaOTU77g04w3pLOUataYl..Lp.DArZwCBQpalxdO0XG9NYjUDAu7Tg07yTg3Qio0Tv94WRXwMHo4L8MpSK5LMwUOfVd5Q.7axtVtOH6adeb3rN9lSHR.r7J.muI4FEjp9EN.3mxDRxg7WTprvJBZeDewOxL699LJ4ssTAzygaT130pgUSLiYrxoL.Y39tv5CjvcaZdiO5GN3C1WUTeh7HNc7jtsC8aW00pk406kwHWH4U3GpGVALxrHOyOZ7usdacTrtghqa6.L5ORklrgR.S8x.jtZ5YcCpZHt.PaGDCyM6mWmJzUeTB0cgoM54WPAUlcjYvNqLxah3fZiCDp3a0SxOYRFA6ruUpFf7bw67UNK4VgS0MPR4Z4Zwre54d9tppesL3sdOBkiAosqa.gFtaaOaGfeAhiRllQb.6EE.xZeCHu7pE4O.FnbDp3GB4ahr4pfZOmAw8PU2KFaBc8HQMDypAEZ5r0jlt6wxG9WdBzuv.B.0FIRXV6eGkE86rfTJYYhTc1wguvR4ZiBUXm.YZtQLdXu3z6bCA.caHbNOYRG493cUmEB7P7Q7C6f34MQ04pM48c9wuTQ3htZpjA1Lfi6OPen9go6aDPTtuk7aIr5BcmWlZiR.iFL.EZB3g9PpOwP.lWcD.JC7Sf8rs8BZ7m.wLXxC05KBijkQK1Mpeoz5VJ7lqRoxBjCdSN69HiD08tXXhpUGX8Z3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.025

50

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171207

8/7/2018 18:30:40

20171221

011544230FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.025

50

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20170706

5/21/2018 18:32:48

20170720

010225549FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
RCRA Code: D018
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.025

Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

50

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20170202

5/18/2017 18:32:03

20170203

010338009FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS OF WILMINGTON, LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0125

25

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2007
CAR000118430

20070721

11/5/2007 18:30:06

20070724

003318533JJK

CAR000152785

CALIFORNIA HAZARDOUS SERVICES

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008302903

VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D018

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
Quantity Tons: 1.9152
Waste Quantity: 456
Quantity Unit: G
Additional Code 1: D001

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20070606
3/3/2008 8:08:24
20070607
002989817JJK
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC

Not reported
Not reported
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC

Not reported
Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H129 - Other Treatment

0.01

20

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20070606

10/18/2007 18:30:07

20070608
002084905JJK
CAR000152785

CALIFORNIA HAZARDOUS SERVICES

Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903

VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

D018

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid

Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.042

10

G

D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
Additional Info:
Year: 2012
Gen EPA ID: CAR000118430
Shipment Date: 20121217
Creation Date: 2/18/2013 22:15:20
Receipt Date: 20121229
Manifest ID: 010608912JJK
Trans EPA ID: CAR000172460
Trans Name: ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: MAD039322250
Trans 2 Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
TSDF EPA ID: CAD044429835
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0034

1

G

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20121217

2/18/2013 22:15:20

20121229

010608912JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075

15

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20121217
2/15/2013 22:15:28
20121218
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
Manifest ID: 010608911JJK
Trans EPA ID: CAR000172460
Trans Name: ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC

Not reported
Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

HO010 - Metals Recovery Including Retoring, Smelting,Chemicals,Ect

0.0325

65

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20120621

6/19/2015 10:51:35

20120706
009944596JJK
CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

MAD039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported
Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.005

10

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20120621

6/19/2015 10:51:35

20120706
009944596JJK
CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued)

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

1006804926

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.105

25

G

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120621

9/17/2012 22:15:21

20120622

009944595JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.0075

15

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120210

3/27/2012 20:30:43

20120213

009502537JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H129 - Other Treatment

0.0125

25

P
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued)

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20120210

4/25/2012 20:30:21

20120227

009504682JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120210

4/25/2012 20:30:21

20120227

009504682JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.017

5

G

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1006804926
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
Additional Info:
Year: 2013
Gen EPA ID: CAR000118430
Shipment Date: 20131014
Creation Date: 12/10/2013 22:15:06
Receipt Date: 20130924
Manifest ID: 006967839FLE
Trans EPA ID: MADO039322250
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported

Not reported

CADO044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.03

60

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130710

9/16/2013 22:15:07

20130711

006104432FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.275

550

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130509
7/15/2013 22:15:07
20130510
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
Manifest ID: 006068568FLE
Trans EPA ID: MADO039322250
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON, LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0175

35

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130509
7/15/2013 22:15:07
20130510
006068568FLE
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON, LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0125

25

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130418

6/19/2013 22:15:07

20130419

006055359FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.025

50

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130418

6/19/2013 22:15:07

20130419

006055358FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.055

110

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2010
CAR000118430

20101116

5/5/2011 18:30:32

20101124

007927321JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
RCRA Code: D018
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.0068

Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

2

G

D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20100719

9/10/2010 18:30:54

20100728

007289223JJK

CAR000152785

CALIFORNIA HAZARDOUS SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

CAD008302903

VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D018

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
1.5078

359

G

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20100712

12/16/2010 18:30:26

20100716

007025092JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

Not reported

TC7117798.2s Page 24



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20100122

5/27/2010 18:30:08

20100204

006598758JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.051

15

G

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2005
CAR000118430

20051011

5/24/2006 18:31:13
20051012

24509275
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
CAD982444481

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
Not reported

RO1 - Recycler

0.05

100

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1006804926
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
Shipment Date: 20050930
Creation Date: 3/12/2006 18:30:40
Receipt Date: 20051005
Manifest ID: 24329760
Trans EPA ID: CAR000152785
Trans Name: CALIFORNIA HAZARDOUS SERVICES

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

CAD008302903
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.84

200

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20050201
4/2/2005 18:31:07
20050202
24205104
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC

Not reported
Not reported
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC

CAD982444481
Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

NONE

RO1 - Recycler
0.02

40

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
CAR000118430

20110915
3/12/2012 20:30:14
20110927
008893690JJK
CAR000172460

TC7117798.2s Page 26



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110915

3/12/2012 20:30:14

20110927

008893690JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110915

3/22/2012 20:30:11

20110916

008893689JIJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

1006804926
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued)

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H129 - Other Treatment
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110524
10/1/2011 18:30:46
20110603
008698569JJK
CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

MAD039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported
Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0204

6

G

D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20110415
10/1/2011 18:30:54
20110428
008408563JJK
CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported
Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.017
5
G
D001

1006804926
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

1006804926

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20110415

6/16/2011 18:30:20

20110416

008408564JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

HO10 - Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
0.005

10

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110415

10/1/2011 18:30:54

20110428

008408563JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.005

10

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110331
10/1/2011 18:30:39
20110414
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
Manifest ID: 008106891JJK
Trans EPA ID: CAR000172460
Trans Name: ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: MAD039322250
Trans 2 Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
TSDF EPA ID: CAD044429835
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0125

25

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2014
CAR000118430

20140821

10/26/2014 22:15:13

20140821

007454748FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.005

10

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140821

10/26/2014 22:15:13

20140821

007454748FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued)

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075

15

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140821

10/26/2014 22:15:13

20140821

007454748FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0225

45

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140303

4/30/2014 22:15:24

20140304

006978234FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

1006804926
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
RCRA Code: D018
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.0325

Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

65

P

D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20140303

4/30/2014 22:15:24

20140304

006978234FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0125

25

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140303

4/30/2014 22:15:24

20140304

006978234FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.02

40

P

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

1006804926

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20140116

4/29/2014 22:14:58

20140117

006967537FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0225

45

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2006
CAR000118430

20060202

5/27/2006 18:30:56
20060206

25146115
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
CAD982444481

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
Not reported

RO1 - Recycler

0.035

70

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
Additional Info:
Year: 2008
Gen EPA ID: CAR000118430
Shipment Date: 20081002
Creation Date: 1/14/2009 18:30:08
Receipt Date: 20081010
Manifest ID: 004854429JJK
Trans EPA ID: CAR000172460
Trans Name: ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: MAD039322250
Trans 2 Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
TSDF EPA ID: CAD044429835
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20080605

9/4/2008 18:30:07

20080616

003419207JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.03

60

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20080605
8/8/2008 18:30:23
20080606
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
Manifest ID: 003419206JJK
Trans EPA ID: CAR000172460
Trans Name: ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
Not reported

H129 - Other Treatment
0.035

70

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20080605

9/4/2008 18:30:07

20080616

003419207JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.051

15

G

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2009
CAR000118430

20090831

12/8/2009 18:30:31

20090911

006063107JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MAD039322250
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued)

Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.068

20

G

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20090831

10/29/2009 18:30:19

20090901

006063108JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0125

25

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20090409

5/29/2009 18:30:11

20090410

005430545JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil

Not reported

1006804926
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:

H129 - Other Treatment
0.0038

1

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20090324

6/5/2009 18:30:08

20090409

005488358JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.034

10

G

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2016
CAR000118430

20151102

1/11/2016 22:16:40

20151104

008828704FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0125

25
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20151102

1/11/2016 22:16:40

20151104

008828704FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.035

70

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150604

8/18/2015 22:15:10

20150605

008318701FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.02

40

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
Shipment Date: 20150604
Creation Date: 8/18/2015 22:15:10
Receipt Date: 20150605
Manifest ID: 008318701FLE
Trans EPA ID: MADO039322250
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150604

8/18/2015 22:15:10

20150605

008318701FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CADO044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.03

60

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150108

3/26/2015 22:15:06

20150109

008039427FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

TC7117798.2s Page 39



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued)

Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075

15

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150108

3/26/2015 22:15:06

20150109

008039427FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0275

55

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2015
CAR000118430

20151102

1/11/2016 22:16:40

20151104

008828704FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

1006804926
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued)

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0125

25

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151102

1/11/2016 22:16:40

20151104

008828704FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.035

70

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150604

8/18/2015 22:15:10

20150605

008318701FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.02

1006804926
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
Waste Quantity: 40
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20150604

8/18/2015 22:15:10

20150605

008318701FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150604

8/18/2015 22:15:10

20150605

008318701FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.03

60

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued) 1006804926
Shipment Date: 20150108
Creation Date: 3/26/2015 22:15:06
Receipt Date: 20150109
Manifest ID: 008039427FLE
Trans EPA ID: MADO039322250
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

HWTS:

Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:
Inactive Date:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0275

55

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150108

3/26/2015 22:15:06

20150109

008039427FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075

15

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CHEVRON 207496

130 W FOOTHILL PKWY
Not reported

CORONA, CA 92882
CAR000118430

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 (Continued)

Create Date:

Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Category:

Latitude:
Longitude:

NAICS:

EPA ID:

Create Date:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
Issued EPA ID Date:
Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Address 2:
Facility City:
Facility County:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

EPA ID:

Create Date:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
Issued EPA ID Date:
Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Address 2:
Facility City:
Facility County:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

03/04/2003

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

Not reported

SAN RAMON, CA 948012106
WALTRUST PROPERTIES INC
PO BOX 6004

Not reported

SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
KWAME AWUKU

6001 BOLLINGER CANYON RD.
Not reported

SAN RAMON, CA 94583

Active

PERMANENT

FEDERAL

33.84387

-117.57288

CAR000118430
2011-08-17 14:36:26.000
447110

Gasoline Stations with Convenience Stores
2003-03-04 14:25:35.18700
Not reported

CHEVRON 207496

130 W FOOTHILL PKWY
Not reported

CORONA

Not reported

CA

928828539

CAR000118430
2009-12-03 12:41:18.000
44719

Other Gasoline Stations
2003-03-04 14:25:35.18700
Not reported

CHEVRON 207496

130 W FOOTHILL PKWY
Not reported

CORONA

Not reported

CA

928828539

1006804926
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

A3 CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913 CERS HAZ WASTE  S113111601
SW 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY CERS TANKS N/A
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 92882 HAZNET
0.156 mi. CERS
826 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster A HWTS
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913
Actual: Address: 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY
1071 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882

Site ID: 18456

CERS ID: 10441780

CERS Description:

CERS TANKS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Hazardous Waste Generator

CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913
130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

CORONA, CA 92882

18456

10441780

Underground Storage Tank

CHEVRON #207496

130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Not reported

CORONA, CA 917200000

KATHY NORRIS-COMPLIANCE MA
9258425931

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

2001

CAL000221243

CADO008302903

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

RO1 - Recycler

0.21

2001
CAL000221243

20011112
1/16/2002 0:00:00
20011114
20136526
CAR000031211
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913 (Continued)

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.21

50

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913
130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

CORONA, CA 92882

18456

10441780

Chemical Storage Facilities

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

12-29-2016

23 CCR 16 2641(j) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2641(j)

Failure of the leak detection equipment to be installed, calibrated,
operated, and/or maintained properly.

Returned to compliance on 02/15/2017.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

12-29-2016

HSC 6.7 25284.2 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25284.2

Failure to test the spill bucket annually.

Returned to compliance on 02/15/2017.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

12-14-2017

23 CCR 16 2636(f)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(2)

Failure of the functional line leak detector (LLD) monitoring
pressurized piping to meet one or more of the following requirements:
Monitored at least hourly with the capability of detecting a release
of 3.0 gallons per hour leak at 10 p.s.i.g. and restrict or shut off
the flow of product through the piping when a leak is detected.
Returned to compliance on 02/05/2018.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913 (Continued)

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

01-23-2014

23 CCR 16 2715(c)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2715(c)(2)

Failure to comply with one or more of the following: maintain the
spill bucket in good condition, containment free of debris/liquid,
and/or to remove the contents of the spill bucket when a
release/leak/spill was observed.

Returned to compliance on 03/27/2014.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

12-29-2016

23 CCR 16 2636(f)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(2)

Failure of the line leak detector (LLD) monitoring pressurized piping
to meet one or more of the following requirements:Monitor at least
hourly.Be capable of detecting a release of 3.0 gallons per hour at 10
p.s.i.g. Restrict or shut off the flow of product through the piping
when a leak is detected.

Returned to compliance on 12/29/2016.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

01-05-2016

HSC 6.7 25299 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25299

Failure to comply with one or more of the operating permit conditions.
Returned to compliance on 01/12/2016.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

01-05-2016

HSC 6.7 25284.2 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25284.2

Failure to test the spill bucket annually.

Returned to compliance on 01/12/2016.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

12-09-2020

23 CCR 16 2636(f)(1) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(1)

Failure of the leak detection equipment to have an audible and visual
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Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913 (Continued) S113111601

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

alarm as required.

Returned to compliance on 01/18/2021. The Veeder Root control panel
failed to activate its audio alarm when sensors were tested.
Owner/operator shall have the Veeder Root control panel repaired to
ensure the audio alarm functions properly.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

Evaluation:
Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Eval Date: 01-05-2016
Violations Found: No
Eval Type: Routine done by local agency
Eval Notes: Not reported
Eval Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health
Eval Program: HW
Eval Source: CERS,
Eval General Type: Other/Unknown
Eval Date: 11-28-2018
Violations Found: No
Eval Type: Other, not routine, done by local agency
Eval Notes: Reviewing submitted overfill prevention re-inspection results. Passed.
Eval Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health
Eval Program: UST
Eval Source: CERS,

Eval General Type:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Eval Date: 12-09-2020

Violations Found: No

Eval Type: Routine done by local agency

Eval Notes: Not reported

Eval Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health
Eval Program: HW

Eval Source: CERS,

Eval General Type:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Eval Date: 12-15-2021

Violations Found: No

Eval Type: Routine done by local agency

Eval Notes: 87 and 91 are standard. Diesel is VPH.
Eval Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health
Eval Program: UST

Eval Source: CERS,

Eval General Type:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Eval Date: 12-29-2016

Violations Found: Yes

Eval Type: Routine done by local agency

Eval Notes: Not reported

Eval Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health
Eval Program: UST

Eval Source: CERS,

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-14-2015
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EDR ID Number
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CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913 (Continued)

Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

No

Routine done by local agency

UST Insp.

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

12-05-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

No hazardous waste on site during time of inspection.
Riverside County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-14-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

12-15-2021

No

Routine done by local agency

No violations observed at the time of inspection.
Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-05-2016

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Other/Unknown

01-12-2016

No

Other, not routine, done by local agency
Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-23-2014

No

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

S113111601
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CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913 (Continued)

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW
CERS,

Other/Unknown

01-29-2014

No

Other, not routine, done by local agency
Operator did not show up for spill bucket retest.
Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-31-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Other/Unknown

02-15-2017

No

Other, not routine, done by local agency
Paperwork, phone calls, DARS and emails.
Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS,

Other/Unknown

03-27-2014

No

Other, not routine, done by local agency
Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Other/Unknown

11-26-2018

No

Other, not routine, done by local agency

Reviewing submitted overfill inspection report. Lacking tank charts.

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-09-2020

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

S113111601
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CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913 (Continued)

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-14-2017

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-14-2015

No

Routine done by local agency

Haz. Waste Gen. Insp.

Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-18-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

No violations observed.

Corona Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-23-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
11-23-2020

No

Routine done by local agency

NO VIOLATIONS ON 11/23/2020
Corona Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

Other/Unknown

11-26-2018

No

Other, not routine, done by local agency
NOQV issued for overfill prevention inspection.
Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-05-2019
No

S113111601
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EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913 (Continued)

Eval Type:
Eval Notes:
Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Enforcement Action:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:
Entity Title:

Routine done by local agency

Diesel Tank is VPH.

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-29-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

CORONA

92882

01-05-2016

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

CORONA

92882

01-23-2014

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913
HWG

10441780

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.,
33.843930

-117.572890

Environmental Contact

S113111601

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)

Not reported
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CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913 (Continued) S113111601

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

P.O. BOX 6004, ATTN: PERMIT DESK
SAN RAMON

CA

Not reported

94583

Parent Corporation

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

UST Property Owner Name

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)
Not reported

P.O. BOX 6004, ATTN: PERMIT DESK

SAN RAMON

CA

United States

94583

(925) 842-9002,

Facility Mailing Address

Mailing Address

Not reported

P.O. BOX 6004, ATTN: PERMIT DESK
SAN RAMON

CA

Not reported

94583

UST Permit Applicant
CHARLES BITTLE - 8/26/2015
RETAIL HES

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(925) 842-9002,

UST Tank Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)
Not reported

P.O. BOX 6004, ATTN: PERMIT DESK

SAN RAMON

CA

United States

94583

(925) 842-9002,
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CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913 (Continued)

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:

S113111601

CUPA District

Riverside Cnty Env Health

Not reported

4065 County Circle Drive, Room 104
Riverside

CA

Not reported

92503

(951) 358-5055,

Identification Signer

Pedro R Carranza

RETAILOE / HES SPECIALIST
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(951) 898-3784,

Document Preparer
Pedro R Carranza
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Legal Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)
Not reported

P.O. BOX 6004, ATTN: PERMIT DESK

SAN RAMON

CA

United States

94583

(925) 842-9002,

Property Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)
Not reported

P.O. BOX 6004, ATTN: PERMIT DESK

SAN RAMON

CA

United States
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CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913 (Continued) S113111601
Affiliation Zip: 94583
Affiliation Phone: (925) 842-9002,
Affiliation Type Desc: UST Tank Operator
Entity Name: CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: P.O. BOX 6004, ATTN: PERMIT DESK
Affiliation City: SAN RAMON
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: United States
Affiliation Zip: 94583
Affiliation Phone: (925) 842-9002,
HWTS:
Name: CHEVRON #207496
Address: 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 91720
EPA ID: CAL000221243
Inactive Date: 06/30/2003
Create Date: 07/19/2000
Last Act Date: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 6004
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City,State,Zip: SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
Owner Name: CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY
Owner Address: PO BOX 6004
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,State,Zip: SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
Contact Name: KATHY NORRIS-COMPLIANCE MA
Contact Address: PO BOX 6004
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
Facility Status: Inactive
Facility Type: PERMANENT
Category: STATE
Latitude: 34.133602
Longitude: -117.908086
A4 CHEVRON STATION #207496 UST U003739271
Sw 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY N/A
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 92882
0.156 mi.
826 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: RIVERSIDE CO. UST:
Higher Name: CHEVRON STATION #207496
Actual: Address: 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY
1071 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882
Region: RIVERSIDE
Total Tanks: 3
UST:
Name: CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913

Address:

130 W FOOTHILL PKWY
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CHEVRON STATION #207496 (Continued) U003739271
City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882
Facility ID: FA0022255
Permitting Agency: Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
CERSID: 10441780
Latitude: 33.84393
Longitude: -117.57289
A5 ALBERTSONS 728 RCRA-VSQG 1026057747
SwW 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY CAR000304014
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 92882
0.163 mi.
859 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20211118
Actual: Handler Name: ALBERTSONS 728
1067 ft. Handler Address: 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
Handler City,State,Zip: CORONA, CA 92882
EPA ID: CAR000304014
Contact Name: JILL WASHBURN
Contact Address: PO BOX 20, DEPT 9938819

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name: ALBERTSONS LLC
Owner Type:

Operator Name: ALBERTSONS 728
Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

BOISE, ID 83726

208-395-3949

Not reported
JILL.WASHBURN@ALBERTSONS.COM
ENVIRONMENTAL COORDINATOR

09

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 20, DEPT 9938819

BOISE, ID 83726

Private

Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALBERTSONS 728 (Continued) 1026057747
Federal Facility Indicator: Not reported
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator: N
Sub-Part K Indicator: Not reported
Commercial TSD Indicator: No

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
Permit Renewals Workload Universe:
Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:
Post-Closure Workload Universe:
Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Corrective Action Workload Universe:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:

Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Biennial: List of Years
Year: 2019

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

Waste Code: D005
Waste Description: BARIUM
Waste Code: D006
Waste Description: CADMIUM

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20211123
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

TC7117798.2s Page 57


https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=CAR000304014&rep_year=2019

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALBERTSONS 728 (Continued) 1026057747
Waste Code: D007
Waste Description: CHROMIUM
Waste Code: D008
Waste Description: LEAD
Waste Code: D009
Waste Description: MERCURY
Waste Code: D010
Waste Description: SELENIUM
Waste Code: D011
Waste Description: SILVER
Waste Code: D016
Waste Description: 2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)
Waste Code: D018
Waste Description: BENZENE
Waste Code: D035
Waste Description: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste Code: P0O01
Waste Description: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OX0-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,

WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

Waste Code: P0O75

Waste Description: NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &
SALTS

Waste Code: U002

Waste Description: 2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (1)

Waste Code: U154

Waste Description: METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (1)

Waste Code: U240

Waste Description: 2,4-D, SALTS & ESTERS (OR) ACETIC ACID, (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXY)-, SALTS
& ESTERS (OR) DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID 2,4-D

Waste Code: U279

Waste Description: U279

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner

Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS LLC

Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current: Not reported

Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: PO BOX 20, DEPT 9938819
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: BOISE, ID 83726
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALBERTSONS 728 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS 728
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS 728
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS 728
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS LLC
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS LLC
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:

Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Not reported
Operator

Private

Not reported

Not reported

260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
CORONA, CA 92882

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private

Not reported

Not reported

260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
CORONA, CA 92882

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private

20000321

Not reported

260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
CORONA, CA 92882
951-340-1425

Not reported

Not reported
S0728C90@ALBERTSONS.COM

Owner

Private

20000321

Not reported

PO BOX 20, DEPT 9938819

BOISE, ID 83726

208-395-4793

Not reported

Not reported
ERICA.FRANSEN@ALBERTSONS.COM

Owner

Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 20, DEPT 9938819
BOISE, ID 83726

1026057747
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALBERTSONS 728 (Continued) 1026057747
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20200213
Handler Name: ALBERTSONS 728
Federal Waste Generator Description: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
Receive Date: 20200129
Handler Name: ALBERTSONS 728
Federal Waste Generator Description: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
Receive Date: 20211118
Handler Name: ALBERTSONS 728
Federal Waste Generator Description: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 445110
NAICS Description: SUPERMARKETS AND OTHER GROCERY RETAILERS (EXCEPT CONVENIENCE
RETAILERS)

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A6 ALBERTSON'S # 6728 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016954968
SwW 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY CAL000384631
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 92882
0.163 mi.
859 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20200124
Actual: Handler Name: ALBERTSON'S # 6728
1067 ft. Handler Address: 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Handler City,State,Zip: CORONA, CA 92882

EPA ID: CAL000384631

Contact Name: JILL WASHBURN

Contact Address: 20 DEPT 81014

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name: ALBERTSONS, LLC
Owner Type:

Operator Name: ALBERTSONS LLC
Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

BOISE, ID 83726
208-395-3949
208-395-4508
JILLWASHBURN@ALBERTSONS.COM
Not reported

09

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20 DEPT 81014

BOISE, ID 83726

Private

Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued) 1016954968
Permit Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Progress Universe: Not reported
Post-Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Corrective Action Workload Universe: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe: No
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20200212
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Biennial: List of Years
Year: 2013

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D001

Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE

Waste Code: D007

Waste Description: CHROMIUM

Waste Code: D010

Waste Description: SELENIUM

Waste Code: PO01

Waste Description: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,

WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

Waste Code: P0O75
Waste Description: NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &
SALTS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS LLC
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS LLC
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS, LLC
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS - SAVON 6728

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ALBERTSONS 6728
Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Operator

Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 20, DEPT.
BOISE, ID 83726
208-395-3949

Not reported
208-395-4508

Not reported

Owner
Private

20130321
Not reported

1016954968

81014

PO BOX 20, DEPT 72405

BOISE, ID 83726
208-395-4793
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
Private

Not reported
Not reported

PO BOX 20 DEPT 81014

BOISE, ID 83726
208-395-4793
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private
20000321
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20140301

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Not reported
No
No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued) 1016954968
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
Receive Date: 20200124
Handler Name: ALBERTSON'S # 6728
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 44511
NAICS Description: SUPERMARKETS AND OTHER GROCERY RETAILERS (EXCEPT CONVENIENCE
RETAILERS)
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
A7 ALBERTSON'S # 6728 CERS HAZ WASTE  S107149400
SwW 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY HAZNET N/A
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 92882 CERS
0.163 mi. HWTS
859 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: ALBERTSONS #728
Actual: Address: 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
1067 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882
Site ID: 384528
CERS ID: 10139187

CERS Description:

HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Hazardous Waste Generator

ALBERTSON'S # 6728

260 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Not reported

CORONA, CA 837063940

JILL WASHBURN

2083953949

Not reported

250 E PARKCENTER BLVD DEPT 81014
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.04650

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

S107149400

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As

Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.14100

2019

CAL000384631
NVT330010000

791 - Liquids with pH <=2

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid

Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.00150

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid

Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.04200

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid

Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.16350

2019

CALO000384631

NVT330010000

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.00350

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As

Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.00250

2019
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued) S107149400
Gepaid: CAL000384631
TSD EPA ID: NVT330010000

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.00800

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As

Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.00050

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

122 - Alkaline solution without metals pH >=12.5

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid

Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.00550

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
44 additional CA HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:

2017
CAL000384631

20171211

8/7/2018 18:30:18

20180105

010835601FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217000

LA CHIQUITA TRUCKING

CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171211
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:

8/7/2018 18:30:18

20180105

010835601FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217000

LA CHIQUITA TRUCKING

CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0035

7

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171211

8/7/2018 18:30:18

20180105

010835601FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217000

LA CHIQUITA TRUCKING

CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.002

4

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171211

8/7/2018 18:30:18

20180105

010835601FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217000

LA CHIQUITA TRUCKING

S107149400
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued) S107149400
TSDF EPA ID: CAD008364432
Trans Name: RHO CHEM LLC

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

D010

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

D007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171211

Not reported

Not reported

010835601FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217000

LA CHIQUITA TRUCKING

CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

P001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171211

Not reported

Not reported

010835601FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217000

LA CHIQUITA TRUCKING

CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0655

131

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171211

Not reported

Not reported
010835601FLE
MNS000110924
STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217000

LA CHIQUITA TRUCKING
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

- Not reported

0.049

98

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20170912

Not reported

Not reported

009376983FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217554

CRUZ CONTAINERS LOGISTICS INC
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0265

53

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S107149400
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:

Not reported

20170912

Not reported

Not reported

009376983FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217554

CRUZ CONTAINERS LOGISTICS INC
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0175

35

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20170912

7/19/2018 18:30:21

20170919

009376983FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217554

CRUZ CONTAINERS LOGISTICS INC
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0015

3

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2016
CAL000384631

20151029

S107149400
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151105

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

P001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151105

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0115

23

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP

S107149400
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued) S107149400
TSDF EPA ID: CAD008364432
Trans Name: RHO CHEM LLC

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Not reported
Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.095

190

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20151029

Not reported
Not reported
008563112FLE
MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC

CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP

CAD008364432
RHO CHEM LLC
Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0305

61

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20151029

Not reported
Not reported
008563112FLE
MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC

CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP

CAD008364432
RHO CHEM LLC
Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.003

6

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.002

4

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

D010

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

D007

Not reported

Not reported

S107149400
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:

Not reported
Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

PO75

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

PO01

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151105

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.006

12

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029
1/7/2016 22:15:09
20151105
008563112FLE

S107149400
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued) S107149400
Trans EPA ID: MNS000110924
Trans Name: STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: CAD983649880
Trans 2 Name: PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
TSDF EPA ID: CADO008364432
Trans Name: RHO CHEM LLC

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0035

7

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2015
CAL000384631

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.002

4

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.003

6

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0305

61

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CADO008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

S107149400
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.095

190

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

PO75

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

P001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151105

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.006

12

P

Not reported

Not reported

S107149400
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20151029

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151105

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0035

7

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151105

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0115

23

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029
Not reported
Not reported

S107149400
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued) S107149400
Manifest ID: 008563112FLE
Trans EPA ID: MNS000110924
Trans Name: STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:

CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

D010

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

D007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151105

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

PO01

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2014
CALO000384631

20141106

Not reported

Not reported

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued) S107149400
Trans 2 EPA ID: CAD983649880
Trans 2 Name: PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
TSDF EPA ID: CAD008364432
Trans Name: RHO CHEM LLC

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

D024

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

D009

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141106

Not reported

Not reported

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.001

2

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141106

Not reported

Not reported

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued) S107149400
RCRA Code: D002
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.0025
Waste Quantity: 5
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20141106

1/15/2015 22:14:55

20141111

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.001

2

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141106

1/15/2015 22:14:55

20141111

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

232 - Pesticides and other waste associated with pesticide production
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20141106

1/15/2015 22:14:55

20141111

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

PO75

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

P001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141106

Not reported

Not reported

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

D010

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

D007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141106
Not reported

S107149400
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued) S107149400
Receipt Date: Not reported
Manifest ID: 007309399FLE
Trans EPA ID: MNS000110924
Trans Name: STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: CAD983649880

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0485

97

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141106

Not reported

Not reported

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.013

26

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141106

Not reported

Not reported

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.001

2

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2013
CAL000384631

20131216

5/20/2014 22:14:51

20131223

005435336FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC

Not reported

STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0085

17

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20131216

5/20/2014 22:14:51
20131223
005435336FLE
MNS000110924
STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC
Not reported
STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

S107149400
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

D010

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

D007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20131216

5/20/2014 22:14:51

20131223

005435336FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC

Not reported

STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0025

5

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20131216

5/20/2014 22:14:51
20131223
005435336FLE
MNS000110924
STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC
Not reported
STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported

0.0015

3

P

Not reported

S107149400
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20130830

Not reported

Not reported
006204855FLE
MNS000110924
STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791
TRIAD TRANSPORT INC
INR000110197
STERICYCLE INC
Not reported

Not reported

561 - Not reported
Not reported

- Not reported
0.0625

125

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130830

Not reported

Not reported
006204855FLE
MNS000110924
STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791
TRIAD TRANSPORT INC
INR000110197
STERICYCLE INC
Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported
0.0015

3

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130830
1/11/2014 22:15:06
20130916
006204855FLE

S107149400
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued) S107149400
Trans EPA ID: MNS000110924
Trans Name: STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: OKD981588791
Trans 2 Name: TRIAD TRANSPORT INC
TSDF EPA ID: INR000110197
Trans Name: STERICYCLE INC

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

PO75

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0025

5

P

P001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130830

Not reported

Not reported

006204855FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC

INR000110197

STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

D010

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

D007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130830

Not reported

Not reported
006204855FLE
MNS000110924
STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC
INR000110197
STERICYCLE INC

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.001

2

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130830

1/11/2014 22:15:06

20130916

006204855FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC

INR000110197

STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

P001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ALBERTSONS #728

260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
CORONA, CA 92882
384528

10139187

Chemical Storage Facilities

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
08-09-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS,

S107149400
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Coordinates:
Site ID:
Facility Name:
Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:
Coord Name:
Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-18-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

No violation observed.

Corona Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
11-13-2020

No

Routine done by local agency

No Violations

Corona Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
08-26-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

S107149400

No hazardous waste was on site during the time of inspection due to a

pick-up made earlier in the day.

Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
10-30-2020

No

Routine done by local agency

No Violations on 10/30/2020
Corona Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

384528

Albertsons #728

HMBP

10139187

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.,
33.843690

-117.574070

Legal Owner

Albertsons, LLC

Not reported

PO Box 20, Dept. 9938819
Boise

ID

United States

83726
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued)
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:

(208) 395-3949,

Document Preparer
Jill Washburn

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact

Jill Washburn

Not reported

PO Box 20, Dept. 9938819
Boise

ID

Not reported

83726

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

PO Box 20, Dept. 9938819
Boise

ID

Not reported

83726

Operator
Albertsons #728
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
(951) 340-1425,

Parent Corporation
Albertsons

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CUPA District

Riverside Cnty Env Health

Not reported

4065 County Circle Drive, Room 104
Riverside

S107149400
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued) S107149400
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 92503

Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

HWTS:

Name:

Address:

Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:

Inactive Date:
Create Date:

Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Category:

Latitude:
Longitude:

NAICS:

EPA ID:

Create Date:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
Issued EPA ID Date:
Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Address 2:
Facility City:
Facility County:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

(951) 358-5055,

Identification Signer

Jill Washburn
Environmental Coordinator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ALBERTSON'S # 6728
260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
Not reported

CORONA, CA 92882
CAL000384631
01/24/2020

04/16/2013

Not reported

Not reported

250 E PARKCENTER BLVD DEPT 9938819

Not reported
BOISE, ID 837063940
ALBERTSONS, LLC

250 E PARKCENTER BLVD DEPT 9938819

Not reported
BOISE, ID 837063940
JILL WASHBURN

PO BOX 20, DEPT. 9938819

Not reported
BOISE, ID 83726
Inactive
PERMANENT
STATE

33.84368
-117.57406

CALO000384631
2013-04-16 14:07:04.793
45291

Warehouse Clubs and Superstores
2013-04-16 14:07:04.79300

2020-01-24 00:00:00
ALBERTSON'S # 6728
260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
Not reported

CORONA

Not reported

CA

92882
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALBERTSON'S # 6728 (Continued) S107149400
EPA ID: CAL000384631
Create Date: 2020-02-06 09:30:35.280
NAICS Code: 454390
NAICS Description: Other Direct Selling Establishments
Issued EPA ID Date: 2013-04-16 14:07:04.79300
Inactive Date: 2020-01-24 00:00:00
Facility Name: ALBERTSON'S # 6728
Facility Address: 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
Facility Address 2: Not reported
Facility City: CORONA
Facility County: Not reported
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 92882
8 LIFE CARE CENTERS OF AMERICA UST U003739352
North 2600 S MAIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 92882
0.226 mi.
1192 ft.
Relative: UST:
Lower Name: LIFE CARE CENTERS OF AMERICA
Actual: Address: 2600 S MAIN ST
986 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882
Facility ID: 450
Permitting Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY
CERSID: Not reported
Latitude: 33.85128
Longitude: -117.570744
9 RESTORATION SPECIALISTS LLC DBA BIO HELPERS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024865732
SwW 160 W FOOTHILL PKWY S STE 105-96 CAL000434310
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 92882
0.235 mi.
1239 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20180316
Actual: Handler Name: RESTORATION SPECIALISTS LLC DBA BIO HELPERS
1083 ft. Handler Address: 160 W FOOTHILL PKWY S STE 105-96
Handler City,State,Zip: CORONA, CA 92882
EPA ID: CAL000434310
Contact Name: CURRAN YERETZIAN
Contact Address: P.0. BOX 11748

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:
Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

TEMPE, AZ 85284
800-484-0317
800-424-0317
CURRAN@BIOHELPERS.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RESTORATION SPECIALISTS LLC DBA BIO HELPERS (Continued)

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:

Handler Activities
Not reported
Not reported

1024865732

160 W FOOTHILL PKWY S STE 105-96

CORONA, CA 92882

Owner Name: RESTORATION SPECIALISTS HOLDINGS
Owner Type: Other
Operator Name: CURRAN YERETZIAN

Operator Type: Other
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: Yes
Universal Waste Destination Facility: Yes
Federal Universal Waste: No

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20180907
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESTORATION SPECIALISTS LLC DBA BIO HELPERS (Continued) 1024865732

Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: CURRAN YERETZIAN
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Operator

Other

Not reported

Not reported

P.0. BOX 11748
TEMPE, AZ 85284
800-484-0317

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: RESTORATION SPECIALISTS HOLDINGS

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

561790

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Other

Not reported

Not reported

P.0. BOX 11748
TEMPE, AZ 85284
800-484-0317

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20180316

RESTORATION SPECIALISTS LLC DBA BIO HELPERS

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

OTHER SERVICES TO BUILDINGS AND DWELLINGS

No Violations Found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESTORATION SPECIALISTS LLC DBA BIO HELPERS (Continued) 1024865732
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
10 NEW BUENA VISTA HIGH SCHOOL ENVIROSTOR S106153049
North MAGNOLIA AVENUE/MAIN STREET SCH N/A
1/4-1/2 CORONA, CA 92882
0.303 mi.
1599 ft.
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Lower Name: NEW BUENA VISTA HIGH SCHOOL
Actual: Address: MAGNOLIA AVENUE/MAIN STREET
972 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882
Facility ID: 33010080
Status: No Further Action
Status Date: 12/05/2003
Site Code: 404500
Site Type: School Investigation
Site Type Detailed: School
Acres: 11.26
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: DTSC
Lead Agency: DTSC

Program Manager:

Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Not reported
Shahir Haddad
Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
60
31
Not reported
NO
NONE SPECIFIED
School District
33.8533
-117.5684
NONE SPECIFIED
AGRICULTURAL - ROW CROPS
TPH-diesel Arsenic Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs DDT
NONE SPECIFIED
SOIL
CORONA NORCO USD-NEW BUENA VISTA HI SCL
Alternate Name
CORONA-NORCO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Alternate Name
NEW BUENA VISTA HIGH SCHOOL
Alternate Name
404500
Project Code (Site Code)
33010080
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Other Report

10/07/2003

Background Phase | report; no response/approval needed.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEW BUENA VISTA HIGH SCHOOL (Continued)
PROJECT WIDE

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

SCH:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Facility ID:

Site Type:

Site Type Detail:

Site Mgmt. Req.:
Acres:

National Priorities List:

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement

12/05/2003
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)

12/17/2003
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)

03/04/2004
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo

06/07/2004
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report

06/03/2004
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
* Workplan
02/24/2004
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NEW BUENA VISTA HIGH SCHOOL
MAGNOLIA AVENUE/MAIN STREET

CORONA, CA 92882

33010080

School Investigation

School

NONE SPECIFIED

11.26
NO

S$106153049
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW BUENA VISTA HIGH SCHOOL (Continued) S106153049

Cleanup Oversight Agencies: DTSC

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:

Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program Status:
Status:

Status Date:

Restricted Use:
Funding:

Latitude:

Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC:

Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

DTSC

*DTSC

Not reported

Shahir Haddad

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
404500

60

31

Not reported

No Further Action

12/05/2003

NO

School District

33.8533

-117.5684

NONE SPECIFIED

AGRICULTURAL - ROW CROPS

TPH-diesel, TPH-diesel, Arsenic, Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs, DDT
Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED

SOIL

CORONA NORCO USD-NEW BUENA VISTA HI SCL
Alternate Name

CORONA-NORCO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Alternate Name

NEW BUENA VISTA HIGH SCHOOL

Alternate Name

404500

Project Code (Site Code)

33010080

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Other Report

10/07/2003

Background Phase | report; no response/approval needed.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement
12/05/2003

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)
12/17/2003

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)
03/04/2004

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW BUENA VISTA HIGH SCHOOL (Continued) S106153049
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
Completed Date: 06/07/2004
Comments: Not reported
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report
Completed Date: 06/03/2004
Comments: Not reported
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: * Workplan
Completed Date: 02/24/2004
Comments: Not reported
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
B11 FOOTHILL PROPERTY LUST 1000409509
WSsSW 510 FOOTHILL PKWY SWEEPS UST N/A
1/4-1/2 CORONA, CA 92882 CA FID UST
0.309 mi. Cortese
1633 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B HIST CORTESE
Relative: CERS
Higher LUST:
Actual: Name: FOOTHILL PROPERTY
1050 ft. Address: 510 FOOTHILL PKWY

City,State, Zip:

Lead Agency:

Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

CORONA, CA 92882

RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

LUST Cleanup Site

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606500450

T0606500450
33.8452102794726
-117.576973411384

Completed - Case Closed

02/29/1996
SCB
083302784T

RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
Local Agency Warehouse

95956
Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Not reported

T0606500450
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FOOTHILL PROPERTY (Continued)

Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Local Agency Caseworker
SHARON BOLTINGHOUSE
RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200
RIVERSIDE
sbolting@rivco.org
9519558980

T0606500450

Regional Board Caseworker
VALERIE JAHN-BULL

SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)
3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
RIVERSIDE
valerie.jahn-bull@waterboards.ca.gov
9517824903

T0606500450

ENFORCEMENT

02/29/1996

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #RCDEH0229

T0606500450

ENFORCEMENT

02/28/1996

File review - #RCDEH Upload Site File 10/17/2014

T0606500450
Other
11/20/1995
Leak Reported

T0606500450
Other
11/13/1995
Leak Stopped

T0606500450
Other
11/13/1995
Leak Discovery

T0606500450
Open - Case Begin Date
11/13/1995

T0606500450
Open - Site Assessment
11/20/1995

T0606500450
Completed - Case Closed
02/29/1996

1000409509
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FOOTHILL PROPERTY (Continued)

LUST REG 8:

Name:

Address:

City:

Region:

County:

Regional Board:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
Local Case Num:
Case Type:
Substance:

Qty Leaked:

Abate Method:
Cross Street:

Enf Type:

Funding:

How Discovered:
How Stopped:

Leak Cause:

Leak Source:
Global ID:

How Stopped Date:
Enter Date:

Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
Date Preliminary Assessment Began:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Date:
Close Date:

Date Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:

Date Pollution Characterization Began:
Date Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remedial Action Underway:
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
Enter Date:

GW Qualifies:

Soil Qualifies:

Operator:

Facility Contact:

Interim:

Oversite Program:

Latitude:

Longitude:

MTBE Date:

Max MTBE GW:

MTBE Concentration:

Max MTBE Soil:

MTBE Fuel:

MTBE Tested:

MTBE Class:

Staff:

Staff Initials:

Lead Agency:

Local Agency:

Hydr Basin #:

Beneficial:

Priority:

FOOTHILL PROPERTY
510 FOOTHILL PKWY
CORONA

8

Riverside
Santa Ana Region
Case Closed
083302784T
95956

Soil only
Gasoline

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CLOS

Not reported
Tank Closure
Not reported
Not reported
Piping
T0606500450
11/13/1995
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11/13/1995
Not reported
2/29/1996
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST
33.8370055
-117.5738334
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
1

1000409509

MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detected

*

\VAN]

UNK

Local Agency

33000L

UPPER SANTA ANA VALL
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOOTHILL PROPERTY (Continued) 1000409509

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Summary: Not reported

RIVERSIDE CO. LUST:

Not reported
Not reported

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility ID:
Employee:
Site Closed:
Case Type:
Facility Status:

Casetype Decode:

Fstatus Decode:

SWEEPS UST:
Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

FOOTHILL PROPERTY
510 FOOTHILL PRKWY
CORONA, CA
RIVERSIDE

95956

Malloy

Yes

Soil only

closed/action completed
Soil only is impacted
Closed/Action completed

FOOTHILL PROPERTIES-MAIN RANCH

510 W CHASE DR
CORONA

Active

32295

1

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:
Active Date:
Tank Use:
STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

CA FID UST:
Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

10-29-92
10-29-92
02-29-88
000670
33-000-032295-000001
A

10000
10-29-92
M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED

1

33001157
UTNKA
00032295

Not reported

Not reported
7147376321

Not reported
510 W CHASE DR
Not reported
CORONA 91720
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Active
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FOOTHILL PROPERTY (Continued)

CORTESE:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Envirostor Id:
Global ID:
Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Status Date:
Site Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Owner:

Enf Type:

Swat R:

Flag:

Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:

Effective Date:
Region 2:

WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:

Waste Management Uit Name:

File Name:

HIST CORTESE:

edr_fname:
edr_fadd1l:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:

FOOTHILL PROPERTY
510 FOOTHILL PKWY
CORONA, CA 92882
CORTESE

Not reported
T0606500450

LUST CLEANUP SITE
COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

active

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active Open

FOOTHILL PROPERTY
510 FOOTHILL
CORONA, CA
CORTESE

33

LTNKA
083302784T

FOOTHILL PROPERTY

510 FOOTHILL PKWY

CORONA, CA 92882

225868

T0606500450

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Local Agency Caseworker

SHARON BOLTINGHOUSE - RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
Not reported

3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200

RIVERSIDE

CA

Not reported

Not reported

9519558980,

Regional Board Caseworker
VALERIE JAHN-BULL - SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)

1000409509
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOOTHILL PROPERTY (Continued) 1000409509
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
Affiliation City: RIVERSIDE
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: 9517824903,
12 ALLEVATO, RON LUST $S102423873
West 2875 TAYLOR AVE Cortese N/A
1/4-1/2 CORONA, CA 91720 HIST CORTESE
0.333 mi. CERS
1756 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: ALLEVATO PROPERTY
Actual: Address: 2875 TAYLOR AVE
1030 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 91720
Lead Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606500192
Global Id: T0606500192
Latitude: 33.8470340161934
Longitude: -117.576190457672
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

06/11/1992

SCB

083301562T

RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
Local Agency Warehouse
90523

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Not reported

T0606500192

Local Agency Caseworker
SHARON BOLTINGHOUSE
RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200
RIVERSIDE
sbolting@rivco.org
9519558980

T0606500192

ENFORCEMENT

06/10/1992

File review - #RCDEH Upload Site File 6/10/2015

T0606500192
Other
06/07/1990
Leak Reported

T0606500192
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALLEVATO, RON (Continued)

Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

LUST REG 8:
Name:
Address:

City:

Region:
County:
Regional Board:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
Local Case Num:
Case Type:
Substance:

Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Cross Street:

REMEDIATION
03/21/1991
Excavation

T0606500192
Other
05/09/1990
Leak Stopped

T0606500192

ENFORCEMENT

06/11/1992

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #RCDEH0611

T0606500192
Other
05/09/1990
Leak Discovery

T0606500192
Open - Case Begin Date
05/09/1990

T0606500192
Open - Site Assessment
06/07/1990

T0606500192
Open - Site Assessment
06/14/1990

T0606500192
Open - Remediation
03/21/1991

T0606500192
Completed - Case Closed
06/11/1992

ALLEVATO, RON
2875 TAYLOR AVE
CORONA

8

Riverside

Santa Ana Region
Case Closed
083301562T
90523

Soil only

Diesel

Not reported

Not reported
CHASE

$102423873
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALLEVATO, RON (Continued)

Enf Type:

Funding:

How Discovered:

How Stopped:

Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Global ID:

How Stopped Date:

Enter Date:

Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
Date Preliminary Assessment Began:
Discover Date:

Enforcement Date:

Close Date:

Date Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:

Date Pollution Characterization Began:
Date Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remedial Action Underway:
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring:
Enter Date:

GW Qualifies:

Soil Qualifies:

Operator:

Facility Contact:

Interim:

QOversite Program:

Latitude:

Longitude:

MTBE Date:

Max MTBE GW:

MTBE Concentration:

Max MTBE Soil:

MTBE Fuel:

MTBE Tested:

MTBE Class:

Staff:

Staff Initials:

Lead Agency:

Local Agency:

Hydr Basin #:

Beneficial:

Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:

Work Suspended:

Summary: Not reported

RIVERSIDE CO. LUST:

CLOS

Not reported
Tank Closure
Not reported
UNK

Tank
T0606500192
5/9/1990
6/7/1990

Not reported
6/14/1990
5/9/1990
1/1/1965
6/11/1992
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/7/1990

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST
33.8497522
-117.5761377
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not Required to be Tested.

RS

UNK

Local Agency

33000L

UPPER SANTA ANA VALL
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Name: ALLEVATO PROPERTY
Address: 2875 TAYLOR AVE
City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA

Region: RIVERSIDE

Facility ID: 90523

Employee: Thompson

Site Closed: Yes

Case Type: Soil only

Facility Status:
Casetype Decode:

closed/action completed
Soil only is impacted

$102423873
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALLEVATO, RON (Continued)

Fstatus Decode:

CORTESE:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Envirostor Id:
Global ID:
Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Status Date:
Site Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Owner:
Enf Type:
Swat R:
Flag:
Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:

Effective Date:
Region 2:

WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:

Waste Management Uit Name:

File Name:

HIST CORTESE:
edr_fname:
edr_faddl:
City, State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Closed/Action completed

ALLEVATO PROPERTY
2875 TAYLOR AVE
CORONA, CA 91720
CORTESE

Not reported
T0606500192

LUST CLEANUP SITE

COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
active

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active Open

ALLEVATO, RON
2875 TAYLOR
CORONA, CA 91720
CORTESE

33

LTNKA
083301562T

ALLEVATO PROPERTY
2875 TAYLOR AVE
CORONA, CA 91720
246627

T0606500192

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Local Agency Caseworker

SHARON BOLTINGHOUSE - RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Not reported

3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200

RIVERSIDE
CA

Not reported
Not reported
9519558980,

$102423873
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B13 CORONA CHEMICAL COMPANY ENVIROSTOR S118757084
West S. TAYLOR AVE. & W FOOTHILL PKY N/A
1/4-1/2 CORONA, CA 92882
0.344 mi.
1816 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster B
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Higher Name: CORONA CHEMICAL COMPANY
Actual: Address: S. TAYLOR AVE. & W FOOTHILL PKY
1046 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882

Facility ID: 60000225

Status: No Action Required

Status Date: 01/15/2008

Site Code: Not reported

Site Type: Evaluation

Site Type Detailed: Evaluation

Acres: 1

NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP, US EPA

Lead Agency: SMBRP

Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Not reported
* Greg Holmes
Cleanup Cypress
60
31
EPA - PASI
NO
NONE SPECIFIED
Not Applicable
33.8633
-117.5738
NONE SPECIFIED
MANUFACTURING - PESTICIDES
Perchlorate
Perchlorate
NMA
60000225
Envirostor ID Number

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

* Discovery

04/25/2006

EPA approved the report.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
14 EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY ENVIROSTOR S107736265
WSW 3355 MOUNTAIN GATE DRIVE SCH N/A
1/2-1 CORONA, CA 92881
0.752 mi.
3970 ft.
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Higher Name: EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY
Actual: Address: 3355 MOUNTAIN GATE DRIVE
1104 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92881
Facility ID: 33010023
Status: No Further Action
Status Date: 12/26/2001
Site Code: 404151
Site Type: School Investigation
Site Type Detailed: School
Acres: 10
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP

Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Kamili Siglowide
Thomas Cota
Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
60
31
Not reported
NO
NONE SPECIFIED
School District
33.84139
-117.5830
114380017
AGRICULTURAL - ROW CROPS
Arsenic DDD DDE DDT
NONE SPECIFIED
SOIL
CORONA-NORCO USD
Alternate Name
CORONA/NORCO USD-EISENHOWER ELEM SCHOOL
Alternate Name
EISENOWER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SITE
Alternate Name
114380017
APN
404151
Project Code (Site Code)
33010023
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan
07/20/2001

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report
12/26/2001
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY (Continued) S107736265

Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

SCH:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility ID:

Site Type:

Site Type Detail:

Site Mgmt. Req.:

Acres:

National Priorities List:
Cleanup Oversight Agencies:
Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:

Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program Status:

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)
12/12/2000

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement
09/18/2000

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
12/26/2001

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

* Public Participation
12/19/2001

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY
3355 MOUNTAIN GATE DRIVE
CORONA, CA 92881

33010023

School Investigation

School

NONE SPECIFIED

10

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program
Kamili Siglowide

Thomas Cota

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
404151

60

31

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY (Continued) S107736265

Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

No Further Action

12/26/2001

NO

School District

33.84139

-117.5830

114380017

AGRICULTURAL - ROW CROPS
Arsenic, DDD, DDE, DDT

NONE SPECIFIED

SOIL

CORONA-NORCO USD
Alternate Name
CORONA/NORCO USD-EISENHOWER ELEM SCHOOL
Alternate Name

EISENOWER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SITE
Alternate Name

114380017

APN

404151

Project Code (Site Code)
33010023

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan
07/20/2001

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report
12/26/2001

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)
12/12/2000

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement
09/18/2000

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
12/26/2001

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
* Public Participation
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY (Continued) S107736265
Completed Date: 12/19/2001
Comments: Not reported
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
15 VICENTIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ENVIROSTOR S108974308
NNW 2005 VICENTIA AVENUE SCH N/A
1/2-1 CORONA, CA 92860
0.981 mi.
5180 ft.
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Lower Name: VICENTIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Actual: Address: 2005 VICENTIA AVENUE
849 ft. City, State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92860
Facility ID: 60000813
Status: Certified
Status Date: 08/27/2009
Site Code: 404773
Site Type: School Cleanup
Site Type Detailed: School
Acres: 4.1
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP

Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:

Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Rana Georges
Shahir Haddad
Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
60
31
Not reported
NO
NONE SPECIFIED
School District
33.8592
-117.576
NONE SPECIFIED
SCHOOL - ELEMENTARY, TRANSFORMER REPAIR
Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs
Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs
SOIL
404773
Project Code (Site Code)
60000813
Envirostor ID Number

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VICENTIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued)

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

01/13/2009

S108974308

DTSC issued a further action determination after reviewing the final

PEA Report. In addition, the letter included partial site approval
per the District’s request. An approved CDE 4.15 form was also
granted. A supplemental site investigation was not required, the

District will move forward with a removal action since the extent of

the contamination was defined during the PEA investigation.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Other Report
05/15/2008

DTSC conditionally approved the PEA TM

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Community Profile
04/15/2009

DTSC approved the community profile. Copy will be provided in an

appendix of the final RAW.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan
06/09/2009

DTSC approved the final RAW for implementation following end of

public comment period and response to public comments.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement

02/21/2008

Signed agreement sent (FedEx) to District.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

CEQA - Notice of Exemption
06/08/2009

DTSC finalized CEQA Notice of Exemption

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo

08/27/2009

DTSC prepared project close out Cost Recovery Unit Memorandum.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

School Cleanup Agreement
01/12/2009

Signed agreement sent (FedEx) to District.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Certification
08/27/2009

DTSC certified that response action according to the DTSC-approved
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

VICENTIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued)

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

SCH:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Facility ID:

Site Type:

Site Type Detail:

Site Mgmt. Req.:
Acres:

National Priorities List:

Cleanup Oversight Agencies:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

RAW is complete.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fact Sheets

04/15/2009

DTSC approved the Fact Sheet for distribution.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Public Notice
04/15/2009

S108974308

DTSC approved the Public Notice for publication. Public comment
period will commence on April 22 and end on May 21, 2009. Removal
Action Workplan will be posted along with the draft NOE for public

review.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Fieldwork
07/09/2009

Excavation activities were completed and confirmation sample results
showed no PCB detections. DTSC gave the District the go ahead to

backfill the excavation area in an email.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report
08/20/2009

DTSC approved the RACR with a No Further Action determination.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

VICENTIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
2005 VICENTIA AVENUE
CORONA, CA 92860
60000813

School Cleanup

School

NONE SPECIFIED

41

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program
Rana Georges

Shahir Haddad
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VICENTIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued) S108974308

Division Branch:

Site Code:
Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program Status:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:

Latitude:

Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
404773

60

31

Not reported

Certified

08/27/2009

NO

School District

33.8592

-117.576

NONE SPECIFIED

SCHOOL - ELEMENTARY, TRANSFORMER REPAIR
Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs

Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs

SOIL

404773

Project Code (Site Code)

60000813

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report

01/13/2009

DTSC issued a further action determination after reviewing the final
PEA Report. In addition, the letter included partial site approval

per the District's request. An approved CDE 4.15 form was also
granted. A supplemental site investigation was not required, the
District will move forward with a removal action since the extent of
the contamination was defined during the PEA investigation.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Other Report

05/15/2008

DTSC conditionally approved the PEA TM

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Community Profile

04/15/2009

DTSC approved the community profile. Copy will be provided in an
appendix of the final RAW.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan

06/09/2009

DTSC approved the final RAW for implementation following end of
public comment period and response to public comments.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement
02/21/2008

Signed agreement sent (FedEXx) to District.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

VICENTIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued)

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

CEQA - Notice of Exemption

06/08/2009

DTSC finalized CEQA Notice of Exemption

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
08/27/2009

S108974308

DTSC prepared project close out Cost Recovery Unit Memorandum.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

School Cleanup Agreement

01/12/2009

Signed agreement sent (FedEXx) to District.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Certification
08/27/2009

DTSC certified that response action according to the DTSC-approved

RAW is complete.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fact Sheets

04/15/2009

DTSC approved the Fact Sheet for distribution.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Public Notice
04/15/2009

DTSC approved the Public Notice for publication. Public comment
period will commence on April 22 and end on May 21, 2009. Removal
Action Workplan will be posted along with the draft NOE for public

review.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Fieldwork
07/09/2009

Excavation activities were completed and confirmation sample results
showed no PCB detections. DTSC gave the District the go ahead to

backfill the excavation area in an email.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report
08/20/2009

DTSC approved the RACR with a No Further Action determination.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

VICENTIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued)

Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:

Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:

Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S108974308
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Count: 2 records. ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)
CORONA S106797642 WU PROPERTY, FIELDSTONE COMMUNTIES SE CONER OF MONTOYA DR. AND TA 92882 ENVIROSTOR
CORONA S108543029 LYON/COPLEY CORONA ASSO. L.P. N/A MAIN STREET-LOT 102 CPS-SLIC
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6qBW6tOIquRcBBmgWINT3Kb4tinlOhrlI3ejAI60uPjWRxmSc4gQ9EarBNO6mUAYgTQF3DbCIBJHNtqaTjPI4y.rK8BVbmBp4Wm75BvIikvanM16l.QA3r94hf5krk.6lmGw4j513FAFeCdjjecG7oPyIKzA6u780CvU685jq51IBVrcWpcE3F.qtobmO.DjINnd9pTyuRzsRDMvcNGc3rRKBKeUmwkFgyUrC8YkIjlJNspvTz7W4p5AK7XNb.Bg4V4Y86wei1rFnKH6lKrw5cSFhXNwrdqEl4Uv5t5p3UJCeTbVjGbp6zIaqNbABZY9W.uf4kCztRraONjIIcqk3cfJuJpfRxP5cbQDAaFNBIF3mNzNgtRM4TG0IFNlNOD4Txnm4Mb0K6EybYDt4UUSATcci.VjnuiTlg4YAdW5hBlYrBSFlcMIC6ha3YDQeMsUj863Bh98IfKo6fSv0.E32QrAPY.SjqS.WxhC5ZLCxvWzmHkuSC0vv91y45zZgtBqQDwa615TqWKuBVxOW5uY4yQ6tzxBOlidIjaO3OgKu3yMRAs1cZZ1Va4cBOvkm7hngCx.4y.EIMc7Nc5cTWa83Jv1K1dAbc3v4scN9Hcliu6PnlJWln6CAVsehgttrv.Xl3AzCkMt3EYFeb5xjZwDA47uIDwJ6Bdr05k19wqJPkNEjCuEWDtB7JzdxUlCmWI1SHFp50z845JIgzDkQ0.S3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6qBW6tOIquRcBBmgWINT3Kb4tinlOhrlI3ejAI60uPjWRxmSc4gQ9EarBNO6mUAYgTQF3DbCIBJHNtqaTjPI4y.rK8BVbmBp4Wm75BvIikvanM16l.QA3r94hf5krk.6lmGw4j513FAFeCdjjecG7oPyIKzA6u780CvU685jq51IBVrcWpcE3F.qtobmO.DjINnd9pTyuRzsRDMvcNGc3rRKBKeUmwkFgyUrC8YkIjlJNspvTz7W4p5AK7XNb.Bg4V4Y86wei1rFnKH6lKrw5cSFhXNwrdqEl4Uv5t5p3UJCeTbVjGbp6zIaqNbABZY9W.uf4kCztRraONjIIcqk3cfJuJpfRxP5cbQDAaFNBIF3mNzNgtRM4TG0IFNlNOD4Txnm4Mb0K6EybYDt4UUSATcci.VjnuiTlg4YAdW5hBlYrBSFlcMIC6ha3YDQeMsUj863Bh98IfKo6fSv0.E32QrAPY.SjqS.WxhC5ZLCxvWzmHkuSC0vv91y45zZgtBqQDwa615TqWKuBVxOW5uY4yQ6tzxBOlidIjaO3OgKu3yMRAs1cZZ1Va4cBOvkm7hngCx.4y.EIMc7Nc5cTWa83Jv1K1dAbc3v4scNBHcliu6PnlJWln6C8Vsehgttrv.Xl3Az7kMt3EYFeb5xjZwD647uIDwJ6Bdr05k13wqJPkNEjCuEWDtB5JzdxUlCmWI1SHFpC0z845JIgzDkQ0.S3

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency

on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL: National Priority List

National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center

(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 07/26/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2022
Number of Days to Update: 20

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA'’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)

Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1
Telephone 617-918-1143

EPA Region 3
Telephone 215-814-5418

EPA Region 4
Telephone 404-562-8033

EPA Region 5
Telephone 312-886-6686

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites

EPA Region 6
Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 7
Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 8
Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 9
Telephone: 415-947-4246

A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 07/26/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2022
Number of Days to Update: 20

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994 Telephone: 202-564-4267

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994 Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Number of Days to Update: 56 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

Delisted NPL: National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the

EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 07/26/2022 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2022 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2022 Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2022

Number of Days to Update: 20 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

FEDERAL FACILITY: Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive

Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 05/25/2021 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/24/2021 Telephone: 703-603-8704

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/2021 Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2022

Number of Days to Update: 88 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS: Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 07/26/2022 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2022 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2022 Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2022

Number of Days to Update: 20 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE: Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the

site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or

other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean

that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the

location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 07/26/2022 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2022 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2022 Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2022

Number of Days to Update: 20 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2022 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2022 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/28/2022 Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2022

Number of Days to Update: 7 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2022 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2022 Telephone: (415) 495-8895

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/28/2022 Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2022

Number of Days to Update: 7 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGSs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2022 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2022 Telephone: (415) 495-8895

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/28/2022 Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2022

Number of Days to Update: 7 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2022 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2022 Telephone: (415) 495-8895

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/28/2022 Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2022

Number of Days to Update: 7 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-VSQG: RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators)
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small quantity generators (VSQGS) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2022 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2022 Telephone: (415) 495-8895

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/28/2022 Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2022

Number of Days to Update: 7 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS: Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure

properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2022 Source: Department of the Navy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2022 Telephone: 843-820-7326

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/29/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2022

Number of Days to Update: 71 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building

foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2022 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2022 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/29/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2022

Number of Days to Update: 66 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROLS: Institutional Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2022 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2022 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/29/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2022

Number of Days to Update: 66 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal ERNS list

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous

substances.

Date of Government Version: 06/14/2022 Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2022 Telephone: 202-267-2180

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/21/2022 Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2022

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Lists of state- and tribal (Superfund) equivalent sites

RESPONSE: State Response Sites
Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead or oversight capacity.
These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2022 Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/26/2022 Telephone: 916-323-3400

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2022

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

ENVIROSTOR: EnviroStor Database
The Department of Toxic Substances Control's (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s)
EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which there may be reasons to investigate
further. The database includes the following site types: Federal Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL));
State Response, including Military Facilities and State Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor
provides similar information to the information that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information,
including, but not limited to, identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for
reuse, properties where environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses,
and risk characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment
at contaminated sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2022 Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/26/2022 Telephone: 916-323-3400

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2022

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities

SWF/LF (SWIS): Solid Waste Information System
Active, Closed and Inactive Landfills. SWF/LF records typically contain an inve ntory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills. These may be active or i nactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Section
4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version: 05/09/2022 Source: Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2022 Telephone: 916-341-6320

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/29/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2022

Number of Days to Update: 81 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

LUST REG 2: Fuel Leak List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa
Clara, Solano, Sonoma counties.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004 Telephone: 510-622-2433

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004 Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2011

Number of Days to Update: 30 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2012

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 3: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Monterey, San Benito, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Santa Cruz counties.

Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2003 Telephone: 805-542-4786

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2003 Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011

Number of Days to Update: 14 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST: Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report (GEOTRACKER)

Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management

system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2022 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2022 Telephone: see region list

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/24/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Number of Days to Update: 1 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 6V: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Mono, San Bernardino counties.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2005 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Victorville Branch Office (6)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2005 Telephone: 760-241-7365

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2005 Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011

Number of Days to Update: 22 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 1: Active Toxic Site Investigation
Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino, Modoc, Siskiyou, Sonoma, Trinity counties. For more current information,
please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board's LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board North Coast (1)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2001 Telephone: 707-570-3769

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2001 Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011

Number of Days to Update: 29 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 6L: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2003 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Lahontan Region (6)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2003 Telephone: 530-542-5572

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2003 Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
LUST REG 9: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Report

Orange, Riverside, San Diego counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources
Control Board's LUST database.
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2001
Number of Days to Update: 28

LUST REG 8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks

Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone: 858-637-5595

Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2012

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8). For more current information, please refer
to the State Water Resources Control Board’'s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2005
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone: 909-782-4496

Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 7: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Imperial, Riverside, San Diego, Santa Barbara counties.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2004
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Colorado River Basin Region (7)
Telephone: 760-776-8943

Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 5: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Alpine, Amador, Butte, Colusa, Contra Costa, Calveras, El
Dorado, Fresno, Glenn, Kern, Kings, Lake, Lassen, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Modoc, Napa, Nevada, Placer, Plumas,
Sacramento, San Joaquin, Shasta, Solano, Stanislaus, Sutter, Tehama, Tulare, Tuolumne, Yolo, Yuba counties.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 9

LUST REG 4: Underground Storage Tank Leak List

Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone: 916-464-4834

Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Los Angeles, Ventura counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control

Board’'s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone: 213-576-6710

Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/16/2022
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 415-972-3372

Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/16/2022
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R5: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2022 Source: EPA, Region 5

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022 Telephone: 312-886-7439

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/16/2022 Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Number of Days to Update: 64 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 06/02/2022 Source: EPA Region 4

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022 Telephone: 404-562-8677

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/31/2022 Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Number of Days to Update: 79 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2022 Source: EPA Region 8

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022 Telephone: 303-312-6271

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/16/2022 Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Number of Days to Update: 64 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 04/28/2021 Source: EPA Region 1

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/11/2021 Telephone: 617-918-1313

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2021 Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Number of Days to Update: 88 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 04/28/2022 Source: EPA Region 6

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022 Telephone: 214-665-6597

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/16/2022 Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Number of Days to Update: 64 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in lowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2022 Source: EPA Region 7

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022 Telephone: 913-551-7003

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/16/2022 Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Number of Days to Update: 64 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

CPS-SLIC: Statewide SLIC Cases (GEOTRACKER)
Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills, Leaks, Investigations,
and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management system for
sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2022 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2022 Telephone: 866-480-1028

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/24/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Number of Days to Update: 1 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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SLIC REG 1: Active Toxic Site Investigations

The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2003
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board, North Coast Region (1)
Telephone: 707-576-2220

Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 2: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source: Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone: 510-286-0457

Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2012

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 3: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone: 805-549-3147

Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 4: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source: Region Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone: 213-576-6600

Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 5: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source: Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone: 916-464-3291

Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 6V: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality

from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/16/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source: Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorville Branch
Telephone: 619-241-6583

Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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SLIC REG 6L: SLIC Sites

The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Lahontan Region
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004 Telephone: 530-542-5574

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004 Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 7: SLIC List

The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/24/2004 Source: California Regional Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2004 Telephone: 760-346-7491

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005 Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011

Number of Days to Update: 36 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 8: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing

The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2008 Source: California Region Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2008 Telephone: 951-782-3298

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/14/2008 Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011

Number of Days to Update: 11 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 9: Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing

The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2007 Source: California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2007 Telephone: 858-467-2980

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2007 Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011

Number of Days to Update: 17 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMA UST: Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2021 Source: FEMA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2021 Telephone: 202-646-5797

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/01/2022 Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2022

Number of Days to Update: 88 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST: Active UST Facilities
Active UST facilities gathered from the local regulatory agencies

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2022 Source: SWRCB

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2022 Telephone: 916-341-5851

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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UST CLOSURE: Proposed Closure of Underground Storage Tank (UST) Cases
UST cases that are being considered for closure by either the State Water Resources Control Board or the Executive
Director have been posted for a 60-day public comment period. UST Case Closures being proposed for consideration
by the State Water Resources Control Board. These are primarily UST cases that meet closure criteria under the
decisional framework in State Water Board Resolution No. 92-49 and other Board orders. UST Case Closures proposed
for consideration by the Executive Director pursuant to State Water Board Resolution No. 2012-0061. These are
cases that meet the criteria of the Low-Threat UST Case Closure Policy. UST Case Closure Review Denials and Approved

Orders.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/26/2022
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: 916-327-7844

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MILITARY UST SITES: Military UST Sites (GEOTRACKER)

Military ust sites

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2022
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: 866-480-1028

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AST: Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/19/2016
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source: California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 916-327-5092

Last EDR Contact: 09/07/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/16/2022
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee

and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 06/02/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/31/2022
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-9424

Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/28/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/16/2022
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source: EPA Region 6

Telephone: 214-665-7591

Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (lowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/16/2022
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/16/2022
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source: EPA Region 8

Telephone: 303-312-6137

Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/16/2022
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source: EPA Region 9

Telephone: 415-972-3368

Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/16/2022
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source: EPA Region 5

Telephone: 312-886-6136

Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal

Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/07/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/16/2022
Number of Days to Update: 64

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties

Source: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the project proponents
have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to provide coverage for

DTSC's costs.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/26/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2022
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone: 916-323-3400

Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN VCP R1: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

INDIAN VCP R7: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng

Source: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1102

Last EDR Contact: 09/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

Source: EPA, Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7365

Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2021

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BROWNFIELDS: Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing
A listing of sites the SWRCB considers to be Brownfields since these are sites have come to them through the MOA

Process.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 79

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: 916-323-7905

Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence

or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on

Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from

Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information

is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 02/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/10/2022
Number of Days to Update: O

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-2777

Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT: Waste Management Unit Database

Waste Management Unit Database System. WMUDS is used by the State Water Resources Control Board staff and the

Regional Water Quality Control Boards for program tracking and inventory of waste management units. WMUDS is composed

of the following databases: Facility Information, Scheduled Inspections Information, Waste Management Unit Information,
SWAT Program Information, SWAT Report Summary Information, SWAT Report Summary Data, Chapter 15 (formerly Subchapter
15) Information, Chapter 15 Monitoring Parameters, TPCA Program Information, RCRA Program Information, Closure

Information, and Interested Parties Information.
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Date of Government Version: 04/01/2000 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2000 Telephone: 916-227-4448

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2000 Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2022

Number of Days to Update: 30 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWRCY: Recycler Database
A listing of recycling facilities in California.

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2022 Source: Department of Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2022 Telephone: 916-323-3836

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/23/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Number of Days to Update: 77 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HAULERS: Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing
A listing of registered waste tire haulers.

Date of Government Version: 08/12/2022 Source: Integrated Waste Management Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/16/2022 Telephone: 916-341-6422

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/26/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/16/2022

Number of Days to Update: 10 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI: Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007 Telephone: 703-308-8245

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008 Last EDR Contact: 07/21/2022

Number of Days to Update: 52 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

DEBRIS REGION 9: Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009 Source: EPA, Region 9

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009 Telephone: 415-947-4219

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2022

Number of Days to Update: 137 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ODI: Open Dump Inventory

An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004 Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004

Number of Days to Update: 39 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS: Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014 Source: Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014 Telephone: 301-443-1452

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015 Last EDR Contact: 07/21/2022

Number of Days to Update: 176 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL: National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory

Register.

Date of Government Version: 04/30/2022 Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2022 Telephone: 202-307-1000

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/29/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2022

Number of Days to Update: 66 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST CAL-SITES: Calsites Database
The Calsites database contains potential or confirmed hazardous substance release properties. In 1996, California
EPA reevaluated and significantly reduced the number of sites in the Calsites database. No longer updated by the
state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005 Source: Department of Toxic Substance Control
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2006 Telephone: 916-323-3400

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2006 Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2009

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SCH: School Property Evaluation Program
This category contains proposed and existing school sites that are being evaluated by DTSC for possible hazardous
materials contamination. In some cases, these properties may be listed in the CalSites category depending on the
level of threat to public health and safety or the environment they pose.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2022 Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/26/2022 Telephone: 916-323-3400

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2022

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CDL: Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of drug lab locations. Listing of a location in this database does not indicate that any illegal drug
lab materials were or were not present there, and does not constitute a determination that the location either
requires or does not require additional cleanup work.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019 Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/20/2021 Telephone: 916-255-6504

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2021 Last EDR Contact: 08/23/2022

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

TOXIC PITS: Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
Toxic PITS Cleanup Act Sites. TOXIC PITS identifies sites suspected of containing hazardous substances where cleanup
has not yet been completed.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/1995 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/30/1995 Telephone: 916-227-4364

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/26/1995 Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2009

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CERS HAZ WASTE: CERS HAZ WASTE
List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site Portal which fall under
the Hazardous Chemical Management, Hazardous Waste Onsite Treatment, Household Hazardous Waste Collection, Hazardous
Waste Generator, and RCRA LQ HW Generator programs.
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Date of Government Version: 04/18/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2022
Number of Days to Update: 84

US CDL: Clandestine Drug Labs

Source: CalEPA

Telephone: 916-323-2514

Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this

web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry

and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 04/30/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/29/2022
Number of Days to Update: 66

PFAS: PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of PFAS contaminated sites included in the GeoTracker database.

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2022
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source: State Water Resources Control Board

Telephone: 866-480-1028

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AQUEOUS FOAM: Former Fire Training Facility Assessments Listing
Airports shown on this list are those believed to use Aqueous Film Forming Foam (AFFF), and certified by the
Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) under Title 14, Code of Federal Regulations (CFR), Part 139 (14 CFR
Part 139). This list was created by SWRCB using information available from the FAA. Location points shown are
from the latitude and longitude listed on the FAA airport master record.

Date of Government Version: 02/20/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2022
Number of Days to Update: 77

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: SWEEPS UST Listing

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: 916-341-5455

Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank listing was updated and
maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no longer updated or maintained.
The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS list.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2005

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST UST: Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
The Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database is a historical listing of UST sites. Refer to local/county

source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1990
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/1991
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/12/1991
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: 916-341-5851

Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2001

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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SAN FRANCISCO AST: Aboveground Storage Tank Site Listing

Aboveground storage tank sites

Date of Government Version: 05/05/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/21/2022
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source: San Francisco County Department of Public Health
Telephone: 415-252-3896

Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

CERS TANKS: California Environmental Reporting System (CERS) Tanks
List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site Portal which fall under
the Aboveground Petroleum Storage and Underground Storage Tank regulatory programs.

Date of Government Version: 04/18/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2022
Number of Days to Update: 84

CA FID UST: Facility Inventory Database

Source: California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 916-323-2514

Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

The Facility Inventory Database (FID) contains a historical listing of active and inactive underground storage
tank locations from the State Water Resource Control Board. Refer to local/county source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/31/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/1995
Number of Days to Update: 24

Local Land Records

LIENS: Environmental Liens Listing

Source: California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 916-341-5851

Last EDR Contact: 12/28/1998

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of property locations with environmental liens for California where DTSC is a lien holder.

Date of Government Version: 05/25/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2022
Number of Days to Update: 77

LIENS 2: CERCLA Lien Information

A Federal CERCLA ('Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.

Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone: 916-323-3400

Last EDR Contact: 08/23/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 07/26/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2022
Number of Days to Update: 20

DEED: Deed Restriction Listing

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-6023

Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program Facility Sites with Deed Restrictions & Hazardous Waste Management
Program Facility Sites with Deed / Land Use Restriction. The DTSC Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program
(SMBRP) list includes sites cleaned up under the program’s oversight and generally does not include current

or former hazardous waste facilities that required a hazardous waste facility permit. The list represents deed
restrictions that are active. Some sites have multiple deed restrictions. The DTSC Hazardous Waste Management
Program (HWMP) has developed a list of current or former hazardous waste facilities that have a recorded land

use restriction at the local county recorder’s office. The land use restrictions on this list were required by

the DTSC HWMP as a result of the presence of hazardous substances that remain on site after the facility (or

part of the facility) has been closed or cleaned up. The types of land use restriction include deed notice, deed
restriction, or a land use restriction that binds current and future owners.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/31/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/18/2022
Number of Days to Update: 79

Records of Emergency Release Reports

Source: DTSC and SWRCB

Telephone: 916-323-3400

Last EDR Contact: 08/25/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 03/21/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2022
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source: U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone: 202-366-4555

Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CHMIRS: California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
California Hazardous Material Incident Reporting System. CHMIRS contains information on reported hazardous material

incidents (accidental releases or spills).

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2022
Number of Days to Update: 84

LDS:

Land Disposal Sites Listing (GEOTRACKER)

Source: Office of Emergency Services
Telephone: 916-845-8400

Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Land Disposal sites (Landfills) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management system
for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/24/2022
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source: State Water Qualilty Control Board
Telephone: 866-480-1028

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MCS: Military Cleanup Sites Listing (GEOTRACKER)
Military sites (consisting of: Military UST sites; Military Privatized sites; and Military Cleanup sites [formerly
known as DoD non UST]) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management system for sites
that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/24/2022
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source: State Water Resources Control Board

Telephone: 866-480-1028

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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SPILLS 90: SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2012 Source: FirstSearch

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/22/2013 Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Number of Days to Update: 50 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous

waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2022 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2022 Telephone: (415) 495-8895

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/28/2022 Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2022

Number of Days to Update: 7 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS: Formerly Used Defense Sites

The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 05/11/2022 Source: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2022 Telephone: 202-528-4285

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/29/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2022

Number of Days to Update: 73 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD: Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2021 Source: USGS

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/2021 Telephone: 888-275-8747

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2022

Number of Days to Update: 239 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDLAND: Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018 Source: U.S. Geological Survey

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2018 Telephone: 888-275-8747

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2022

Number of Days to Update: 574 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022

Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS: State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, lllinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.
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Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

US FIN ASSUR: Financial Assurance Information

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 615-532-8599

Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/31/2022
Number of Days to Update: 71

EPA WATCH LIST: EPA WATCH LIST

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-1917

Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being

on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by

EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation

has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and

local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 617-520-3000

Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION: 2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-308-4044

Last EDR Contact: 08/04/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant

site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/17/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-260-5521

Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2022
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title Ill Section 313.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/14/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/04/2020
Number of Days to Update: 82

SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-0250

Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 07/18/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/18/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/29/2022
Number of Days to Update: 11

ROD: Records Of Decision

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4203

Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical

and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 07/26/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2022
Number of Days to Update: 20

RMP: Risk Management Plans

Source: EPA

Telephone: 703-416-0223

Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022
Data Release Frequency: Annually

When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance

for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances

to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects

of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2022
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-8600

Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4104

Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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PRP: Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 07/26/2022 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2022 Telephone: 202-564-6023

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/31/2022 Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2022

Number of Days to Update: 29 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS: PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 01/20/2022 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/20/2022 Telephone: 202-566-0500

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2022

Number of Days to Update: 64 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS: Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)

program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2022

Number of Days to Update: 79 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009 Source: EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009 Telephone: 202-566-1667

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009 Telephone: 202-566-1667

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 06/10/2022 Source: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2022 Telephone: 301-415-7169

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2022

Number of Days to Update: 69 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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COAL ASH DOE: Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020 Source: Department of Energy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2021 Telephone: 202-586-8719

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/22/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/25/2022

Number of Days to Update: 84 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA: Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019 Last EDR Contact: 08/25/2022

Number of Days to Update: 251 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER: PCB Transformer Registration Database

The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2019 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2019 Telephone: 202-566-0517

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020 Last EDR Contact: 08/04/2022

Number of Days to Update: 96 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO: Radiation Information Database

The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2019 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2019 Telephone: 202-343-9775

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2019 Last EDR Contact: 06/23/2022

Number of Days to Update: 84 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions

are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included

in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing

A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA

regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some

EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing

EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that

may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007

Number of Days to Update: 40

DOT OPS: Incident and Accident Data

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-2501

Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/28/2020

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2020

Number of Days to Update: 80

CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

Source: Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone: 202-366-4595

Last EDR Contact: 07/21/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2022
Number of Days to Update: 89

BRS: Biennial Reporting System

Source: Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone: Varies

Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2022
Number of Days to Update: 23

INDIAN RESERV: Indian Reservations

Source: EPA/NTIS

Telephone: 800-424-9346

Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2022
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater

than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source: USGS

Telephone: 202-208-3710

Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP: Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 07/26/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2021
Number of Days to Update: 87

UMTRA: Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

Source: Department of Energy

Telephone: 202-586-3559

Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2022
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from

the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

TC7117798.2s

Page GR-24



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 74

LEAD SMELTER 1: Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 07/26/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2022
Number of Days to Update: 20

LEAD SMELTER 2: Lead Smelter Sites

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 505-845-0011

Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-8787

Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source: American Journal of Public Health
Telephone: 703-305-6451

Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS): Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance

data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

US AIRS MINOR: Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-2496

Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-2496

Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MINES VIOLATIONS: MSHA Violation Assessment Data
Mines violation and assessment information. Department of Labor, Mine Safety & Health Administration.

Date of Government Version: 03/21/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/22/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2022
Number of Days to Update: 3

US MINES: Mines Master Index File

Source: DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi
Telephone: 202-693-9424

Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes

violation information.
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Date of Government Version: 08/03/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/17/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/31/2022
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source: Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone: 303-231-5959

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2: Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/27/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/13/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source: USGS

Telephone: 703-648-7709

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3: Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team

of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

ABANDONED MINES: Abandoned Mines

Source: USGS

Telephone: 703-648-7709

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing

problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 06/14/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2022
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source: Department of Interior
Telephone: 202-208-2609

Last EDR Contact: 09/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and 'pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 05/13/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/31/2022
Number of Days to Update: 13

UXO: Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2022
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source: EPA

Telephone: (415) 947-8000

Last EDR Contact: 08/25/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Defense
Telephone: 703-704-1564

Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ECHO: Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/28/2022
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-2280

Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC: Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/21/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-0527

Last EDR Contact: 08/22/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM: EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/29/2022
Number of Days to Update: 73

CA BOND EXP. PLAN: Bond Expenditure Plan

Source: EPA

Telephone: 800-385-6164

Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2022
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for an appropriation of
Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/1989
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/02/1994
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source: Department of Health Services
Telephone: 916-255-2118

Last EDR Contact: 05/31/1994

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CORTESE: "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST), the Integrated Waste
Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites).

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source: CAL EPA/Office of Emergency Information
Telephone: 916-323-3400

Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CUPA LIVERMORE-PLEASANTON: CUPA Facility Listing
list of facilities associated with the various CUPA programs in Livermore-Pleasanton

Date of Government Version: 12/07/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2022
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source: Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Department
Telephone: 925-454-2361

Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST: South Coast Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Listing
A listing of dry cleaners in the South Coast Air Quality Management District
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Date of Government Version: 05/20/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/09/2022
Number of Days to Update: 81

DRYCLEANERS: Cleaner Facilities

Source: South Coast Air Quality Management District
Telephone: 909-396-3211

Last EDR Contact: 08/16/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities with certain SIC codes:
power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaner’s agents; linen supply; coin-operated laundries
and cleaning; drycleaning plants, except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning; industrial launderers; laundry and

garment services.

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/01/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source: Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone: 916-327-4498

Last EDR Contact: 09/07/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually

DRYCLEAN AVAQMD: Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Listing
A listing of dry cleaners in the Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District.

Date of Government Version: 05/25/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2022
Number of Days to Update: 77

EMI:

Emissions Inventory Data

Source: Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District
Telephone: 661-723-8070

Last EDR Contact: 08/23/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution agencies.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/30/2022
Number of Days to Update: 78

ENF: Enforcement Action Listing

Source: California Air Resources Board
Telephone: 916-322-2990

Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of Water Board Enforcement Actions. Formal is everything except Oral/Verbal Communication, Notice of
Violation, Expedited Payment Letter, and Staff Enforcement Letter.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/31/2022
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source: State Water Resoruces Control Board
Telephone: 916-445-9379

Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1: Financial Assurance Information Listing

Financial Assurance information

Date of Government Version: 04/19/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/29/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2022
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone: 916-255-3628

Last EDR Contact: 07/21/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 2: Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

TC7117798.2s

Page GR-28



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Date of Government Version: 08/09/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/10/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/30/2022
Number of Days to Update: 20

HAZNET: Facility and Manifest Data

Source: California Integrated Waste Management Board
Telephone: 916-341-6066

Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Facility and Manifest Data. The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year
by the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000 - 1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000 - 500,000 shipments. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain
some invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, and disposal method. This

database begins with calendar year 1993.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/02/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

ICE: ICE

Source: California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 916-255-1136

Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Contains data pertaining to the Permitted Facilities with Inspections / Enforcements sites tracked in Envirostor.

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2022
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source: Department of Toxic Subsances Control
Telephone: 877-786-9427

Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST CORTESE: Hazardous Waste & Substance Site List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST], the Integrated Waste Board
[SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This listing is no longer updated by the

state agency.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/22/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

HWP: EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing

Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone: 916-323-3400

Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Detailed information on permitted hazardous waste facilities and corrective action (“cleanups”) tracked in EnviroStor.

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2022
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control

Telephone: 916-323-3400

Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2022
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HWT: Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
A listing of hazardous waste transporters. In California, unless specifically exempted, it is unlawful for any
person to transport hazardous wastes unless the person holds a valid registration issued by DTSC. A hazardous
waste transporter registration is valid for one year and is assigned a unigue registration number.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/27/2022
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone: 916-440-7145

Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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MINES: Mines Site Location Listing

A listing of mine site locations from the Office of Mine Reclamation.

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/23/2022
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source: Department of Conservation
Telephone: 916-322-1080

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MWMP: Medical Waste Management Program Listing
The Medical Waste Management Program (MWMP) ensures the proper handling and disposal of medical waste by permitting
and inspecting medical waste Offsite Treatment Facilities (PDF) and Transfer Stations (PDF) throughout the
state. MWMP also oversees all Medical Waste Transporters.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/31/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/18/2022
Number of Days to Update: 79

NPDES: NPDES Permits Listing

Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 916-558-1784

Last EDR Contact: 08/25/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of NPDES permits, including stormwater.

Date of Government Version: 05/09/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/29/2022
Number of Days to Update: 81

PEST LIC: Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: 916-445-9379

Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of licenses and certificates issued by the Department of Pesticide Regulation. The DPR issues licenses
and/or certificates to: Persons and businesses that apply or sell pesticides; Pest control dealers and brokers;
Persons who advise on agricultural pesticide applications.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/31/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/18/2022
Number of Days to Update: 79

PROC: Certified Processors Database
A listing of certified processors.

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/23/2022
Number of Days to Update: 77

NOTIFY 65: Proposition 65 Records

Source: Department of Pesticide Regulation
Telephone: 916-445-4038

Last EDR Contact: 08/25/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Conservation
Telephone: 916-323-3836

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources Control Board and the
Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the reporting agency.

Date of Government Version: 06/10/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/10/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/26/2022
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: 916-445-3846

Last EDR Contact: 09/07/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2022
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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UIC: UIC Listing

A listing of wells identified as underground injection wells, in the California Oil and Gas Wells database.

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/23/2022
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source: Deaprtment of Conservation
Telephone: 916-445-2408

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UIC GEO: Underground Injection Control Sites (GEOTRACKER)

Underground control injection sites

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2022
Number of Days to Update: 10

WASTEWATER PITS: Oil Wastewater Pits Listing

Source: State Water Resource Control Board
Telephone: 866-480-1028

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Water officials discovered that oil producers have been dumping chemical-laden wastewater into hundreds of unlined
pits that are operating without proper permits. Inspections completed by the Central Valley Regional Water Quality
Control Board revealed the existence of previously unidentified waste sites. The water boards review found that
more than one-third of the region’s active disposal pits are operating without permission.

Date of Government Version: 02/11/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 90

WDS: Waste Discharge System

Source: RWQCB, Central Valley Region
Telephone: 559-445-5577

Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Sites which have been issued waste discharge requirements.

Date of Government Version: 06/19/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 9

WIP: Well Investigation Program Case List

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: 916-341-5227

Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Well Investigation Program case in the San Gabriel and San Fernando Valley area.

Date of Government Version: 07/03/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2009
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source: Los Angeles Water Quality Control Board
Telephone: 213-576-6726

Last EDR Contact: 09/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2023

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MILITARY PRIV SITES: Military Privatized Sites (GEOTRACKER)

Military privatized sites

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2022
Number of Days to Update: 10

PROJECT: Project Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Projects sites

Source: State Water Resources Control Board

Telephone: 866-480-1028

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Date of Government Version: 05/23/2022 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2022 Telephone: 866-480-1028

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Number of Days to Update: 10 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

WDR: Waste Discharge Requirements Listing
In general, the Waste Discharge Requirements (WDRs) Program (sometimes also referred to as the "Non Chapter
15 (Non 15) Program") regulates point discharges that are exempt pursuant to Subsection 20090 of Title 27 and
not subject to the Federal Water Pollution Control Act. Exemptions from Title 27 may be granted for nine categories
of discharges (e.g., sewage, wastewater, etc.) that meet, and continue to meet, the preconditions listed for
each specific exemption. The scope of the WDRs Program also includes the discharge of wastes classified as inert,
pursuant to section 20230 of Title 27.

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2022 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2022 Telephone: 916-341-5810

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CIWQS: California Integrated Water Quality System
The California Integrated Water Quality System (CIWQS) is a computer system used by the State and Regional Water
Quality Control Boards to track information about places of environmental interest, manage permits and other orders,
track inspections, and manage violations and enforcement activities.

Date of Government Version: 08/16/2022 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/17/2022 Telephone: 866-794-4977

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/18/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2022

Number of Days to Update: 1 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

CERS: CalEPA Regulated Site Portal Data
The CalEPA Regulated Site Portal database combines data about environmentally regulated sites and facilities in
California into a single database. It combines data from a variety of state and federal databases, and provides
an overview of regulated activities across the spectrum of environmental programs for any given location in California.
These activities include hazardous materials and waste, state and federal cleanups, impacted ground and surface
waters, and toxic materials

Date of Government Version: 04/18/2022 Source: California Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2022 Telephone: 916-323-2514

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2022

Number of Days to Update: 84 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

NON-CASE INFO: Non-Case Information Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Non-Case Information sites

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2022 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2022 Telephone: 866-480-1028

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Number of Days to Update: 10 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER OIL GAS: Other Oil & Gas Projects Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Other Oil & Gas Projects sites

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2022 Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2022 Telephone: 866-480-1028

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Number of Days to Update: 10 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PROD WATER PONDS: Produced Water Ponds Sites (GEOTRACKER)

Produced water ponds sites

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2022
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: 866-480-1028

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAMPLING POINT: Sampling Point ? Public Sites (GEOTRACKER)

Sampling point - public sites

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2022
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: 866-480-1028

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

WELL STIM PROJ: Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER)
Includes areas of groundwater monitoring plans, a depiction of the monitoring network, and the facilities, boundaries,
and subsurface characteristics of the oilfield and the features (oil and gas wells, produced water ponds, UIC

wells, water supply wells, etc?) being monitored

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2022
Number of Days to Update: 10

HWTS: Hazardous Waste Tracking System

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: 866-480-1028

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DTSC maintains the Hazardous Waste Tracking System that stores ID number information since the early 1980s and
manifest data since 1993. The system collects both manifest copies from the generator and destination facility.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/26/2022
Number of Days to Update: 21

PCS ENF: Enforcement data
No description is available for this data

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 29

PCS: Permit Compliance System

Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone: 916-324-2444

Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-2497

Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCS is a computerized management information system that contains data on National Pollutant Discharge Elimination
System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the permit, compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES

facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source: EPA, Office of Water

Telephone: 202-564-2496

Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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PCS INACTIVE: Listing of Inactive PCS Permits

An inactive permit is a facility that has shut down or is no longer discharging.

Date of Government Version: 11/05/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/06/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 120

MINES MRDS: Mineral Resources Data System
Mineral Resources Data System

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/21/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 3

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-2496

Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Source: USGS

Telephone: 703-648-6533

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR MGP: EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil

and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto: EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR'’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF: Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases

and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery in California.

Date of Government Version: N/A

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/13/2014
Number of Days to Update: 196

Source: Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST: Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the State Water Resources Control Board in California.

Date of Government Version: N/A

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

COUNTY RECORDS

ALAMEDA COUNTY:

CS ALAMEDA: Contaminated Sites

Source: State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of contaminated sites overseen by the Toxic Release Program (oil and groundwater contamination from
chemical releases and spills) and the Leaking Underground Storage Tank Program (soil and ground water contamination

from leaking petroleum USTS).

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

UST ALAMEDA: Underground Tanks

Source: Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone: 510-567-6700

Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Underground storage tank sites located in Alameda county.

Date of Government Version: 06/29/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/29/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/21/2022
Number of Days to Update: 22

AMADOR COUNTY:

Source: Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone: 510-567-6700

Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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CUPA AMADOR: CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List
Date of Government Version: 07/22/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2022

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/01/2022
Number of Days to Update: 5

BUTTE COUNTY:

CUPA BUTTE: CUPA Facility Listing
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 04/21/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/25/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 106

CALVERAS COUNTY:

CUPA CALVERAS: CUPA Facility Listing
Cupa Facility Listing
Date of Government Version: 06/14/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2022
Number of Days to Update: 79

COLUSA COUNTY:
CUPA COLUSA: CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY:

SL CONTRA COSTA: Site List

Source: Amador County Environmental Health
Telephone: 209-223-6439

Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Public Health Department
Telephone: 530-538-7149

Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Source: Calveras County Environmental Health
Telephone: 209-754-6399

Last EDR Contact: 09/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2023

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Health & Human Services
Telephone: 530-458-0396

Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

List includes sites from the underground tank, hazardous waste generator and business plan/2185 programs.

Date of Government Version: 04/21/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2022
Number of Days to Update: 81

DEL NORTE COUNTY:

Source: Contra Costa Health Services Department
Telephone: 925-646-2286

Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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CUPA DEL NORTE: CUPA Facility List

Cupa Facility list

Date of Government Version: 05/04/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/28/2022
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source: Del Norte County Environmental Health Division
Telephone: 707-465-0426

Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

EL DORADO COUNTY:

CUPA EL DORADO: CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/01/2022
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source: El Dorado County Environmental Management Department
Telephone: 530-621-6623

Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

FRESNO COUNTY:

CUPA FRESNO: CUPA Resources List
Certified Unified Program Agency. CUPA's are responsible for implementing a unified hazardous materials and hazardous
waste management regulatory program. The agency provides oversight of businesses that deal with hazardous materials,
operate underground storage tanks or aboveground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 06/28/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/21/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2022
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source: Dept. of Community Health
Telephone: 559-445-3271

Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

GLENN COUNTY:

CUPA GLENN: CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 01/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source: Glenn County Air Pollution Control District
Telephone: 830-934-6500

Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HUMBOLDT COUNTY:

CUPA HUMBOLDT: CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 08/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/12/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/08/2021
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source: Humboldt County Environmental Health
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

IMPERIAL COUNTY:
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CUPA IMPERIAL: CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 04/18/2022 Source: San Diego Border Field Office
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2022 Telephone: 760-339-2777

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2022

Number of Days to Update: 84 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INYO COUNTY:

CUPA INYO: CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018 Source: Inyo County Environmental Health Services
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2018 Telephone: 760-878-0238

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2018 Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2022

Number of Days to Update: 72 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

KERN COUNTY:

CUPA KERN: CUPA Facility List
A listing of sites included in the Kern County Hazardous Material Business Plan.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2022 Source: Kern County Public Health

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/12/2022 Telephone: 661-321-3000

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/01/2022 Last EDR Contact: 09/07/2022

Number of Days to Update: 81 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST KERN: Underground Storage Tank Sites & Tank Listing
Kern County Sites and Tanks Listing.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2022 Source: Kern County Environment Health Services Department
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/12/2022 Telephone: 661-862-8700

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/01/2022 Last EDR Contact: 09/07/2022

Number of Days to Update: 81 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

KINGS COUNTY:

CUPA KINGS: CUPA Facility List
A listing of sites included in the county’s Certified Unified Program Agency database. California’s Secretary
for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous waste regulatory program
as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified Program consolidates the administration,
permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2020 Source: Kings County Department of Public Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2021 Telephone: 559-584-1411

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/14/2021 Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2022

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LAKE COUNTY:
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CUPA LAKE: CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 02/10/2022 Source: Lake County Environmental Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/11/2022 Telephone: 707-263-1164

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/04/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2022

Number of Days to Update: 82 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LASSEN COUNTY:

CUPA LASSEN: CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2020 Source: Lassen County Environmental Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/21/2020 Telephone: 530-251-8528

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2020 Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2022

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LOS ANGELES COUNTY:

AOCONCERN: Key Areas of Concerns in Los Angeles County
San Gabriel Valley areas where VOC contamination is at or above the MCL as designated by region 9 EPA office. Date
of Government Version: 3/30/2009 Exide Site area is a cleanup plan of lead-impacted soil surrounding the former
Exide Facility as designated by the DTSC. Date of Government Version: 7/17/2017

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2009 Source: N/A

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/31/2009 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/23/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/07/2022

Number of Days to Update: 206 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HMS LOS ANGELES: HMS: Street Number List
Industrial Waste and Underground Storage Tank Sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/04/2022 Source: Department of Public Works
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2022 Telephone: 626-458-3517

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2022 Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2022

Number of Days to Update: 8 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

LF LOS ANGELES: List of Solid Waste Facilities
Solid Waste Facilities in Los Angeles County.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2022 Source: La County Department of Public Works
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/12/2022 Telephone: 818-458-5185

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/05/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2022

Number of Days to Update: 84 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LF LOS ANGELES CITY: City of Los Angeles Landfills
Landfills owned and maintained by the City of Los Angeles.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2022 Source: Engineering & Construction Division
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/21/2022 Telephone: 213-473-7869

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/11/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2022

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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LOS ANGELES AST: Active & Inactive AST Inventory
A listing of active & inactive above ground petroleum storage tank site locations, located in the City of Los

Angeles.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2019
Number of Days to Update: 58

Source: Los Angeles Fire Department
Telephone: 213-978-3800

Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LOS ANGELES CO LF METHANE: Methane Producing Landfills
This data was created on April 30, 2012 to represent known disposal sites in Los Angeles County that may produce
and emanate methane gas. The shapefile contains disposal sites within Los Angeles County that once accepted degradable
refuse material. Information used to create this data was extracted from a landfill survey performed by County
Engineers (Major Waste System Map, 1973) as well as historical records from CalRecycle, Regional Water Quality
Control Board, and Los Angeles County Department of Public Health

Date of Government Version: 01/10/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/12/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/04/2022
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source: Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
Telephone: 626-458-6973

Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LOS ANGELES HM: Active & Inactive Hazardous Materials Inventory
A listing of active & inactive hazardous materials facility locations, located in the City of Los Angeles.

Date of Government Version: 01/13/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2022
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source: Los Angeles Fire Department
Telephone: 213-978-3800

Last EDR Contact: 06/24/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LOS ANGELES UST: Active & Inactive UST Inventory
A listing of active & inactive underground storage tank site locations and underground storage tank historical

sites, located in the City of Los Angeles.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/24/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 76

SITE MIT LOS ANGELES: Site Mitigation List

Source: Los Angeles Fire Department
Telephone: 213-978-3800

Last EDR Contact: 06/24/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Industrial sites that have had some sort of spill or complaint.

Date of Government Version: 05/26/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/09/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source: Community Health Services
Telephone: 323-890-7806

Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2022
Data Release Frequency: Annually

UST EL SEGUNDO: City of El Segundo Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in El Segundo city.

Date of Government Version: 01/21/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source: City of El Segundo Fire Department
Telephone: 310-524-2236

Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2022
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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UST LONG BEACH: City of Long Beach Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Long Beach.

Date of Government Version: 04/22/2019 Source: City of Long Beach Fire Department
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2019 Telephone: 562-570-2563

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/27/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2022

Number of Days to Update: 65 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST TORRANCE: City of Torrance Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Torrance.

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2022 Source: City of Torrance Fire Department
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2022 Telephone: 310-618-2973

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2022

Number of Days to Update: 82 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MADERA COUNTY:

CUPA MADERA: CUPA Facility List
A listing of sites included in the county’s Certified Unified Program Agency database. California’s Secretary
for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous waste regulatory program

as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified Program consolidates the administration,
permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.

Date of Government Version: 08/10/2020 Source: Madera County Environmental Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/12/2020 Telephone: 559-675-7823

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/23/2020 Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2022

Number of Days to Update: 72 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

MARIN COUNTY:

UST MARIN: Underground Storage Tank Sites
Currently permitted USTs in Marin County.

Date of Government Version: 09/26/2018 Source: Public Works Department Waste Management
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2018 Telephone: 415-473-6647

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/02/2018 Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2022

Number of Days to Update: 29 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MENDOCINO COUNTY:

UST MENDOCINO: Mendocino County UST Database
A listing of underground storage tank locations in Mendocino County.

Date of Government Version: 09/22/2021 Source: Department of Public Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2021 Telephone: 707-463-4466

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/22/2021 Last EDR Contact: 08/16/2022

Number of Days to Update: 4 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually

MERCED COUNTY:
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CUPA MERCED: CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 02/15/2022 Source: Merced County Environmental Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/17/2022 Telephone: 209-381-1094

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2022

Number of Days to Update: 83 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

MONO COUNTY:

CUPA MONO: CUPA Facility List
CUPA Facility List

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2021 Source: Mono County Health Department
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2021 Telephone: 760-932-5580

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021 Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2022

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

MONTEREY COUNTY:

CUPA MONTEREY: CUPA Facility Listing
CUPA Program listing from the Environmental Health Division.

Date of Government Version: 10/04/2021 Source: Monterey County Health Department
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/06/2021 Telephone: 831-796-1297

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/29/2021 Last EDR Contact: 08/16/2022

Number of Days to Update: 84 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

NAPA COUNTY:

LUST NAPA: Sites With Reported Contamination
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017 Source: Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2017 Telephone: 707-253-4269

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/02/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2022

Number of Days to Update: 50 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

UST NAPA: Closed and Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites
Underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 09/05/2019 Source: Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2019 Telephone: 707-253-4269

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/31/2019 Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2022

Number of Days to Update: 52 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NEVADA COUNTY:

CUPA NEVADA: CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.
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Date of Government Version: 07/21/2022 Source: Community Development Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/25/2022 Telephone: 530-265-1467

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/28/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2022

Number of Days to Update: 3 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

ORANGE COUNTY:

IND_SITE ORANGE: List of Industrial Site Cleanups
Petroleum and non-petroleum spills.

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2022 Source: Health Care Agency

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2022 Telephone: 714-834-3446

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/28/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2022

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually

LUST ORANGE: List of Underground Storage Tank Cleanups
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Cleanups (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2022 Source: Health Care Agency

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2022 Telephone: 714-834-3446

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2022

Number of Days to Update: 77 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UST ORANGE: List of Underground Storage Tank Facilities
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Facilities (UST).

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2022 Source: Health Care Agency

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2022 Telephone: 714-834-3446

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2022

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PLACER COUNTY:

MS PLACER: Master List of Facilities
List includes aboveground tanks, underground tanks and cleanup sites.

Date of Government Version: 05/25/2022 Source: Placer County Health and Human Services
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2022 Telephone: 530-745-2363

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/01/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/23/2022

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

PLUMAS COUNTY:

CUPA PLUMAS: CUPA Facility List
Plumas County CUPA Program facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2019 Source: Plumas County Environmental Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2019 Telephone: 530-283-6355

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/26/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2022

Number of Days to Update: 64 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

RIVERSIDE COUNTY:
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LUST RIVERSIDE: Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Riverside County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/31/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source: Department of Environmental Health
Telephone: 951-358-5055

Last EDR Contact: 09/07/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UST RIVERSIDE: Underground Storage Tank Tank List
Underground storage tank sites located in Riverside county.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/31/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 8

SACRAMENTO COUNTY:

CS SACRAMENTO: Toxic Site Clean-Up List

Source: Department of Environmental Health
Telephone: 951-358-5055

Last EDR Contact: 09/07/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

List of sites where unauthorized releases of potentially hazardous materials have occurred.

Date of Government Version: 06/18/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/28/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/14/2021
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source: Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone: 916-875-8406

Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ML SACRAMENTO: Master Hazardous Materials Facility List
Any business that has hazardous materials on site - hazardous material storage sites, underground storage tanks,

waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 05/04/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/05/2022
Number of Days to Update: 5

SAN BENITO COUNTY:

CUPA SAN BENITO: CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 04/29/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/29/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2022
Number of Days to Update: 6

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY:

Source: Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone: 916-875-8406

Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: San Benito County Environmental Health
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

PERMITS SAN BERNARDINO: Hazardous Material Permits
This listing includes underground storage tanks, medical waste handlers/generators, hazardous materials handlers,
hazardous waste generators, and waste oil generators/handlers.
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Date of Government Version: 05/12/2022 Source: San Bernardino County Fire Department Hazardous Materials Division
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/12/2022 Telephone: 909-387-3041

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/18/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2022

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN DIEGO COUNTY:

HMMD SAN DIEGO: Hazardous Materials Management Division Database
The database includes: HE58 - This report contains the business name, site address, business phone number, establishment
'H’ permit number, type of permit, and the business status. HE17 - In addition to providing the same information
provided in the HES8 listing, HE17 provides inspection dates, violations received by the establishment, hazardous
waste generated, the quantity, method of storage, treatment/disposal of waste and the hauler, and information
on underground storage tanks. Unauthorized Release List - Includes a summary of environmental contamination cases
in San Diego County (underground tank cases, non-tank cases, groundwater contamination, and soil contamination
are included.)

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2022 Source: Hazardous Materials Management Division
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/31/2022 Telephone: 619-338-2268

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/18/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/25/2022

Number of Days to Update: 79 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LF SAN DIEGO: Solid Waste Facilities
San Diego County Solid Waste Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/27/2021 Source: Department of Health Services
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/04/2022 Telephone: 619-338-2209

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/31/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2022

Number of Days to Update: 88 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN DIEGO CO LOP: Local Oversight Program Listing
A listing of all LOP release sites that are or were under the County of San Diego’s jurisdiction. Included are
closed or transferred cases, open cases, and cases that did not have a case type indicated. The cases without
a case type are mostly complaints; however, some of them could be LOP cases.

Date of Government Version: 07/22/2021 Source: Department of Environmental Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/19/2021 Telephone: 858-505-6874

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/13/2022 Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2022

Number of Days to Update: 86 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN DIEGO CO SAM: Environmental Case Listing
The listing contains all underground tank release cases and projects pertaining to properties contaminated with
hazardous substances that are actively under review by the Site Assessment and Mitigation Program.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2010 Source: San Diego County Department of Environmental Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2010 Telephone: 619-338-2371

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2010 Last EDR Contact: 08/23/2022

Number of Days to Update: 24 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY:

CUPA SAN FRANCISCO CO: CUPA Facility Listing
Cupa facilities
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Date of Government Version: 05/05/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/28/2022
Number of Days to Update: 83

LUST SAN FRANCISCO: Local Oversite Facilities

Source: San Francisco County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone: 415-252-3896

Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2008
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source: Department Of Public Health San Francisco County
Telephone: 415-252-3920

Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

UST SAN FRANCISCO: Underground Storage Tank Information
Underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 05/05/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2022
Number of Days to Update: 75

SAN FRANCISO COUNTY:

Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 415-252-3920

Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN FRANCISCO MAHER: Mabher Ordinance Property Listing
a listing of properties that fall within a Maher Ordinance, for all of San Francisco

Date of Government Version: 01/18/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/20/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/27/2022
Number of Days to Update: 97

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY:

UST SAN JOAQUIN: San Joaquin Co. UST

Source: San Francisco Planning
Telephone: 628-652-7483

Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of underground storage tank locations in San Joaquin county.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 15

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY:

CUPA SAN LUIS OBISPO: CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List.

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/04/2022
Number of Days to Update: 78

SAN MATEO COUNTY:

Source: Environmental Health Department
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 09/07/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2022
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Source: San Luis Obispo County Public Health Department

Telephone: 805-781-5596

Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2022
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Bl SAN MATEO: Business Inventory
List includes Hazardous Materials Business Plan, hazardous waste generators, and underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 02/20/2020 Source: San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2020 Telephone: 650-363-1921

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2020 Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2022

Number of Days to Update: 64 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually

LUST SAN MATEO: Fuel Leak List
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Mateo county.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2019 Source: San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/29/2019 Telephone: 650-363-1921

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2019 Last EDR Contact: 08/29/2022

Number of Days to Update: 61 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY:

CUPA SANTA BARBARA: CUPA Facility Listing
CUPA Program Listing from the Environmental Health Services division.

Date of Government Version: 09/08/2011 Source: Santa Barbara County Public Health Department
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2011 Telephone: 805-686-8167

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2011 Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2022

Number of Days to Update: 28 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SANTA CLARA COUNTY:

CUPA SANTA CLARA: Cupa Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2022 Source: Department of Environmental Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2022 Telephone: 408-918-1973

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/04/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2022

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA: HIST LUST - Fuel Leak Site Activity Report
A listing of open and closed leaking underground storage tanks. This listing is no longer updated by the county.
Leaking underground storage tanks are now handled by the Department of Environmental Health.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2005 Source: Santa Clara Valley Water District
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2005 Telephone: 408-265-2600

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005 Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009

Number of Days to Update: 22 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST SANTA CLARA: LOP Listing
A listing of leaking underground storage tanks located in Santa Clara county.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2014 Source: Department of Environmental Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2014 Telephone: 408-918-3417

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/18/2014 Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2022

Number of Days to Update: 13 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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SAN JOSE HAZMAT: Hazardous Material Facilities

Hazardous material facilities, including underground storage tank sites.

Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/26/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY:

CUPA SANTA CRUZ: CUPA Facility List

CUPA facility listing.

Date of Government Version: 01/21/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2017
Number of Days to Update: 90

SHASTA COUNTY:

CUPA SHASTA: CUPA Facility List

Cupa Facility List.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 51

SOLANO COUNTY:

Source: City of San Jose Fire Department
Telephone: 408-535-7694

Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Santa Cruz County Environmental Health
Telephone: 831-464-2761

Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Shasta County Department of Resource Management
Telephone: 530-225-5789

Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUST SOLANO: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks

A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/13/2019
Number of Days to Update: 68

UST SOLANO: Underground Storage Tanks

Source: Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 707-784-6770

Last EDR Contact: 08/23/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 09/15/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/16/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/09/2021
Number of Days to Update: 84

SONOMA COUNTY:

CUPA SONOMA: Cupa Facility List

Cupa Facility list

Source: Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 707-784-6770

Last EDR Contact: 08/23/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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Date of Government Version: 07/02/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2021
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source: County of Sonoma Fire & Emergency Services Department
Telephone: 707-565-1174

Last EDR Contact: 09/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2023

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUST SONOMA: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites

A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Sonoma county.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/24/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

STANISLAUS COUNTY:

CUPA STANISLAUS: CUPA Facility List

Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/10/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/04/2022
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source: Department of Health Services
Telephone: 707-565-6565

Last EDR Contact: 09/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Stanislaus County Department of Ennvironmental Protection
Telephone: 209-525-6751

Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

SUTTER COUNTY:

UST SUTTER: Underground Storage Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Sutter county.

Date of Government Version: 05/03/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/27/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2022
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source: Sutter County Environmental Health Services
Telephone: 530-822-7500

Last EDR Contact: 08/23/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2022

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TEHAMA COUNTY:

CUPA TEHAMA: CUPA Facility List
Cupa facilities

Date of Government Version: 01/13/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source: Tehama County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone: 530-527-8020

Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

TRINITY COUNTY:

CUPA TRINITY: CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 04/18/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2022
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source: Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone: 760-352-0381

Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

TULARE COUNTY:
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CUPA TULARE: CUPA Facility List
Cupa program facilities

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2021
Number of Days to Update: 76

TUOLUMNE COUNTY:

CUPA TUOLUMNE: CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/25/2018
Number of Days to Update: 61

VENTURA COUNTY:

Source: Tulare County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone: 559-624-7400

Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Divison of Environmental Health
Telephone: 209-533-5633

Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BWT VENTURA: Business Plan, Hazardous Waste Producers, and Operating Underground Tanks
The BWT list indicates by site address whether the Environmental Health Division has Business Plan (B), Waste
Producer (W), and/or Underground Tank (T) information.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2022
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source: Ventura County Environmental Health Division
Telephone: 805-654-2813

Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LF VENTURA: Inventory of lllegal Abandoned and Inactive Sites
Ventura County Inventory of Closed, lllegal Abandoned, and Inactive Sites.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2012
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source: Environmental Health Division
Telephone: 805-654-2813

Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2022
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST VENTURA: Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Ventura County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/24/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source: Environmental Health Division
Telephone: 805-654-2813

Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2022
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MED WASTE VENTURA: Medical Waste Program List
To protect public health and safety and the environment from potential exposure to disease causing agents, the
Environmental Health Division Medical Waste Program regulates the generation, handling, storage, treatment and
disposal of medical waste throughout the County.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2022
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source: Ventura County Resource Management Agency
Telephone: 805-654-2813

Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TC7117798.2s
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

UST VENTURA: Underground Tank Closed Sites List
Ventura County Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites (UST)/Underground Tank Closed Sites List.

Date of Government Version: 05/26/2022 Source: Environmental Health Division
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2022 Telephone: 805-654-2813

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2022

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

YOLO COUNTY:

UST YOLO: Underground Storage Tank Comprehensive Facility Report
Underground storage tank sites located in Yolo county.

Date of Government Version: 03/24/2022 Source: Yolo County Department of Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/31/2022 Telephone: 530-666-8646

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/27/2022 Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2022

Number of Days to Update: 88 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually

YUBA COUNTY:

CUPA YUBA: CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility listing for Yuba County.

Date of Government Version: 05/03/2022 Source: Yuba County Environmental Health Department
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/05/2022 Telephone: 530-749-7523

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/28/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2022

Number of Days to Update: 84 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete. For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included. Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2022 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2022 Telephone: 860-424-3375

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/28/2022 Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2022

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2022

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018 Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/16/2019 Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2022

Number of Days to Update: 36 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

NY MANIFEST: Facility and Manifest Data

Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD

facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2022
Number of Days to Update: 82

PA MANIFEST: Manifest Information

Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

RI MANIFEST: Manifest information

Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2022
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-8651

Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2022

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 717-783-8990

Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-2797

Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2022

Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 08/29/2022

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2022
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source: Endeavor Business Media
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business
Media.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source: Endeavor Business Media
This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business Media.

Sensitive Receptors:  There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges. These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children. While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:

Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.

Telephone: 312-280-5991

The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.
Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing

Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

Telephone: 410-786-3000

A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,

a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.
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Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.
Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States. It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.
Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States.
Daycare Centers: Licensed Facilities
Source: Department of Social Services
Telephone: 916-657-4041

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 877-336-2627

Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory

Source: Department of Fish and Wildlife
Telephone: 916-445-0411

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

A© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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GEOCHECK ®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS
P1E-22-09-07
2895 S MAIN ST
CORONA, CA 92879

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 33.846356 - 33" 50’ 46.88"
Longitude (West): 117.569935 - 117" 34’ 11.77"
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 11

UTM X (Meters): 447271.7

UTM Y (Meters): 3745072.5

Elevation: 1038 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

Target Property Map: 12015885 CORONA SOUTH, CA
Version Date: 2018

EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in
forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

1. Groundwater flow direction, and
2. Groundwater flow velocity.

Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

of the soil, and nearby wells. Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
geologic strata.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow. This information can be used to
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY
General Topographic Gradient: General North

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES

SETT
€971
SLTT

86TT
02T
TEecT

Elevation (ft)
60TT

North [ South
TP

=
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T

> i = = B = = = = = 2 - N N -

ﬁ§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§g§

........... 8.9 3.

West [ East
TP
0 1/2 1 Miles

Target Property Elevation: 1038 ft. ———

Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow. Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways
and bodies of water).

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type
06065C1352G FEMA FIRM Flood data
Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type
06065C1356G FEMA FIRM Flood data
06065C1360G FEMA FIRM Flood data
06065C1354G FEMA FIRM Flood data

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic

NWI Quad at Target Property Data Coverage
NOT AVAILABLE YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator

of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area. Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

Search Radius: 1.25 miles
Status: Not found
AQUIFLOW®

Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.

LOCATION GENERAL DIRECTION
MAP ID FROM TP GROUNDWATER FLOW
Not Reported

* ©1996 Site-specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA. All rights reserved. All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary

to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
at which contaminant migration may be occurring.

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION
Era: Mesozoic Category: Plutonic and Intrusive Rocks
System: Cretaceous
Series: Cretaceous granitic rocks
Code: Kg (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
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SITE NAME: P1E-22-09-07 CLIENT: Priority One Environmental, Inc.
ADDRESS: 2895 S Main St CONTACT: Paul Robinson
Corona CA 92879 INQUIRY #: 7117798.2s
LAT/LONG: 33.846356/117.569935 DATE: September 14, 2022 3:51 pm
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soll
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information

for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.

Soil Map ID: 1
Soil Component Name:
Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

GARRETSON

gravelly very fine sandy loam

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Low

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

R Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 9 inches gravelly very Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14 Max: 7.8

fine sandy loam Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

2 9 inches 53 inches gravelly loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14 Max: 7.8
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

3 53 inches 72 inches loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14 Max: 7.8
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

TC7117798.2s Page A-6




GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Map ID: 2

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

CORTINA

gravelly sandy loam

Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained to
excessively drained sands and gravels.

Somewhat excessively drained

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Low
Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches
Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches
Soil Layer Information
e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 22 inches gravelly sandy Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 8.4
loam materials (35 SOILS, Gravels, Min: 42 Min: 5.6

pct. or less Gravels with
passing No. fines, Silty
200), Silty, or Gravel
Clayey Gravel

and Sand.

2 22 inches 38 inches stratified very Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 8.4
gravelly loamy materials (35 SOILS, Gravels, Min: 42 Min: 5.6
sand to very pct. or less Gravels with
gravelly loam passing No. fines, Silty

200), Silty, or Gravel
Clayey Gravel
and Sand.

3 38 inches 59 inches stratified very Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 8.4
gravelly sand materials (35 SOILS, Gravels, Min: 42 Min: 5.6
to very pct. or less Gravels with
gravelly loamy passing No. fines, Silty
sand 200), Silty, or Gravel

Clayey Gravel
and Sand.

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

DATABASE SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)
Federal USGS 1.000

Federal FRDS PWS Nearest PWS within 1 mile
State Database 1.000

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
MAP ID WELL ID FROM TP
No Wells Found
FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION
LOCATION
MAP ID WELL ID FROM TP
No PWS System Found
Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
LOCATION

MAP ID WELL ID FROM TP
No Wells Found
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP -7117798.2s
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Contour Lines
Earthquake Fault Lines

Earthquake epicenter, Richter 5 or greater
Water Wells

Public Water Supply Wells

Cluster of Multiple Icons

Groundwater Flow Direction

Indeterminate Groundwater Flow at Location
Groundwater Flow Varies at Location
Closest Hydrogeological Data

Oil, gas or related wells

SITE NAME: P1E-22-09-07
ADDRESS: 2895 S Main St

Corona CA 92879
LAT/LONG: 33.846356/117.569935

CLIENT: Priority One Environmental, Inc.
CONTACT: Paul Robinson

INQUIRY #: 7117798.2s

DATE: September 14, 2022 3:51 pm

Copyright @ 2022 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.




GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

RADON
AREA RADON INFORMATION
State Database: CA Radon
Radon Test Results
Zipcode Num Tests > 4 pCi/lL

92879 9 0

Federal EPA Radon Zone for RIVERSIDE County: 2

Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCil/L.
: Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
: Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.

Federal Area Radon Information for RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA

Number of sites tested: 12

Area Average Activity % <4 pCi/lL % 4-20 pCi/L
Living Area - 1st Floor 0.117 pCi/L 100% 0%
Living Area - 2nd Floor 0.450 pCi/L 100% 0%
Basement 1.700 pCi/L 100% 0%

% >20 pCilL
0%

0%
0%
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 877-336-2627

Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory

Source: Department of Fish and Wildlife
Telephone: 916-445-0411

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOWR Information System
Source: EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone: 800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System. A PWS is any water system which provides water to at
least 25 people for at least 60 days annually. PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after
August 1995. Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)

This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Groundwater Ambient Monitoring & Assessment Program

State Water Resources Control Board

Telephone: 916-341-5577

The GAMA Program is Californias comprehensive groundwater quality monitoring program. GAMA collects data by testing
the untreated, raw water in different types of wells for naturally-occurring and man-made chemicals. The GAMA
data includes Domestic, Monitoring and Municipal well types from the following sources, Department of Water Resources,
Department of Heath Services, EDF, Agricultural Lands, Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory, Department of Pesticide
Regulation, United States Geological Survey, Groundwater Ambient Monitoring and Assessment Program and Local
Groundwater Projects.

Water Well Database
Source: Department of Water Resources
Telephone: 916-651-9648

California Drinking Water Quality Database
Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 916-324-2319
The database includes all drinking water compliance and special studies monitoring for the state of California
since 1984. It consists of over 3,200,000 individual analyses along with well and water system information.

California Oil and Gas Well Locations
Source: Dept of Conservation, Geologic Energy Management Division
Telephone: 916-323-1779
Oil and Gas well locations in the state.

California Earthquake Fault Lines
Source: California Division of Mines and Geology
The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary fault lines prepared in 1975 by the
United State Geological Survey. Additional information (also from 1975) regarding activity at specific fault
lines comes from California’s Preliminary Fault Activity Map prepared by the California Division of Mines and
Geology.

RADON

State Database: CA Radon
Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 916-210-8558
Radon Database for California
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone: 703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source: EPA
Telephone: 703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source: Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters:  World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source: Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

California Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary fault lines,

prepared in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey. Additional information (also from 1975) regarding activity at specific fault
lines comes from California’s Preliminary Fault Activity Map prepared by the California Division of Mines and Geology.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

A© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER
IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING
OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC.
BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER
CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR
EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses,
estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and
are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any
environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional
can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is
not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. Allrights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in
part,ofany reportor map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its dffiliates.
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Abstractis ascreening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability onatarget property resulting from past activities.
EDR’s City Directory Abstractincludes asearch and abstract of available city directory data. Foreach
address, thedirectory lists the name of the corresponding occupant atfive yearintervals.

Business directories including city, cross reference and telephone directories were reviewed, if available, at
approximately five year intervals for the years spanning 1921 through 2017. This report compiles
information gathered inthis reviewby geocoding thelatitude and longitude of properties identified and
gathering information about properties within 660 feet of thetarget property.

Asummary of theinformation obtained is provided inthe text of this report.

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Informationand Dun
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each otherto
provide amore comprehensive report.

EDRIislicensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The

purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer. Reproduction
of City Directories without permission of the publisherorlicensed vendormay be aviolation of copyright.

Data by

infoUSA

Copyright©2008
All Rights Reserved

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. An "X" indicates where
information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Source 1P Adjoining ~ TextAbstract  Source Image
2017 Cole Information Services X X X -
2014 ColeInformation Services X X X -
2009 ColeInformation Services X X X -
2004 Cole Information Services X X X -
2002 SBC PACIFIC BELL - X X -
2001 Haines & Company, Inc. - X X -
1999 ColeInformation Services X X X -
1996 Pacific Bell - X X -
1994 Colelnformation Services - X X -
1993 Pacific Bell - X X -

7117798-5 Page 1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Year Source IP Adjoining ~ TextAbstract Source Image
1990 Pacific Bell - X X _
Pacific Bell X X X -
1986 Pacific Bell Yellow Pages - - - -
1981 Pacific Telephone - X X -
1977 Pacific Telephone - X X -
1970 Pacific Telephone - X X -
1967 Luskey Brothers & Co. - - - -
1966 Luskey Brothers & Company Inc. - - - -
1961 Luskey Brothers & Co. - X X -
1960 Luskeys Brothers &Co., Publishers - - - -
1956 Luskey Brothers & Co. - X X -
1955 Luskeys Brothers Co., Publishers - - - -
1951 Los Angeles Directory Co. - - - -
1946 Southern California Telephone Company - - - -
1945 Los Angeles Directory Co. - - - -
1941 Pacific Directory Co. - - - -
1939 Los Angeles Directory Co. - - - -
1936 Los Angeles Directory Co. - - - -
1931 Southern California Telephone Co. - - - -
1930 Los Angeles Directory Co. - - - -
1927 Los Angeles Directory Co. - - - -
1925 Los Angeles Directory Co. - - - -
1924 Kaasen Directory Co. - - - -
1921 Riverside Directory Co. - - - -
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SELECTED ADDRESSES

The following addresses were selected by the client, for EDR to research. An"X" indicates where
information was identified.

Address Type Findings
2813 S Main St Client Entered X

130 W Chase Dr Client Entered



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

2895 S Main St
Corona, CA 92879

FINDINGS DETAIL

Target Property research detail.

MAIN S

2895 MAIN S

Year

1990

Uses

Santoro Joseph A

S MAIN ST

2895 S MAIN ST

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
1999

Uses

JOSEPH SANTORO
JOE SANTORO
JOE SANTORO
JOE SANTORO
JOE SANTORO

Source

Pacific Bell

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services

Cole Information Services

7117798-5
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FINDINGS

ADJOINING PROPERTY DETAIL

Thefollowing Adjoining Property addresses were researched forthis report. Detailed findings are provided
foreachaddress.

BAVARIA DR

2920 BAVARIA DR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2002
2001
1999

Uses

JOHN LAYNE

JOHN LAYNE

JOHN LAYNE

Noble Timothy & Jennifer
NOBLE Jennifer

JOHN LAYNE

2930 BAVARIA DR

Year
2009
2004
2001

1999

Uses

JAMES SOUDER
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
SOUDERJames

JAMES SOUDER

2933 BAVARIA DR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
2001

1999

Uses

EDWARD WALTON
EDWARD WALTON
KEVIN FRITZSCHE
KEVIN FRITZSCHE
FRITZSCHE Kevn

KEVIN FRITZSCHE

2940 BAVARIA DR

Year
2017
2014

2009

Uses
MICHAEL JIKAKU
MICHAEL JIKAKU

MICHAEL JIKAKU

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
SBC PACIFIC BELL
Haines & Company, Inc.

ColeInformation Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Haines & Company, Inc.

ColeInformation Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Haines & Company, Inc.

ColeInformation Services

Source
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services

ColeInformation Services

7117798-5
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FINDINGS

Uses

MICHAEL JIKAKU
JKAKUMichael

MICHAEL JIKAKU

2945 BAVARIA DR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
2001
1999

Uses

NOEL CAMACHO
DAVID BOLAND
DAVID BOLAND
DAVID BOLAND
BOLANDDavd
DAVID BOLAND

2950 BAVARIA DR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
2001
1999

Uses

RALPH MITCHEM
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
ANITA MITCHEM
LAMON MITCHEM
MITCHEM Lamon
ANITA MITCHEM

2957 BAVARIA DR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
2001
1999

Uses

RICHARD HERNANDEZ
RICHARD HERNANDEZ
RICHARD HERNANDEZ
RICHARD HERNANDEZ
HSRNANSEZRichard

RICHARD HERNANDEZ

2960 BAVARIA DR

Year

2017
2014

Uses
GARY GARCIA
EMIL QAQISH

Source
ColeInformation Services
Haines & Company, Inc.

ColeInformation Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Haines & Company, Inc.

Cole Information Services

Source

Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Haines & Company, Inc.

ColeInformation Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Haines & Company, Inc.

Cole Information Services

Source
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services
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FINDINGS

2001
1999

Uses

JOHN BYRNE

JOHN BYRNE

JB PRODUCTIONS INC
BYRNEJohn

JOHN BY RNE

2969 BAVARIA DR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
2001

1999

Uses

ERIC BRUCE
ERIC BRUCE
ERIC BRUCE
ERIC BRUCE
BRUCEEr
ERIC BRUCE

2970 BAVARIA DR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
2002
2001
1999

Uses

SHARLEENA ALEXANDER
LOLA AWWAD

LOLA AWWAD

LOLA AWWAD

Aww ad Suad

0 AWWAOSuad

LOLA AWWAD

2980 BAVARIA DR

Year

2017

2014

2009

2004

Uses

TIMOTHY JEFFUS
TIMOTHY JEFFUS
TIMOTHY JEFFUS
TIMOTHY JEFFUS
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

TIMOTHY JEFFUS

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Haines & Company, Inc.

ColeInformation Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Haines & Company, Inc.

Cole Information Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
SBC PACIFIC BELL
Haines & Company, Inc.

ColeInformation Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services
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FINDINGS

Year Uses

2004 TIMOTHY JEFFUS
2001 JEFFUSTimolhy
1999 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

2981 BAVARIA DR

Year Uses

2017 KEVIN GORSKI

2014 ANNABELLE GORSKI
2009 JEFF GORSKI

2004 JEFF GORSKI

2001 GORSKt Jeff

1999 JEFF GORSKI

BIG HORN DR

2901 BIG HORN DR

Year Uses

2001 JAEGER Wiliam

2922 BIG HORN DR

Year Uses

2001 XXXX

2923 BIG HORN DR

Year Uses

2001 MASESTAINGA

2935 BIG HORN DR

Year Uses

2001 CHARLESWORTH Scoll

2947 BIG HORN DR

Year Uses

2001 9 NGUY ENHarmon

Source

Cole Information Services
Haines & Company, Inc.
Cole Information Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Haines & Company, Inc.

Cole Information Services

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.
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FINDINGS

2958 BIG HORN DR

Year Uses

2001 YANG Songen

2959 BIG HORN DR

Year Uses

2001 THOMPSON Glenn

2970 BIG HORN DR

Year Uses

2001 STEWARTRon

2971 BIG HORN DR

Year Uses

2001 GUESSMary

2980 BIG HORN DR

Year Uses
2001 COLLETTE Jason P
COLLETTEHeather

2981 BIG HORN DR

Year Uses

2001 PARKERMrichell
2992 BIG HORN DR

Year Uses
2001 WAGNER Scon

WAGNERScot

BIGHORN DR

2901 BIGHORN DR

Year Uses

2014 ROBERT JAEGER
2009 WILLIAM JAEGER
2004 WILLIAM JAEGER

1999 WILLIAM JAEGER

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source
Haines & Company, Inc.

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source
Haines & Company, Inc.

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services

ColeInformation Services
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FINDINGS

2911 BIGHORN DR

Year
2014
2009

2004

2002
1999

Uses

RODNEY BATTLE
RODNEY BATTLE
RODNEY BATTLE
MIRACLES ON DECK
Battle Rodney T
RODNEY BATTLE

2923 BIGHORN DR

Year
2014
2009
2004

Uses

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

2935 BIGHORN DR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
2002
1999

Uses

MANUEL GARCIA

KEITH GARCIA

MANUEL GARCIA

SCOTT CHARLESWORTH
Charlesw orth Scott C

MANUEL GARCIA

2947 BIGHORN DR

Year
2014
2009
2004

1999

Uses

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
BILLY OVERSTREET
WILLARD FINLEY

BILLY OVERSTREET

2958 BIGHORN DR

Year
2017
2014

2009

Uses
MATTHEW GRISEY
MATTHEW GRISEY

SONG YANG

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
SBC PACIFIC BELL

Cole Information Services

Source
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
SBC PACIFIC BELL

Cole Information Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services
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FINDINGS

Uses

JING YANG
Yang Song Xin
SONG YANG

2959 BIGHORN DR

Year
2014
2009

2004

Uses
GLENN THOMPSON
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

CATHLENE ALVES

2970 BIGHORN DR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
2002
1999

Uses

ALEXANDER HENRY
SCOTT KRAUS
SCOTT KRAUS
RONALD STEWART
Stew art Ron

SCOTT KRAUS

2971 BIGHORN DR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004

1999

Uses

JOACHIM RANDEEN
JOACHIM RANDEEN
JOACHIM RANDEEN
RYAN WORTHAM
JOACHIM RANDEEN

2980 BIGHORN DR

Year

2017
2014
2009

2004

Uses

JASON COLLETTE

JASON COLLETTE

COLLETTE COMPUTER CONSULTING
WILLIAM COLLETTE

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

COLLETTE COMPUTER CONSULTING

Source
ColeInformation Services
SBC PACIFIC BELL

ColeInformation Services

Source
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
SBC PACIFIC BELL

ColeInformation Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services
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FINDINGS

Uses

Coliette Jason P & Heather
WILLIAM COLLETTE

2981 BIGHORN DR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004

1999

Uses

MITCHELL PARKER
MITCHELL PARKER
MITCHELL PARKER
MITCHELL PARKER

MITCHELL PARKER

2992 BIGHORN DR

Year

2017

2014

2009

2004

2002

1999

166 BRIM

Year

2002

Uses

OTIS EASTER
OTIS EASTER
OTIS EASTER
OTIS EASTER
SCOTT WAGNER
SCOTT WAGNER
SCOTT WAGNER
SCOTT WAGNER
Wagner Scott
Wagner Scott
SCOTT WAGNER
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
SCOTT WAGNER

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

Uses

Yang Joanna

Source

SBC PACIFIC BELL

ColeInformation Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services

Cole Information Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
SBC PACIFIC BELL

SBC PACIFIC BELL

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

SBC PACIFIC BELL
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FINDINGS

181 BRIM
Year Uses
2002 Osw alt Scott D
BRIM ST
125 BRIM ST
Year Uses
2017 MARIO GRIEGO
2014 MARIO GRIEGO
2009 MARIO GRIEGO
2004 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
1999 MARIO GRIEGO
139 BRIM ST
Year Uses
2017 JIGNESH BADANI
JIGNESH BADANI
2014 JIGNESH BADANI
JIGNESH BADANI
2009 LINDA RAMIREZ
LINDA RAMIREZ
2004 LINDA RAMIREZ
MARKETING PLUS CO
LINDA RAMIREZ
MARKETING PLUS CO
1999 LINDA RAMIREZ
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
LINDA RAMIREZ
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
153 BRIM ST
Year Uses
2017 DAVID SCHNEIDER
2014 PAO CHIANG
2009 PAO CHIANG

Source

SBC PACIFIC BELL

Source

Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services
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FINDINGS

Year Uses Source
2004 PAO CHIANG Cole Information Services
1999 PAO CHIANG Cole Information Services
166 BRIM ST
Year Uses Source
2017 VIVIAN MAXWELL Cole Information Services
2014 SYEDA KHATOON Cole Information Services
2009 JOANNA YANG Cole Information Services
2004 JOANNA YANG Cole Information Services
1999 JOANNA YANG Cole Information Services
167 BRIM ST
Year Uses Source
2017 YESHA PATEL Cole Information Services
YESHA PATEL Cole Information Services
2014 TERESA CHUNG Cole Information Services
TERESA CHUNG Cole Information Services
2009 JOSEPH CHIANG Cole Information Services
JOSEPH CHIANG Cole Information Services
2004 LIN CHIANG Cole Information Services
LIN CHIANG Cole Information Services
1999 JOSEPH CHIANG Cole Information Services
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN Cole Information Services
JOSEPH CHIANG Cole Information Services
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN Cole Information Services
180 BRIM ST
Year Uses Source
2014 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN Cole Information Services
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN Cole Information Services
2009 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN Cole Information Services
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN ColeInformation Services
2004 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN Cole Information Services
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN Cole Information Services
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FINDINGS

Year Uses

1999 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
181 BRIM ST
Year Uses

2017 SCOTT OSWALT

2014 SCOTT OSWALT

2009 QUICKCORNER INC
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

2004 SCOTT OSWALT

CHASE DRE

101 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 St Edw ards Catholic Ch Foothill Wash Camp
Services

102 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Guiterrez Carlos

103 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Serrano L H
104 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Esquivel TV
105 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Ventura Felix

106 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Garcia Manuel

Source
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services

Cole Information Services

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.
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FINDINGS

107 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Macias Pedro

111 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Ruiz Jesus

112 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Ruiz Robt

113 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Nunez J T

114 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Munoz M F

115 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Vacant

116 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Magana Heradio
121 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Ramirez J F

122 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Garcia SE

123 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Delgado Semon

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.
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FINDINGS

124 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Garcia Marina Mrs
131 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 binez Pedro
132 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Martinez Fernando

133 CHASEDRE

Year Uses

1956 Munoz MF

E CHASE DR

103 ECHASEDR

Year Uses

1977 Valdez Nalalio

204 ECHASEDR

Year Uses

1981 Perez Ruben

220 ECHASEDR

Year Uses
1981 Espinoza Refujio

SECURITY PACIFIC NATIONAL BANI |
Corona Office

Gusman Florentino

|

Secret Service

Gustafson Philip A & Joan
1977 Gusman Florentino

Barrera Jose

Vargas JF

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Pacific Telephone

Source

Pacific Telephone

Source
Pacific Telephone

Pacific Telephone

Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone

Pacific Telephone
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FINDINGS

Uses

Betancourt E
Torres Emily
Vargos Jose F

Ventura Felix

236 ECHASEDR

Year

1981

1977

1970

Uses

Aguirre Ramon
Andrade Frances
Andrade Isidro
Arellano Antonio
Cerda Antonio G
Cuevas Jose
Espinosa Jose E
Espinoza Richard
Guerrero Jose
Hemandez Filimon
Jadeo Juan C
Martinez Salvador R
Perez Florentino C
Rios Luis A
Aguirre Ramon
Andrade Frances
Andrade Isidro
Cortez Pedro
Espinoza Ramiro

Espinoza Raul Bedford Canyon Rd
@Corona@

Martinez Salvador R
Serrato Everardo
Serrato Ruben
Andrade Frances
Andrade Isidro

Cisnaros Delores

Source

Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone

Pacific Telephone

Source

Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone

Pacific Telephone

Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone

Pacific Telephone
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FINDINGS

Year Uses

1970 Cisnaros Philip
Corral Louis Parra
Cortez Vincente
Fernandez Jose G
Parra Lupe

Ronquillo Gabriel Cruz

250 ECHASEDR

Year Uses

1981 Torres Arturo Hernandez
Hurtado Jesus H
Hernandez Cruz Torres

1977 Heredia Hodia
Hernandez Cruz Torres
Serrato Nicolas
Torres Arturo Hernandez

1970 Hutchings Geo

254 ECHASEDR

Year Uses
1981 Romero Jaun
Juarez Cresencio

1977 Juarez Cresenco

FOOTHILL PKY W

160 FOOTHILL PKY W

Year  Uses

2001 REALTY SILVERCRESTREALTY
INC ESCROW
GNC NUTRITIONAL

CENTER MAIL BOXES ETC

PRUDENTIAL CA

Source

Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone

Pacific Telephone

Source

Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone

Pacific Telephone

Source

Pacific Telephone
Pacific Telephone

Pacific Telephone

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.
Haines & Company, Inc.
Haines & Company, Inc.
Haines & Company, Inc.

Haines & Company, Inc.
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FINDINGS

GRAPEVINE CT

126 GRAPEVINECT

Year Uses

2001 PAKJenndler

151 GRAPEVINECT

Year Uses
2001 ZENTNERMark

ZENTNERMark

152 GRAPEVINECT

Year Uses
2001 LONG Carol Z
LONG Carol Z

203 GRAPEVINECT

Year Uses

2001 NEILKa lhy M

229 GRAPEVINECT

Year Uses

2001 ALLEVATO Ronald

255 GRAPEVINECT

Year Uses

2001 DANGM

GRAPEVINE DR

125 GRAPEVINEDR

Year Uses

2004 WASEEM BAJWA

126 GRAPEVINEDR

Year Uses
2017 WARREN LICATA

2014 WARREN LICATA

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source
Haines & Company, Inc.

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source
Haines & Company, Inc.

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source

ColeInformation Services

Source
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services
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FINDINGS

Uses

WARREN LICATA
STEVEN CULLINANE
Pak Jennifer

WARREN LICATA

151 GRAPEVINEDR

Year
2014
2009
2004
2002
1999

Uses

MARK ZENTNER
MARK ZENTNER
RICHARD ZENTNER
Zentner Mark
MARK ZENTNER

152 GRAPEVINE DR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
2002

1999

Uses

BARRY LONG

BARRY LONG

K LONG

MICHELLE MONTALVO
Long Carol Z

Long Carol Z

K LONG

159 GRAPEVINEDR

Year

2014

Uses

CAROL LONG

177 GRAPEVINE DR

Year

2014
2009
2004

1999

Uses

LAURA ROSAUER
LAURA ROSAUER
TAVEN COHN

CLIENT TELL MARKETING

LAURA ROSAUER

Source
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

SBC PACIFIC BELL

ColeInformation Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
SBC PACIFIC BELL

Cole Information Services

Source

Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
SBC PACIFIC BELL

SBC PACIFIC BELL

ColeInformation Services

Source

ColeInformation Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

7117798-5




FINDINGS

178 GRAPEVINE DR

Year
2017
2014
2009

2004

Uses

MICHAEL COVARRUBIAS
MICHAEL COVARRUBIAS
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

MICHAEL COVARRUBIAS

203 GRAPEVINEDR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
2002

1999

Uses

KENNETH JACOBS
KURT WY NBOOM
KENT NEIL

KENT NEIL

Neil Kathy M

KENT NEIL

229 GRAPEVINEDR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004

2002
1999

Uses

RUBEN REYES

RUBEN REYES

RUBEN REYES

VINCE ALLEVATO

CORONA WHOLESALE LNDSCP MTRL INC
Allevato Ronald

RUBEN REYES

255 GRAPEVINEDR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004

Uses

SAEID SHIVAHE

SAEID SHIVAHE
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
MICHAEL DANG

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services

Cole Information Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
SBC PACIFIC BELL

ColeInformation Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
SBC PACIFIC BELL

ColeInformation Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

7117798-5
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FINDINGS

KEYSTONE CIR

2800 KEYSTONECIR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004

1999

Uses

GEORGE PEDROZA
THOMAS WEATHERBY
GEORGE PEDROZA
OSEA DIONGZON
GEORGE PEDROZA

2805 KEYSTONE CIR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004

1999

Uses
CHERYL KALIL
CHERYL KALIL
FRANK KALIL
FRANK KALIL

FRANK KALIL

2840 KEYSTONECIR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
2002

1999

Uses

JITENDRA PATEL
JITENDRA PATEL
JITENDRA PATEL
JITENDRA PATEL
Patel Jitendra

JITENDRA PATEL

2845 KEYSTONE CIR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
1999

Uses

JEFFREY FERRELL
JEFFREY FERRELL
JEFFREY FERRELL
JEFFREY FERRELL
JEFFREY FERRELL

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
SBC PACIFIC BELL

Cole Information Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

7117798-5




FINDINGS

2880 KEYSTONECIR

Year  Uses

2014 SHAHID RASHEED
2009 EUN LEE

2004 COEITA ALI

1999 EUN LEE

2885 KEYSTONE CIR

Year  Uses

2017 MARCO GUILLEN

2014 MARCO GUILLEN

2009 MARCO GUILLEN

2004 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
1999 MARCO GUILLEN

MAIN S
2798 MAIN S
Year Uses

1990 Finn Bernard M

MAIN ST S

2798 MAINST S

Year Uses
1996 Finn Bernard M
1961 E H BROWNFIELD

2804 MAINST S

Year Uses
1956 Brow nfield HP
end Ganahl A E

end Vacant

2890 MAINST S

Year Uses

1961 A EGANAHL

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services

Cole Information Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

Pacific Bell

Source
Pacific Bell

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source
Luskey Brothers & Co.
Luskey Brothers & Co.

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

7117798-5
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FINDINGS

1961 G L BRIGGS

PLUMWOOD CIR

2772 PLUMWOOD CIR

Year Uses
2001 MOFFETTA
MOFFETTM

2814 PLUMWOOD CIR

Year Uses

2001 CORDENISJohn E

2855 PLUMWOOD CIR

Year  Uses

2017 DONALD PEREZ

2014 JOSE PEREZ

2009 JOSE PEREZ

2004 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
1999 JOSE PEREZ

2869 PLUMWOOD CIR

Year Uses
2014 MICHAEL MALINSKY
2009 MICHAEL MALINSKY

2004 MICHAEL MALINSKY

2883 PLUMWOOD CIR

Year Uses

2017 ASHLY EE HCKMAN
2014 STEVEN HCKMAN
2009 STEVEN HICKMAN
2004 STEVEN HICKMAN
1999 STEVEN HICKMAN

Source

Luskey Brothers & Co.

Source
Haines & Company, Inc.

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

7117798-5
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FINDINGS

2884 PLUMWOOD CIR

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
2002
2001

1999

Uses

RAYMOND HUGHES
RAYMOND HUGHES
RAYMOND HUGHES
RAYMOND HUGHES
Hughes Raymond P
HUGHESRaymond P

RAYMOND HUGHES

PLUMWOOD LN

2771 PLUMWOOD LN

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
1999

Uses

DENNIS GUNNERSON
DENNIS GUNNERSON
DENNIS GUNNERSON
DENNIS GUNNERSON
DENNIS GUNNERSON

2772 PLUMWOOD LN

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
2002

Uses

CHRISTOPHER CHAU
CLAUDIA GREENSHIELDS
HUONG CAO

ROXXANE CONTE

Moffett M& A

2779 PLUMWOOD LN

Year
2014
2009
1999

Uses

N BISHAY
N BISHAY
N BISHAY

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
SBC PACIFIC BELL
Haines & Company, Inc.

ColeInformation Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services

SBC PACIFIC BELL

Source
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

7117798-5
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FINDINGS

2785 PLUMWOOD LN

Year Uses Source

2014 KENNETH GARRETT Cole Information Services
2009 KENNETH GARRETT Cole Information Services
2004 KENNETH GARRETT Cole Information Services
1999 KENNETH GARRETT Cole Information Services

2786 PLUMWOOD LN

Year Uses Source

2017 MAHENDRA PATEL Cole Information Services
2014 MAHENDRA PATEL Cole Information Services
2009 MAHENDRA PATEL Cole Information Services
2004 MAHENDRA PATEL Cole Information Services
1999 MAHENDRA PATEL Cole Information Services

2799 PLUMWOOD LN

Year Uses Source
2017 ROSA LOTHIAN Cole Information Services
2014 ALEK LEOTHACUE Cole Information Services

2009 REINALD LEOTHACUE ColeInformation Services

2004 REINALD LEOTHACUE Cole Information Services

1999 REINALD LEOTHACUE Cole Information Services

2800 PLUMWOOD LN

Year Uses Source

2017 RAYMOND WEISS Cole Information Services
2014 RAYMOND WEISS Cole Information Services
2009 RAY WEISS Cole Information Services
2004 RAY WEISS Cole Information Services
1999 RAY WEISS Cole Information Services

2813 PLUMWOOD LN

Year Uses Source

2017 GREGORY FELIX Cole Information Services
2014 MALINDA PERKINS Cole Information Services
2004 RONALD PERKINS Cole Information Services

7117798-5
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FINDINGS

2814 PLUMWOOD LN

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
2002
1999

Uses

JOHN CORDENIS
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
MICHAEL LOPEZ

JOHN CORDENIS
Cordenis John E
MICHAEL LOPEZ

2827 PLUMWOOD LN

Year
2017
2014
2009
2004
1999

Uses

ELISEO REVELES
JUAN REVELES
JUAN REVELES
JUAN REVELES

JUAN REVELES

2841 PLUMWOOD LN

Year Uses

2017 JAY MCNEILLY

2014 JAY MCNEILLY

2009 JAY MCNEILLY

2004 JAY MCNEILLY

1999 JAY MCNEILLY
S MAIN ST

2725 S MAIN ST

Year
2017
2014

2009

Uses

CROWN OF LIFE LUTHERAN CHURCH
CROWN OF LIFE LUTHERAN CHURCH
KINGS KIDS LEARNING CENTER
CROWN OF LIFE LUTHERAN CHURCH

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
SBC PACIFIC BELL

Cole Information Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

7117798-5
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FINDINGS

2798 S MAIN ST

Year
2001
1994

1993

1981
1977

1970

Uses

XXXX

FINN, BERNARD M
Finn Gary & Susan
Finn Bernard M
Finn Bernard M
Walag Stephen
Scholz Oscar

Scholz Grace

2804 S MAINST

Year
2001

1999
1977

1970

Uses

XXXX

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
Colladay Joe S

Brow nfield HP

2813 S MAINST

Year

2014

2009

2004

S Main St

Uses

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
LIONEL RENTSCHLER
LIONEL RENTSCHLER
LIONEL RENTSCHLER

2813 S Main St

Year

2001

Uses

RENTSCHLERLionel

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.
Cole Information Services
Pacific Bell

Pacific Bell

Pacific Telephone

Pacific Telephone

Pacific Telephone

Pacific Telephone

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.
Cole Information Services
Pacific Telephone

Pacific Telephone

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.

7117798-5
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FINDINGS

S MAIN ST

2815 S MAIN ST

Year Uses

2017 FAMILLY DENTAL CARE OF CORONA
PROFESSIONAL WOUND CARE SERVICES
CORONA PEDIATRICS
CORONA MEDICAL PARTNERS
DR ANDERSON WOUND CARE
FRENCH MEDICAL GROUP
INLAND EMPIRE SPINE & DISC

2014 CORONA PEDIATRICS
FAMLY DENTAL CARE OF CORONA
PROFESSIONAL WOUND CARE SERVICES
CORONA OFFICE PARTNERS LP
ANDERSON WOUND CARE DR

2859 S MAIN ST

Year Uses

2014 DEZERAY STOCKWELL

2890 S MAINST

Year Uses

2001 XXXX

1999 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
1994 VILLARREAL, FRANK
1977 Finn Bernard M

1970 Finn Bernard M

W CHASE DR

130 W CHASEDR

Year Uses

2017 CALVARY CHAPEL
CALAVARY CORONA

2014 CALVARY CHAPEL CORONA

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

ColeInformation Services

Source

Haines & Company, Inc.
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Pacific Telephone

Pacific Telephone

Source
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

7117798-5 Page 28



FINDINGS

Year Uses

2014 CALAVARY CORONA
2009 CALVARY CHAPEL CORONA

250 W CHASEDR

Year Uses

1970 Wilson K E

W FOOTHILL PKWY

130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Year Uses

2017 CHEVRON
GARAGE DOOR REPAIR

2014 CHEVRON STATION EXTRA MILE CORONA
CHEVRON EXTRA MILE

2009 CHEVRON ECTRA MILE

2004 CHEVRON ECTRA MILE

CHEVRON STATION INC

140 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Year Uses
2014 RYAN SKALLA
2009 RYAN SKALLA

1999 RYAN SKALLA
160 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Year Uses
2017 EDWARDS GARAGE DOORS & GATES
LIFELOCK
MUSIC & ARTS
REGEN REAL ESTATELLC
THE UPS STORE
CLARK TEAM THE
ZEC REALTY
DEPENDABLE CAR SHIPPING

Source
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

Pacific Telephone

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

7117798-5




FINDINGS

2014

2009

Uses

FULVIC NATURAL PRODUCTS INC

GNC

MUSIC & ARTS

YVETTE HODGE

LORD CORPORATION
DEPENDABLE CAR SHIPPING

FULVIC NATURAL PRODUCTS INC

SHINS A PLUS TAE KWON DO
THE UPS STORE

MARCUS MCDOWELL
CHAD HERNAEZ
JENNIFER HIGGINBOTHAM
NANCY LEFEBVRE

LYNN PETERS

WILLIAM TURNER

CURTIS BARTZ

DARIUSZ ORLOWSKI
MICHAEL THOMAS
RICHMOND WY NN

LOUIS PLUMMER

KEVIN RACHALL

JEFF TROESH

JAY DALSON

STEPHEN EYNON

LYNNE GLAZER

PATRICK MAGERS

IRENE MENENDEZ

GNC

STEVE ALEXANDER
ALLEN REED PUBLISHING CO
RANDALL SEAGER

RIKIRACHTMAN

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services

ColeInformation Services

7117798-5
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FINDINGS

2004

Uses

KARL HOLMES

KEVIN RACHALL

RICHARD ANDERSON

ROBERT MILEY

STEPHEN EYNON

G NICHOLSON

JOHN CANTU

M DELATORRE

EYNON MANAGEMENT

PAT RAKESH

KIMBERLY L ANDERSON

REAL A1 ACQUISITIONS LLC
WEST COAST INTERPRETERS CORP
QUIJANO BUSINESS SERVICES
GNC

ONSITE COMPUTING INC

QUIET HARBOR REALTY
BECKER CONSULTING SERVICES
UPS STORE

CEO BUSINESS BROKERAGE
BEVERAGE INDUSTRY NEWS

C M C PROCESSING GROUP
ALTRANS INC

BRIDGE POINT COMMUNICATION
CALIFORNIA CLEANROOM SERVICES
CANCER MD-FLORIDA

TAMARA PAIGE

DANIEL MY RE

JAMES FIELDER

ANDY PROBST

TAUNA DOPP

MICHAEL SLATER

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services

ColeInformation Services

7117798-5

Page 31



FINDINGS

1999

Uses

JEFF WEEKES

STEPHEN RUSS

CHRIS BISHOP

PFG

ED GLICK

GNC NUTRITIONAL CTR

KEITH GOODMAN

ANN NUGENT

ADELLA S MONTOYA

SIGN N DELIVER SIGNING SERVICE
KERSHAW KIM

SWEETESS REALTY MORTGAGE
ANNA PISANI

THE UPS STORE

BCI ARCHITECTURE & ENGINEERING
DENNIS R FINDLY

SUZIE NAPOLI

CYNTHIAS KITCHEN

ROBERT U PARTRIDGE

BRIAN PAGELER

STEVE ALEXANDER

CANCER MID-FLORIDA

RANDALL SEAGER
RIKIRACHTMAN

KARL HOLMES

M DELATORRE

RICHARD ANDERSON

G NICHOLSON

ROBERT MLLEY

STEPHEN EYNON

KEVIN RACHALL

Source

ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services
ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

7117798-5
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FINDINGS

165 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Year
2009

1999

Uses
JOSEPH HERNANDEZ
JOSEPH HERNANDEZ

W FOOTHILL PKY

130 W FOOTHILL PKY

Year

2002

Uses

CHEVRON ECTRA MILE

160 W FOOTHILL PKY

Year

2002

Uses

ALBERTSONS FOOD & DRUG
GN C NUTRITIONAL CENTER
MAIL BOXES ETC

OFFICE

REALTY

PRUDENTIAL CALIFORNIA
CARLS JR RESTAURANT

BOSTON CLEANERS

Source

ColeInformation Services

ColeInformation Services

Source

SBC PACIFIC BELL

Source

SBC PACIFIC BELL
SBC PACIFIC BELL
SBC PACIFIC BELL
SBC PACIFIC BELL
SBC PACIFIC BELL
SBC PACIFIC BELL
SBC PACIFIC BELL

SBC PACIFIC BELL

7117798-5
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FINDINGS

ADJOINING PROPERTY: ADDRESSES NOT IDENTIFIED IN RESEARCH SOURCE

The following Adjoining Property addresses were researched for this report, and the addresses were not
identified inresearch source.

Address Researched Address Not Identified in Research Source

101 CHASEDR E 2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

102 CHASE DR E 2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

103 CHASEDRE 2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

103 E CHASE DR 2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

104 CHASEDR E 2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

105 CHASEDRE 2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

106 CHASE DR E 2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

107 CHASEDR E 2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

111 CHASE DR E 2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

112 CHASEDRE 2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

113 CHASEDR E 2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

114 CHASEDR E 2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

115 CHASEDRE 2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

116 CHASE DR E 2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921



FINDINGS

Address Researched
121 CHASE DR E

122 CHASEDR E

123 CHASEDR E

124 CHASE DR E

125 BRIM ST

125 GRAPEVINE DR

126 GRAPEVINE CT

126 GRAPEVINE DR

126 GRAPEVINE DR

130 W Chase Dr

130 W CHASE DR

130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

130 W FOOTHILL PKY

131 CHASEDR E

132 CHASEDR E

133 CHASEDR E

Address Not Identified in Research Source

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2002, 2001, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961,
1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930, 1927, 1925,
1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2002, 2001, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961,
1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930, 1927, 1925,
1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939,
1936, 1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967,
1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930,
1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967, 1966,
1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930, 1927,
1925, 1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981,
1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921




FINDINGS

Address Researched
139 BRIM ST

140 W FOOTHILL PKWY

151 GRAPEVINE CT

151 GRAPEVINE DR

151 GRAPEVINE DR

152 GRAPEVINE CT

152 GRAPEVINE DR

152 GRAPEVINE DR

153 BRIM ST

159 GRAPEVINE DR

160 FOOTHILL PKY W

160 W FOOTHILL PKWY

160 W FOOTHILL PKY
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1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2017, 2002, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967,
1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930,
1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2002, 2001, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961,
1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930, 1927, 1925,
1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921




FINDINGS

Address Researched

2969 BAVARIADR

2969 BAVARIADR

2970 BAVARIADR

2970 BAVARIADR

2970 BIG HORN DR

2970 BIGHORN DR

2970 BIGHORN DR

2971 BIG HORN DR

2971 BIGHORN DR

2980 BAVARIADR

2980 BAVARIADR

2980 BIG HORN DR

2980 BIGHORN DR

2980 BIGHORN DR

2981 BAVARIADR

2981 BAVARIADR

Address Not Identified in Research Source

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2002, 2001, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961,
1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930, 1927, 1925,
1924, 1921

2002, 2001, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961,
1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930, 1927, 1925,
1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970,
1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931,
1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2002, 2001, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961,
1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930, 1927, 1925,
1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2002, 2001, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961,
1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930, 1927, 1925,
1924, 1921

2002, 2001, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961,
1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930, 1927, 1925,
1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2002, 2001, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961,
1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930, 1927, 1925,
1924, 1921

2002, 2001, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961,
1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930, 1927, 1925,
1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921




FINDINGS

Address Researched

2981 BIG HORN DR

2981 BIGHORN DR

2992 BIG HORN DR

2992 BIGHORN DR

2992 BIGHORN DR

Address Not Identified in Research Source

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2002, 2001, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961,
1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930, 1927, 1925,
1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2002, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2017, 2014, 2009, 2004, 2001, 1999, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977,
1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936,
1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921

2002, 2001, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1990, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961,
1960, 1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930, 1927, 1925,
1924, 1921




TARGET PROPERTY: ADDRESS NOT IDENTIFIED IN RESEARCH SOURCE

The following Target Property addresses were researched for this report, and the addresses were not
identified in the research source.

Address Researched Address Not Identified in Research Source

2895 S Main St 2002, 2001, 1996, 1994, 1993, 1986, 1981, 1977, 1970, 1967, 1966, 1961, 1960,
1956, 1955, 1951, 1946, 1945, 1941, 1939, 1936, 1931, 1930, 1927, 1925, 1924, 1921



GEO-ETKA, INC.

Established 1965

Soil Engineering and Geology
Material Testing and Inspections

1801 East Heim Avenue, Suite 202, Orange, California 92865 e Phone (714) 771-6911e Email: geoetka@aol.com

March 3, 2022

Balbas Construction, Inc.
3189 Airway Avenue, Unit D
Costa Mesa, California 92626

Attention: Mr. Job Balbas:

Subject: Soil Sample Test Results for Organochlorine Pesticide,
PCBs, and Chlorinated Herbicides,
Geo-Etka, Inc. Project No.: T-11936-22

Project: Proposed are Three (3) Commercial Buildings
2895 South Main Street, Corona, California 92881

Reference: Geo-Etka, Inc., “Preliminary Soil Investigation Report, Proposed
Three Commercial Buildings, 2895 South Main Street, Corona,
California.”  Project Number FP-11936-22, Report Dated February
28, 2022.

Dear Mr. Balbas,

In accordance with your authorization, we have sampled onsite surficial soils for
Organochlorine Pesticide and its breakdown compounds, PCBs, and for Chlorinated
Herbicides for the above referenced project. Six samples were collected from the upper 6
to 10 inches from random locations. The samples were placed in plastic containers, sealed,
labeled, and stored in an ice-cooled chest. The sample was transported to E.S.B
Environmental Laboratories in Riverside, California, a CalEPA/DHS certified Hazardous
Waste Testing Laboratory. Chain of custody document is included rear of test results. The

testing was conducted in general accordance of EPA 8000 series and EPA 8151A.



Pesticide and Herbicide Testing- Proposed Commercial Buildings Project No.: T-11936-22
2895 S. Main Street, Corona, California March 3, 2022

The attached test results show “No Detection” for DDD (compound degrades from DDT),
PCBs, and Chlorinated Herbicides. Detection was recorded for DDT and DDE (compound
degrades from DDT). The detected levels are less than 1 ppm. Detected levels are

summarized below.

Compound | Sample 1 | Sample 2 | Sample 3 | Sample 4 | Sample 5 | Sample 6
4,4’-DDE 0.480 0.630 ppm | 0.470 ppm | 0.701 ppm | 0.700 ppm | 0.380 ppm

ppm
4.4'-DDT 0.190 0.490 ppm | 0.190 ppm | 0.200 ppm | 0.320 ppm | 0.033 ppm

ppm

Based on available information from the National Toxicology Program (NTP), the
Hazardous Substances Data Bank (HSDB), and the National Library of Medicine (NIH), we
found that “acceptable risk range” for tested animal range from 79.6 ppm to 113 ppm for

these substances.

According to Risk Assessment Guidance for Superfund (RAGS), the calculated lifetime
average concentrations of DDT in soil corresponding to the “no-significant risk level” for
residential exposure, states that the concentration of DDT in soil corresponding to a “no-

significant-risk” ranges from 7.9-18.8 ppm.

Based on the pesticide/PCBs/herbicide test results, the levels of these substances in onsite
surficial soils are considered within acceptable risk range when compared to available
information from various agencies. Nevertheless, we recommend placing existing surficial

soils (upper 12 inches) in bottom of deeper fill areas during grading.

Our findings, and conclusions are normally limited to the samples collected and the area
immediately surrounded each sample collection point. The work was performed in
accordance with professional practices and standards currently accepted in the industry at

the time our work was completed. No other warranty is either expressed or implied.



Pesticide and Herbicide Testing- Proposed Commercial Buildings Project No.: T-11936-22
2895 S. Main Street, Corona, California March 3, 2022

Questions, if any, regarding this report should be directed to our office.

Respectfully submitted,
GEO-ETKA, INC.

Ghayas A. Khan, P. E.
Civil Engineer, C-038344
Expires 3-31-23

I\ %
i—\}“ WA {r«i\‘. x I.‘._ \/‘ 5
Ahmed Ali, President
MS, REA

Attachment Laboratory Test Results



GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Client Name: GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc. Analytical Report: Page 1 of 21
Contact: Haytham Nabilsi, GE Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Address: 9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14 Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Riverside, CA 92503

Work Order Number: C2B0964

Report Date:  02-Mar-2022 Received on Ice (Y/N): Yes Temp: 3 °C

Attached is the analytical report for the sample(s) received for your project. Below is a list of the individual
sample descriptions with the corresponding laboratory number(s). Also, enclosed is a copy of the Chain of
Custody document (if received with your sample(s)). Please note any unused portion of the sample(s) may be
responsibly discarded after 30 days from the above report date, unless you have requested otherwise.

Thank you for the opportunity to serve your analytical needs. If you have any questions or concerns regarding
this report please contact our client service department.

Sample Identification

Lab Sample# Client Sample ID Matrix Date Sampled By Date Submitted By
C2B0964-01 1 Solid 02/7/22 13:10 Haytham 02/08/22 08:49 Serene Nabilsi
Nabilsi
C2B0964-02 2 Solid 02/7/22 13:20 Haytham 02/08/22 08:49 Serene Nabilsi
Nabilsi
C2B0964-03 3 Solid 02/7/22 13:30 Haytham 02/08/22 08:49 Serene Nabilsi
Nabilsi
C2B0964-04 4 Solid 02/7/22 13:40 Haytham 02/08/22 08:49 Serene Nabilsi
Nabilsi
C2B0964-05 5 Solid 02/7/22 13:45 Haytham 02/08/22 08:49 Serene Nabilsi
Nabilsi
C2B0964-06 6 Solid 02/7/22 13:50 Haytham 02/08/22 08:49 Serene Nabilsi
Nabilsi
mailing Jocation P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No.
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 653-1662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035

LACSD No. 10119



GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Client Name: GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc. Analytical Report: Page 2 of 21
Contact: Haytham Nabilsi, GE Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Address: 9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14 Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Riverside, CA 92503

Work Order Number: C2B0964

Report Date:  02-Mar-2022 Received on Ice (Y/N): Yes Temp: 3 °C

Laboratory Reference Number

C2B0964-01
Sample Description Matrix Sampled Date/Time Received Date/Time
1 Solid 02/07/22 13:10 02/08/22 8:49
Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Method Analysis Date Analyst Flag
Organochlorine Pesticides and PCBs by EPA 8000 Series
4,4'-DDD ND 40 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/22 20:39 LLU N_RLm,
NCALhKND,
NMint,
NRPDo
4,4'-DDE 480 30 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/22 20:39  LLU N_RLm,
NMout
4,4'-DDT 190 40 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/22 20:39 LLU N_RLm,
NCALLI,
NMout
a-BHC ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33  LLU
Aldrin ND 2.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33  LLU
b-BHC ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33  LLU NCALInd
Chlordane ND 25 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33  LLU
d-BHC ND 7.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33 LLU
Dieldrin ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33 LLU
Endosulfan | ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33  LLU
Endosulfan Il ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33  LLU NCALhND
Endosulfan Sulfate ND 10 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33 LLU NCALInd
Endrin ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33 LLU NCALInd
Endrin Aldehyde ND 7.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33 LLU
Heptachlor ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33  LLU NCALIm
Heptachlor Epoxide ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33 LLU
Hexachlorobenzene ND 40 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33 LLU
Lindane ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33  LLU NCALInd
Methoxychlor ND 27 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33 LLU NCALIm
Toxaphene ND 80 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33  LLU
Surrogate: Decachlorobipheny! 119% 10-216 EPA 8081A 03/01/22 20:39 LLU N_RLm
Surrogate: Decachlorobiphenyl 89% 10-216 EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:33 LLU
Chlorinated Herbicides by EPA 8151A
2,4,5-T ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 04:45 LLU
2,4-D ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 04:45 LLU
2,4,5-TP Silvex ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 04:45 LLU
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 653-1662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035

LACSD No. 10119



Client Name:
Contact:
Address:

Report Date:

GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc.

Haytham Nabilsi, GE
9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14
Riverside, CA 92503

02-Mar-2022

GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Analytical Report: Page 3 of 21

Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Work Order Number: C2B0964
Received on Ice (Y/N): Yes Temp: 3 °C

Laboratory Reference Number

C2B0964-01
Sample Description Matrix Sampled Date/Time Received Date/Time
1 Solid 02/07/22 13:10 02/08/22 8:49
Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Method Analysis Date Analyst Flag
Chlorinated Herbicides by EPA 8151A
2,4-DB ND 400 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 04:45 LLU
Dalapon ND 200 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 04:45 LLU
Dicamba ND 80 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 04:45 LLU
Dichlorprop ND 400 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 04:45 LLU
Dinoseb ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 04:45 LLU
Surrogate: DCAA 70% 35-110 EPA 8151A 02/24/22 04:45 LLU
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 6531662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035

LACSD No. 10119



GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Client Name: GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc.
Haytham Nabilsi, GE
9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14

Riverside, CA 92503

Contact:
Address:

Report Date: 02-Mar-2022

Analytical Report: Page 4 of 21

Project Name:

Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici

Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Work Order Number:
Received on Ice (Y/N):

Laboratory Reference Number

C2B0964

Yes

Temp: 3

°C

C2B0964-02
Sample Description Matrix Sampled Date/Time Received Date/Time
2 Solid 02/07/22 13:20 02/08/22 8:49
Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Method Analysis Date Analyst Flag
Organochlorine Pesticides and PCBs by EPA 8000 Series
4,4'-DDD ND 40 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/2221:10 LLU N_RLm,
NCALhND
4,4'-DDE 630 30 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/2221:10 LLU N_RLm
4,4'-DDT 490 40 uglkg EPA 8081A 03/01/2221:10 LLU N_RLm,
NCALI
a-BHC ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU
Aldrin ND 2.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU
b-BHC ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU NCALInd
Chlordane ND 25 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU
d-BHC ND 7.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU
Dieldrin ND 30 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/2221:10 LLU N_RLm,
NCALhND
Endosulfan | ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU
Endosulfan Il ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU NCALhND
Endosulfan Sulfate ND 10 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU NCALInd
Endrin ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU NCALInd
Endrin Aldehyde ND 7.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU
Heptachlor ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU NCALIm
Heptachlor Epoxide ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU
Hexachlorobenzene ND 40 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU
Lindane ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU NCALInd
Methoxychlor ND 27 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU NCALIm
Toxaphene ND 80 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU
Surrogate: Decachlorobiphenyl 143% 10-216 EPA 8081A 03/01/2221:10 LLU N_RLm
Surrogate: Decachlorobiphenyl 94% 10-216 EPA 8081A 02/17/22 15:49 LLU
Chlorinated Herbicides by EPA 8151A
2,4,5-T ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:11  LLU
2,4-D ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:11  LLU
2,4,5-TP Silvex ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:11  LLU
2,4-DB ND 400 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:11  LLU
Dalapon ND 200 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:11  LLU
Dicamba ND 80 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:11 LLU
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 653-1662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035
LACSD No. 10119



Client Name:
Contact:
Address:

Haytham Nabilsi, GE
9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14
Riverside, CA 92503

Report Date: 02-Mar-2022

GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc.

GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Analytical Report: Page 5 of 21

Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Work Order Number:
Received on Ice (Y/N):

C2B0964

Yes Temp: 3 °C

Laboratory Reference Number

C2B0964-02
Sample Description Matrix Sampled Date/Time Received Date/Time
2 Solid 02/07/22 13:20 02/08/22 8:49
Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Method Analysis Date Analyst Flag
Chlorinated Herbicides by EPA 8151A
Dichlorprop ND 400 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:11  LLU
Dinoseb ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:11 LLU
Surrogate: DCAA 77% 35-110 EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:11  LLU
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 6531662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035
LACSD No. 10119



GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Client Name: GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc.
Haytham Nabilsi, GE
9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14

Riverside, CA 92503

Contact:
Address:

Report Date: 02-Mar-2022

Analytical Report: Page 6 of 21

Project Name:

Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici

Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Work Order Number:
Received on Ice (Y/N):

Laboratory Reference Number

C2B0964

Yes

Temp: 3

°C

C2B0964-03
Sample Description Matrix Sampled Date/Time Received Date/Time
3 Solid 02/07/22 13:30 02/08/22 8:49
Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Method Analysis Date Analyst Flag
Organochlorine Pesticides and PCBs by EPA 8000 Series
4,4'-DDD ND 40 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/22 21:41  LLU N_RLm,
NCALhND
4,4'-DDE 470 30 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/22 21:41  LLU N_RLm
4.4'-DDT 190 40 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/22 21:41  LLU N_RLm,
NCALI
a-BHC ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU
Aldrin ND 2.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU
b-BHC ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU NCALInd
Chlordane ND 25 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU
d-BHC ND 7.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU
Dieldrin ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU
Endosulfan | ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU
Endosulfan Il ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU NCALhND
Endosulfan Sulfate ND 10 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU NCALInd
Endrin ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU NCALInd
Endrin Aldehyde ND 7.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU
Heptachlor ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU NCALIm
Heptachlor Epoxide ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU
Hexachlorobenzene ND 40 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU
Lindane ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU NCALInd
Methoxychlor ND 27 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU NCALIm
Toxaphene ND 80 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU
Surrogate: Decachlorobiphenyl 85% 10-216 EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:05 LLU
Surrogate: Decachlorobiphenyl 108% 10-216 EPA 8081A 03/01/2221:41 LLU N_RLm
Chlorinated Herbicides by EPA 8151A
2,4,5-T ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:36  LLU
2,4-D ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:36  LLU
2,4,5-TP Silvex ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:36  LLU
2,4-DB ND 400 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:36  LLU
Dalapon ND 200 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:36  LLU
Dicamba ND 80 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:36  LLU
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 653-1662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035
LACSD No. 10119



Client Name:
Contact:
Address:

Haytham Nabilsi, GE
9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14
Riverside, CA 92503

Report Date: 02-Mar-2022

GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc.

GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Analytical Report: Page 7 of 21

Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Work Order Number:
Received on Ice (Y/N):

C2B0964

Yes Temp: 3 °C

Laboratory Reference Number

C2B0964-03
Sample Description Matrix Sampled Date/Time Received Date/Time
3 Solid 02/07/22 13:30 02/08/22 8:49
Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Method Analysis Date Analyst Flag
Chlorinated Herbicides by EPA 8151A
Dichlorprop ND 400 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:36  LLU
Dinoseb ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:36  LLU
Surrogate: DCAA 65% 35-110 EPA 8151A 02/24/22 05:36  LLU
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 6531662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035
LACSD No. 10119



GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Client Name: GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc.
Haytham Nabilsi, GE
9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14

Riverside, CA 92503

Contact:
Address:

Report Date: 02-Mar-2022

Analytical Report: Page 8 of 21

Project Name:

Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici

Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Work Order Number:
Received on Ice (Y/N):

Laboratory Reference Number

C2B0964

Yes

Temp: 3

°C

C2B0964-04
Sample Description Matrix Sampled Date/Time Received Date/Time
4 Solid 02/07/22 13:40 02/08/22 8:49
Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Method Analysis Date Analyst Flag
Organochlorine Pesticides and PCBs by EPA 8000 Series
4,4'-DDD ND 80 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/22 22:12  LLU N_RLm,
NCALhND
4,4'-DDE 710 60 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/22 22:12  LLU N_RLm
4.4'-DDT 200 80 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/22 22:12  LLU N_RLm,
NCALI
a-BHC ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22  LLU
Aldrin ND 2.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22  LLU
b-BHC ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22 LLU NCALInd
Chlordane ND 25 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22  LLU
d-BHC ND 7.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22 LLU
Dieldrin ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22  LLU
Endosulfan | ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22 LLU
Endosulfan Il ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22  LLU NCALhND
Endosulfan Sulfate ND 10 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22 LLU NCALInd
Endrin ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22  LLU NCALInd
Endrin Aldehyde ND 7.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22 LLU
Heptachlor ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22  LLU NCALIm
Heptachlor Epoxide ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22 LLU
Hexachlorobenzene ND 40 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22  LLU
Lindane ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22 LLU NCALInd
Methoxychlor ND 27 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22  LLU NCALIm
Toxaphene ND 80 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22 LLU
Surrogate: Decachlorobiphenyl 109% 10-216 EPA 8081A 03/01/22 22:12 LLU N_RLm
Surrogate: Decachlorobiphenyl 92% 10-216 EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:22 LLU
Chlorinated Herbicides by EPA 8151A
2,4,5-T ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:02 LLU
2,4-D ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:02 LLU
2,4,5-TP Silvex ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:02 LLU
2,4-DB ND 400 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:02 LLU
Dalapon ND 200 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:02 LLU
Dicamba ND 80 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:02 LLU
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 653-1662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035
LACSD No. 10119



Client Name:
Contact:
Address:

Haytham Nabilsi, GE
9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14
Riverside, CA 92503

Report Date: 02-Mar-2022

GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc.

GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Analytical Report: Page 9 of 21

Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Work Order Number:
Received on Ice (Y/N):

C2B0964

Yes Temp: 3 °C

Laboratory Reference Number

C2B0964-04
Sample Description Matrix Sampled Date/Time Received Date/Time
4 Solid 02/07/22 13:40 02/08/22 8:49
Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Method Analysis Date Analyst Flag
Chlorinated Herbicides by EPA 8151A
Dichlorprop ND 400 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:02 LLU
Dinoseb ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:02 LLU
Surrogate: DCAA 73% 35-110 EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:02 LLU
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 6531662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035
LACSD No. 10119



GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Client Name: GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc.
Haytham Nabilsi, GE
9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14

Riverside, CA 92503

Contact:
Address:

Report Date: 02-Mar-2022

Analytical Report: Page 10 of 21

Project Name:

Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici

Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Work Order Number:
Received on Ice (Y/N):

Laboratory Reference Number

C2B0964

Yes

Temp: 3

°C

C2B0964-05
Sample Description Matrix Sampled Date/Time Received Date/Time
5 Solid 02/07/22 13:45 02/08/22 8:49
Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Method Analysis Date Analyst Flag
Organochlorine Pesticides and PCBs by EPA 8000 Series
4,4'-DDD ND 80 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/22 22:43  LLU N_RLm,
NCALhND
4,4'-DDE 700 60 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/22 22:43  LLU N_RLm
4.4'-DDT 320 80 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/22 22:43  LLU N_RLm,
NCALI
a-BHC ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38 LLU
Aldrin ND 2.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38  LLU
b-BHC ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38 LLU NCALInd
Chlordane ND 25 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38  LLU
d-BHC ND 7.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38 LLU
Dieldrin ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38  LLU
Endosulfan | ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38 LLU
Endosulfan Il ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38  LLU NCALhND
Endosulfan Sulfate ND 10 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38  LLU NCALInd
Endrin ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38  LLU NCALInd
Endrin Aldehyde ND 7.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38 LLU
Heptachlor ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38  LLU NCALIm
Heptachlor Epoxide ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38 LLU
Hexachlorobenzene ND 40 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38  LLU
Lindane ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38 LLU NCALInd
Methoxychlor ND 27 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38  LLU NCALIm
Toxaphene ND 80 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38 LLU
Surrogate: Decachlorobiphenyl 116% 10-216 EPA 8081A 03/01/22 22:43 LLU N_RLm
Surrogate: Decachlorobiphenyl 88% 10-216 EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:38 LLU
Chlorinated Herbicides by EPA 8151A
2,4,5-T ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:27 LLU
2,4-D ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:27 LLU
2,4,5-TP Silvex ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:27 LLU
2,4-DB ND 400 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:27 LLU
Dalapon ND 200 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:27 LLU
Dicamba ND 80 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:27 LLU
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 653-1662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035
LACSD No. 10119



Client Name:
Contact:
Address:

Haytham Nabilsi, GE
9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14
Riverside, CA 92503

Report Date: 02-Mar-2022

GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc.

GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Analytical Report: Page 11 of 21

Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Work Order Number:
Received on Ice (Y/N):

C2B0964

Yes Temp: 3 °C

Laboratory Reference Number

C2B0964-05
Sample Description Matrix Sampled Date/Time Received Date/Time
5 Solid 02/07/22 13:45 02/08/22 8:49
Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Method Analysis Date Analyst Flag
Chlorinated Herbicides by EPA 8151A
Dichlorprop ND 400 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:27 LLU
Dinoseb ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:27 LLU
Surrogate: DCAA 66% 35-110 EPA 8151A 02/24/22 06:27 LLU
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 6531662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035
LACSD No. 10119



GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Client Name: GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc. Analytical Report: Page 12 of 21
Contact: Haytham Nabilsi, GE Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Address: 9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14 Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Riverside, CA 92503

Work Order Number: C2B0964

Report Date:  02-Mar-2022 Received on Ice (Y/N): Yes Temp: 3 °C

Laboratory Reference Number

C2B0964-06
Sample Description Matrix Sampled Date/Time Received Date/Time
6 Solid 02/07/22 13:50 02/08/22 8:49
Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Method Analysis Date Analyst Flag
Organochlorine Pesticides and PCBs by EPA 8000 Series
4,4'-DDD ND 40 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/22 23:14 LLU N_RLm,
NCALhND
4,4'-DDE 380 30 ug/kg EPA 8081A 03/01/22 23:14 LLU N_RLm
4,4'-DDT 33 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU NCALI
a-BHC ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU
Aldrin ND 2.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU
b-BHC ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU NCALInd
Chlordane ND 25 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU
d-BHC ND 7.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU
Dieldrin ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU
Endosulfan | ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU
Endosulfan Il ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU NCALhND
Endosulfan Sulfate ND 10 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU
Endrin ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU NCALInd
Endrin Aldehyde ND 7.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU
Heptachlor ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU NCALIm
Heptachlor Epoxide ND 3.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU
Hexachlorobenzene ND 40 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU
Lindane ND 4.0 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU NCALInd
Methoxychlor ND 27 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU NCALIm
Toxaphene ND 80 ug/kg EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU
Surrogate: Decachlorobiphenyl 111% 10-216 EPA 8081A 03/01/22 23:14 LLU N_RLm
Surrogate: Decachlorobiphenyl 95% 10-216 EPA 8081A 02/17/22 16:54 LLU
Chlorinated Herbicides by EPA 8151A
2,4,5-T ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 07:44 LLU
2,4-D ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 07:44 LLU
2,4,5-TP Silvex ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 07:44 LLU
2,4-DB ND 400 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 07:44 LLU
Dalapon ND 200 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 07:44 LLU
Dicamba ND 80 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 07:44 LLU
Dichlorprop ND 400 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 07:44 LLU
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 653-1662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035

LACSD No. 10119



Client Name:

Contact: Haytham Nabilsi, GE
Address: 9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14
Riverside, CA 92503
Report Date: 02-Mar-2022

GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc.

GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Analytical Report: Page 13 of 21

Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Work Order Number:
Received on Ice (Y/N):

C2B0964

Yes Temp: 3 °C

Laboratory Reference Number

C2B0964-06
Sample Description Matrix Sampled Date/Time Received Date/Time
6 Solid 02/07/22 13:50 02/08/22 8:49
Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Method Analysis Date Analyst Flag
Chlorinated Herbicides by EPA 8151A
Dinoseb ND 100 ug/kg EPA 8151A 02/24/22 07:44 LLU
Surrogate: DCAA 71% 35-110 EPA 8151A 02/24/22 07:44  LLU
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 6531662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035
LACSD No. 10119



GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Client Name: GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc.
Contact: Haytham Nabilsi, GE
Address: 9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14
Riverside, CA 92503

Analytical Report: Page 14 of 21

Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Work N :
Report Date: 02-Mar-2022 ork Order Number: C2B0964

Received on Ice (Y/N): Yes Temp: 3 °C
Organochlorine Pesticides and PCBs by EPA 8000 Series - Batch Quality Control
Spike  Source %REC RPD

Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Level Result  %REC  Limits RPD Limit Flag

Batch 2B14002 - EPA 3545 Mod - Pressurized Fluid Extracton

Blank (2B14002-BLK1) Prepared: 02/14/22 Analyzed: 02/17/22

4,4'-DDD ND 4.0 ug/kg

4,4'-DDE ND 3.0 ug/kg

4,4-DDT ND 4.0 ug/kg

a-BHC ND 4.0 ug/kg

Aldrin ND 2.0 ug/kg

b-BHC ND 4.0 ug/kg

Chlordane ND 25 ug/kg

d-BHC ND 7.0 ug/kg

Dieldrin ND 3.0 ug/kg

Endosulfan | ND 3.0 ug/kg

Endosulfan Il ND 4.0 ug/kg

Endosulfan Sulfate ND 10 ug/kg

Endrin ND 3.0 ug/kg

Endrin Aldehyde ND 7.0 ug/kg

Heptachlor ND 3.0 ug/kg

Heptachlor Epoxide ND 3.0 ug/kg

Hexachlorobenzene ND 40 ug/kg

Lindane ND 4.0 ug/kg

Methoxychlor ND 27 ug/kg

Toxaphene ND 80 ug/kg

Surrogate: 39 ugtkg  50.0 78 10-216

Decachlorobiphenyl

LCS (2B14002-BS1) Prepared: 02/14/22 Analyzed: 02/17/22

4,4'-DDD 15.2 4.0 ugkg 16.7 91 49-111

4,4'-DDE 13.9 3.0 ug/lkg 16.7 84 47-106

4,4-DDT 13.9 4.0 uglkg 16.7 83 41-114

a-BHC 13.7 4.0 ug/kg 16.7 82 27-109

Aldrin 13.5 2.0 uglkg 16.7 81 30-110

b-BHC 13.6 4.0 ug/kg 16.7 82 32-119

d-BHC 13.8 7.0 uglkg 16.7 83 27-88

Dieldrin 14.7 3.0 ugkg 16.7 88 46-106

Endosulfan | 13.8 3.0 uglkg 16.7 83 39-107

Endosulfan I 15.4 4.0 ug/kg 16.7 92 35-115

Endosulfan Sulfate 14.2 10 uglkg 16.7 85 32-112
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 653-1662 EPA No. CA00102

Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035

LACSD No. 10119



GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Client Name: GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc.

Contact: Haytham Nabilsi, GE
Address: 9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14
Riverside, CA 92503

Analytical Report: Page 15 of 21
Project Name:

Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Report Date: 02-Mar-2022 Work Order Number: C2B0964
Received on Ice (Y/N): Yes Temp: 3 °C
Organochlorine Pesticides and PCBs by EPA 8000 Series - Batch Quality Control
Spike  Source %REC RPD
Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Level Result  %REC Limits RPD Limit Flag
Batch 2B14002 - EPA 3545 Mod - Pressurized Fluid Extracton
LCS (2B14002-BS1) Prepared: 02/14/22 Analyzed: 02/17/22
Endrin 17.2 3.0 uglkg 16.7 103 46-118
Endrin Aldehyde 7.64 7.0 uglkg 16.7 46 23-105
Heptachlor 14.2 3.0 uglkg 16.7 85 22-125
Heptachlor Epoxide 13.8 3.0 uglkg 16.7 83 40-108
Hexachlorobenzene 13.7 40 uglkg 16.7 82 29-109
Lindane 12.7 4.0 uglkg 16.7 76 27-112
Methoxychlor 59.8 27 uglkg 66.7 90 45-123
Surrogate: 41 ug/kg  50.0 82 10-216
Decachlorobiphenyl!
Matrix Spike (2B14002-MS1) Source: C2B0964-01 Prepared: 02/14/22 Analyzed: 02/17/22
4,4'-DDD 20.7 4.0 uglkg 16.7 20.7 0.2 14-149 QMint
4,4'-DDE ND 3.0 uglkg 16.7 ND 10-140 QMout
4,4'-DDT 177 4.0 uglkg 16.7 135 NR 10-138 QMout
a-BHC 131 4.0 uglkg 16.7 ND 79 27-99
Aldrin 124 2.0 uglkg 16.7 ND 74 40-92
b-BHC 14.8 4.0 uglkg 16.7 0.525 86 15-130
d-BHC 13.1 7.0 uglkg 16.7 0.795 74 10-98
Dieldrin 19.5 3.0 uglkg 16.7 1.10 110 18-125
Endosulfan | 134 3.0 uglkg 16.7 ND 80 16-127
Endosulfan Il 191 4.0 uglkg 16.7 2.95 97 29-108
Endosulfan Sulfate 12.0 10 uglkg 16.7 4.48 45 19-121
Endrin 19.5 3.0 uglkg 16.7 2.44 102 24-127
Endrin Aldehyde 11.9 7.0 uglkg 16.7 ND 71 10-103
Heptachlor 16.6 3.0 uglkg 16.7 0.827 94 10-125
Heptachlor Epoxide 14.4 3.0 uglkg 16.7 ND 86 46-101
Hexachlorobenzene 13.4 40 ug/kg 16.7 0.853 76 29-115
Lindane 13.3 4.0 uglkg 16.7 ND 80 20-108
Methoxychlor 721 27 ug/kg 66.7 10.3 93 10-157
Surrogate: 42 ugtkg  50.0 84 10-216
Decachlorobiphenyl
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 653-1662 EPA No. CA00102
www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035

Riverside, CA 92502-0432

Riverside, CA 92507-0704

LACSD No. 10119



GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Client Name: GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc. Analytical Report: Page 16 of 21
Contact: Haytham Nabilsi, GE Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Address: 9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14 Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona
Riverside, CA 92503
Report Date: 02-Mar-2022 Work Order Number: C2B0964
Received on Ice (Y/N): Yes Temp: 3 °C
Organochlorine Pesticides and PCBs by EPA 8000 Series - Batch Quality Control
Spike  Source %REC RPD
Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Level Result %REC  Limits RPD Limit Flag
Batch 2B14002 - EPA 3545 Mod - Pressurized Fluid Extracton
Matrix Spike Dup (2B14002-MSD1) Source: C2B0964-01 Prepared: 02/14/22 Analyzed: 02/17/22
4,4-DDD 27.2 4.0 uglkg 16.7 20.7 39 14-149 198 40  QRPDo
4,4'-DDE ND 3.0 uglkg 16.7 ND 10-140 30  QMout
4,4-DDT 184 4.0 uglkg 16.7 135 NR 10-138 16 40  QMout
a-BHC 12.9 4.0 uglkg 16.7 ND 77 27-99 2 30
Aldrin 12,5 2.0 uglkg 16.7 ND 75 40-92 1 30
b-BHC 14.6 4.0 uglkg 16.7 0.525 85 15-130 2 40
d-BHC 13.4 7.0 uglkg 16.7 0.795 76 10-98 2 30
Dieldrin 19.1 3.0 uglkg 16.7 1.10 108 18-125 2 25
Endosulfan | 13.5 3.0 ugkg 16.7 ND 81 16-127 0.4 20
Endosulfan Il 21.0 4.0 uglkg 16.7 2.95 108 29-108 11 30
Endosulfan Sulfate 11.7 10 uglkg 16.7 4.48 43 19-121 4 40
Endrin 19.5 3.0 uglkg 16.7 2.44 102 24-127 0.2 30
Endrin Aldehyde 13.3 7.0 uglkg 16.7 ND 80 10-103 11 50
Heptachlor 17.3 3.0 uglkg 16.7 0.827 99 10-125 5 30
Heptachlor Epoxide 134 3.0 uglkg 16.7 ND 81 46-101 7 40
Hexachlorobenzene 12.7 40 uglkg 16.7 0.853 71 29-115 6 40
Lindane 13.3 4.0 uglkg 16.7 ND 80 20-108 0.05 40
Methoxychlor 715 27 uglkg 66.7 10.3 92 10-157 0.9 40
Surrogate: 43 uglkg  50.0 87 10-216
Decachlorobiphenyl
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 653-1662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035
LACSD No. 10119



GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Client Name: GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc. Analytical Report: Page 17 of 21
Contact: Haytham Nabilsi, GE Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Address: 9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14 Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona
Riverside, CA 92503
Work Order Number: C2B0964
Report Date:  02-Mar-2022 Received on Ice (Y/N): Yes Temp: 3 °C
Chlorinated Herbicides by EPA 8151A - Batch Quality Control
Spike  Source %REC RPD
Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Level Result  %REC Limits RPD Limit Flag
Batch 2B15006 - EPA 3550B
Blank (2B15006-BLK1) Prepared: 02/16/22 Analyzed: 02/23/22
2,45T ND 100 ug/kg
2,4-D ND 100 ug/kg
2,4,5-TP Silvex ND 100 ug/kg
2,4-DB ND 400 ug/kg
Dalapon ND 200 ug/kg
Dicamba ND 80 ug/kg
Dichlorprop ND 400 ug/kg
Dinoseb ND 100 ug/kg
Surrogate: DCAA 3530 ug/kg 5000 71 35-110
LCS (2B15006-BS1) Prepared: 02/16/22 Analyzed: 02/23/22
2,4,5-T 392 100 ug/kg 500 78 12-119
2,4-D 351 100 ug/kg 500 70 17-110
2,4,5-TP Silvex 432 100 ug/kg 500 86 23-131
2,4-DB 403 400 ug/kg 500 81 10-132
Dalapon 402 200 ug/kg 500 80 10-147
Dicamba 417 80 ug/kg 500 83 27-130
Dichlorprop 400 400 ug’kg 500 80 16-127
Dinoseb 451 100 ug/kg 500 90 23-142
Surrogate: DCAA 3860 ug/kg 5000 77 35-110
Matrix Spike (2B15006-MS1) Source: C2B0964-03 Prepared: 02/16/22 Analyzed: 02/24/22
2,4,5-T 262 100 ug/kg 500 ND 52 10-122
2,4-D 229 100 ug/kg 500 ND 46 10-127
2,4,5-TP Silvex 367 100 ug/kg 500 ND 73 16-116
2,4-DB 412 400 ug/kg 500 ND 82 10-140
Dalapon 219 200 ug/kg 500 ND 44 10-135
Dicamba 275 80 ug/kg 500 ND 55 10-124
Dichlorprop 314 400 ug/kg 500 ND 63 13-135
Dinoseb 437 100 ug/kg 500 ND 87 34-116
Surrogate: DCAA 3370 ug’kg 5000 67 35-110
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 653-1662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035
LACSD No. 10119



GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Client Name: GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc. Analytical Report: Page 18 of 21
Contact: Haytham Nabilsi, GE Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Address: 9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14 Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Riverside, CA 92503

Work N :
Report Date: 02-Mar-2022 ork Order Number: C2B0964

Received on Ice (Y/N): Yes Temp: 3 °C
Chlorinated Herbicides by EPA 8151A - Batch Quality Control
Spike  Source %REC RPD

Analyte(s) Result RDL Units Level Result  %REC Limits RPD Limit Flag
Batch 2B15006 - EPA 3550B
Matrix Spike Dup (2B15006-MSD1) Source: C2B0964-03 Prepared: 02/16/22 Analyzed: 02/24/22
2,4,5-T 248 100 ug’kg 500 ND 50 10-122 5 30
2,4-D 213 100 ug/kg 500 ND 43 10-127 50
2,4,5-TP Silvex 351 100 ug’kg 500 ND 70 16-116 4 20
2,4-DB 415 400 ug/kg 500 ND 83 10-140 0.6 30
Dalapon 172 200 ug’kg 500 ND 34 10-135 24 50
Dicamba 250 80 ug/kg 500 ND 50 10-124 10 30
Dichlorprop 297 400 ug’kg 500 ND 59 13-135 6 50
Dinoseb 445 100 ug/kg 500 ND 89 34-116 2 30
Surrogate: DCAA 3410 ug/kg 5000 68 35-110

mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698

P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 653-1662 EPA No. CA00102

Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035

LACSD No. 10119



GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Client Name: GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc. Analytical Report: Page 19 of 21
Contact: Haytham Nabilsi, GE Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici

Address: 9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14

Report Date: 02-Mar-2022

Riverside, CA 92503

Work Order Number: C2B0964
Received on Ice (Y/N): Yes Temp: 3

Notes and Definitions

N_RLm

NCALhNI

NCALI

NCALIm

NCALInd

NMint

NMout

NRPDo
QMint
QMout
Qraw
QRPDo
ND:

NR:

RDL:
MDL:

Due to sample matrix, the reporting limit has been raised.

Calibration Verification recovery was above the method control limit for this analyte. Analyte not detected,
therefore data not impacted.

The sample result(s) are estimate(s). The instrument calibration verification result(s) were below laboratory
acceptance criteria.

Calibration Verification recovery was below the method control limits for this analyte due to matrix interference
carried over from analytical samples.

Calibration Verification recovery was below the method control limit for this analyte. An additional check standard
was analyzed at the reporting limit to ensure instrument sensitivity. Samples ND.

Due to matrix interference, the matrix spike and/or matrix spike duplicate performed on this sample did not meet
laboratory acceptance criteria.

The matrix spike and/or matrix spike duplicate performed on this sample did not meet laboratory acceptance
criteria.

The RPD/precision of replicate analyses performed on this sample did not meet laboratory acceptance criteria.
Due to matrix interference, the MS and/or MSD did not meet laboratory acceptance criteria.

MS and/or MSD recovery did not meet laboratory acceptance criteria.

Based on raw data excluding numerical rounding, QC recovery was within laboratory acceptance criteria.

The RPD value for the sample duplicate or MS/MSD did not meet laboratory acceptance criteria.

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the Method Detection Limit (if MDL is reported), otherwise at or
above the Reportable Detection Limit (RDL)

Not Reported

Reportable Detection Limit
Method Detection Limit

* | (Non-NELAP): NELAP does not offer accreditation for this analyte/method/matrix combination

mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No.
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 653-1662 EPA No.
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No.

LACSD No.

Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

°C

2698
CA00102
OR4035
10119



GO0

BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Client Name: GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc. Analytical Report: Page 20 of 21
Contact: Haytham Nabilsi, GE Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Address: 9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14 Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona
Riverside, CA 92503
Work Order Number: C2B0964
Report Date:  02-Mar-2022 Received on Ice (Y/N): Yes Temp: 3 °C
Approval

Enclosed are the analytical results for the submitted sample(s). Babcock Laboratories certify the data presented as part of
this report meet the minimum quality standards in the referenced analytical methods. Any exceptions have been noted.

Ccc:

Cindy A. Waddell

e-Standard_No Alias.rpt

This report applies only to the sample(s) analyzed. As a mutual protection to clients, the public, and Babcock Laboratories, Inc., this report is submitted and accepted for the exclusive
use of the Client to whom it is addressed. Interpretation and use of the information contained within this report are the sole responsibility of the Client. Babcock Laboratories, Inc. is not
responsible for any misinformation or consequences that may result from misinterpretation or improper use of this report. This report is not to be modified or abbreviated in any way.
Additionally, this report is not to be used, in whole or in part, in any advertising or publicity matter without written authorization from Babcock Laboratories, Inc. The liability of Babcock
Laboratories, Inc. is limited to the actual cost of the requested analyses, unless otherwise agreed upon in writing. There is no other warranty expressed or implied.

mailing Iocation P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 6531662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035

LACSD No. 10119
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BABCOCK Laboratories, Inc.
The Standard of Excellence for Over 100 Years

Client Name: GeoMat Testing Laboratories, Inc. Analytical Report: Page 21 of 21
Contact: Haytham Nabilsi, GE Project Name: Geomat Soils Testing for Herbici
Address: 9980 Indiana Ave., Suite 14 Project Number: 2895 South Main St. Corona

Riverside, CA 92503

Work Order Number: C2B0964
Report Date: 02-Mar-2022 orik Drder Number

Received on Ice (Y/N): Yes Temp: 3 °C
@ @ @ 6100 Quail Valley Court Riverside, CA 82507 . .
BABCOCK Lobordones e, (851) B50-3351 « FAX (951) 653-1662 Chain of Custody & Sample Information Record
e Starcdnt of Lovceliznie for Oer 400 Tiams www.babcocklabs.com
‘ Client: (SE:_(_JWI AT Contact; HQYTHA\'V\ UA@{LK [ FaxNo. Additional Reparting Raquests
I ~ ) . 7 .
Phane Nqu J= fgﬁ)rd -CNDOO emall: Yoy bha wa 1 A€omatie g comt i bt o EI::: EE::
Project Name: 7595 ShoTH MAIAJ ST Turn Around Time:  (Routing, *72 Hour Rush  *48 Hour Flush  *24 Hour Rush Emal Resue [1¥es T No
Project Location: (‘@O (Y- *Lab TAT Approval: By *Adliional Cherges ApPIY | (ncice Sores Nt o
) # of Containers Sample 7
Sampler Information & Prese‘ruatives " Type | Analysis Requested Matrix Notes
& \
) ] \ o o DW = Drinking Water
Name: )J#.(W NA'\??\U" % E CE‘Lﬁ' WW = Waste Walar
ann - 5 g aW=0
Employer: S WAA S 2 < 3 8& §-8 o
b, 2 < 18 58 50— S
S]gnaturs:&ezuu&rk\**&w o o) 8 S} g 5 0|, =253 ‘;% :[ilgf L—[iqulilclgﬂ
L =il o X o |3|lno ' -
Sample ID Date | Time |5/ % % 3122 % E S |22 E,‘& b H 2812022 M = Miscelianeous
. k
' /
4 Urfeclilop /1/ |
L. | o [ |
i 3 1130 /
i £/
R 4 |40 /1{
3 RE /
Z ¥ (.50 /
|
Relinquished By (sign) Print Name / Company Date / Time Received By (sign) Print Name / Company
SoonseF - | Sbems Nabibi (7500 $m [ =Z2 Cutlb—fs7%
By signing on behalf of your organization and refinquishing this chain ol custody you agree to ablde by the Babcock L-nbnratorles. Inc. Terms and Canditions.
(For Lab Use Dnly) Sample Integrity Upon Receipt/Acceptance Criterla i HJ&( CZ B09 64 E§@
Sample(s) Submitted on |ce? @ No Sample meets laboratory acceptance criteria? @ Na Rc'd: 02/08/2022 08:49 O] "
Custody Seal(s) Intact? Yes No @A  Parmission to continiie: Yes  No JLH v
Sample(s) Intact? No Deviation/Notes:
Temperaturs: & °C [ICoolerBlank  Signature/Date: Page of
s RS
mailing location P (951) 653-3351 CA ELAP No. 2698
P.O. Box 432 6100 Quail Valley Court F (951) 653-1662 EPA No. CA00102
Riverside, CA 92502-0432 Riverside, CA 92507-0704 www.babcocklabs.com NELAP No. OR4035

LACSD No. 10119



County of Riverside

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

JEFF JOHNSON, DIRECTOR

I’mnav;ll
RELEASE OF RECORDS RESPONSE
September 20, 2022
Service Request No: 55892

Priority One Environmental, Inc.
Attn: Paul Robinson

40686 Chianti Cir

Murrieta, Ca 92562

Our office has completed the research regarding your Hazardous Materials Management
records request.

NO RECORDS WERE FOUND FOR THE FOLLOWING SITE ADDRESS:
2895 South Main Street, Corona

NO Emergency Response Complaint Investigation Report found for this site address.

We have closed this service request.
Thank you.

Please feel free to use the following contact information to reach out to us with any questions:

Riverside County Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Management Division
4065 County Circle Dr., Rm. 104
Riverside, CA 92503
Telephone: 951-358-5055 Fax: 951-358-5017

Additional information can be found on our website at www.rivcoeh.org

4065 County Circle Drive, Room 104, Riverside CA 92503
(951) 358-5055
Fax (951) 358-5342
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 7909, Riverside, CA 92513-7909

www.rivcoeh.org



http://www.rivcoeh.org/
http://www.rivcoeh.org/

M Gmail Paul Robinson <priority1environmental@gmail.com>

Public Records Request :: C000067-092222

1 message

City of Corona Public Records <coronaca@govqa.us>
To: "PRIORITY1ENVIRONMENTAL@GMAIL.COM" <PRIORITY1ENVIRONMENTAL@gmail.com>

--- Please respond above this line ---

Mon, Sep 26, 2022 at 8:53 AM

(Y CLERK

RE: Public Records Request, Reference # C000067-092222

Dear Paul Robinson,

The Office of the City Clerk acknowledges your Public Records Act Request received on September 22, 2022. The following records have been requested:

Building Permit records for 2895 S Main Street, Corona, CA.
The City has conducted a thorough search and has found that there are no documents in response to your request.
If you have any questions, please simply reply to this message or contact the Office of the City Clerk at (951) 736-2201.
Sincerely,

Tayler York
City Clerk Services Specialist

To monitor the progress or update this request please log into the Public Records Request Center

Powerad by

GovQA


https://u8387778.ct.sendgrid.net/ls/click?upn=6HtRfOYLt5fXvpttM-2FU1Had54JA1m5vr8uVu7jtaZz5BD2rx4gGs1jRnSd4anXqoicjP-2FAa8AyDvpQK-2BQjzkQZ3JGi7qL8q4Y-2BG5A2u-2FUrw-3DuVcu_on01exoAkiHMnXBqvv06NDVcbXa499RyYvGMnG-2B-2BprW-2BEIFvgkUhmqKUOzP-2BKTrO0uTvhp-2FRIi7DDIvNiixpjVmFUVOuGaitCbt9rHv3UlwpUyRctGpXhJQqtFssMKe5uJhaxSUx2BdWNffH72CKmoYxCWKccUL0e7duySfI3GzKxE2lcyiojNV2aLSpwgPuf-2F2Uc2B57zYR5RFjB-2FK48EWcvuvL2NFSxl64P-2FOcGWPZ20U-2FLODFIRYdYJ7HhWv8VL6dlu5lQbYY2W1IE2S-2B7sucuwCAebi-2FzSu0-2FiRiaP9lT5ZS-2F3JQU-2FkWI1B36Zb6hYi8BBavSYLYNnbpRWjGa-2BQ1UVdAsZjrXGzB1t1xoDZUWZLBte1Igxs76AwZ3l1p

Assessor - County Clerk - Recorder
Riverside County, CA

Property Detail

2895 S MAIN ST CORONA CA 92881

Assessment No.
APN
Property Type
Neighborhood
Acreage

113340018
113340018

Single Family Dwelling
RO1303

4.09

Legal Description

4.09 ACRES NET IN PAR 1 PM 081/025 PM 15824 SubdivisionName PM 15824 Acres 004.09 NET LotType Parcel Parcel 1 RecMapType Parcel Map MapPlatB 081

MapPlatP 025

Value History (Part 1)

Year Reason Date Market Value Factored Base Year Value
Land Improvement Living Improvement Total Land Improvement Living Improvement Total
2018 Other 01/01/2018
2019 01/01/2019
2020 01/01/2020
2021 01/01/2021
2022 01/01/2022
Value History (Part 2)
. . Net Taxable
Year Restricted Value Assessed Value Penalty | Exemption Value
Land Improvement |Living Improvement| Total Land Improvement |[Living Improvement Total
2018 $300,271 $583,397 $883,668 $7,000 $876,668
2019 $306,276 $595,064 $901,340 $7,000 $894,340
2020 $312,401 $606,965 $919,366 $7,000 $912,366
2021 $315,637 $613,253 $928,890 $7,000 $921,890
2022 $321,949 $625,518 $947,467 $7,000 $940,467
Transfer History
Doc # Sales Price Date Vacant Land
2022-0229149 $400,000 5/17/2022 False
2018-0054693 $0 2/14/2018 False
2017-0340059 $0 8/16/2017 False
1995-0172292-RM $0 11/1/1995 False
1995-0172292-RM $0 11/1/1995 False
Features
Code Code Descr. Year Building Size Size Descr. Units | Cond. Details Percent
YARD IMPROVEMENT Yard Improvement (RCN) 1985 113340018 2790.00 Replacement Cost New N/A 0.00 Average 100.00
Land Details
Primary Use Land Type Acres Eff. Frontage Eff. Depth
Residential LandLine 01 / 113340018 / Residential 4.09 0.00 0.00




Building 1 - Building Details

Address 2895 S MAIN ST
Type Single Family Dwelling
Year Built 1985

Image: Sketch Image

Structural Elements

Use Detail
Basement Finished Basement
Bathroom Condition Average
Central Cooling Yes
Central Heating Yes
Kitchen Condition Average

Roof Cover Shake/Wood Shingles
Floor Areas
Description Level Gross Area Finished Area Construction Type
Main Dwelling Ground 4067.00 4067.00 Wood or Light Steel (D)
Attached Garage Ground 1122.00 1122.00 Wood or Light Steel (D)

Unit Counts

Units/Costs Category Description

12 Bath Fixtures Bathroom Fixtures
2400 Building Additive Built-ins (Cost)
3200 Building Additive Fireplace (Cost)
9069 Building Additive Heat and Cooling (Cost)
1500 Building Additive Extra Plumbing (Cost)

5 Room Count Bedroom

1 Room Count Dining Room

1 Room Count Family Room / Den

2 Room Count Bath - Full

1 Room Count Bath - Half

1 Room Count Kitchen

1 Room Count Living Room

1 Room Count Utility Room

Riverside County is not liable for erroneous or incomplete data.

California Revenue and Taxation Code Sec. 408.3 (d)

Date Printed: 9/22/2022




PRIORITY 1

ENVIRONMENTAL

Paul J. Robinson

Prioritylenvironmental@gmail.com

Professional Employment History

Education

Priority One Environmental, Inc., Los Angeles, CA (Owner)
Corporate President / Office Director, 2015 - Present
Managing the operation of an environmental phase one site assessment firm.

Dynamic Earth Consultants, Inc., Reseda, CA (Co-Owner)
Corporate President / Office Director, 2010 to 2015
Managing the operation of a geotechnical and environmental consulting firm.

Enviro-Assess Inc., Bonners Ferry, ID
Field Technician (Part Time), 2011 to 2013
Performing environmental site assessment and inspection

Brian A. Robinson & Associates, Inc., Tarzana, CA

Staff Engineer / Office Manager, 2010 to 2013

Field Technician / Office Manager, 2008 to 2010

Laboratory Technician / Field Technician, 2004 to 2008

Assisting in the management and operation of a geotechnical and environmental consulting firm.

California State University, Northridge, CA
Bachelor of Arts, Geography, 2009

Professional Experience
o Analyze and evaluate geologic, environmental and engineering site characteristics.
o Perform geologic, environmental and engineering field investigations, laboratory testing, and in-field quality
assurance testing.

O O O O O O

Write geologic, environmental and engineering reports; computer drafting; review reports and literature.
Prepare complex reports for clients ensuring full compliance with city and county codes.

Communicate professionally with clients, professionals, and officials to ensure effective project completion.
Schedule appointments, estimate project costs, determine project deadlines and manage customer projects.
Prepare proposals, invoices and receipts for clients, manage company bookkeeping.

Office management and receptionist skills: time and employee management, supply management, filing, phone

work, typing, maintain company website and manage company advertizing.

Additional Skills and Knowledge
Windows XP, Vista, 7 and 8; Max OS X; MS Word, Excel, PowerPoint; Word Perfect; Quattro Pro; CorelDraw X5; Adobe
Creative Suite 6 (i.e. Illustrator & Photoshop); ESRI (i.e. ArcGIS, ArcMap, ArcCatalog).
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B11 FOOTHILL PROPERTY LUST 1000409509
WSW 510 FOOTHILL PKWY SWEEPS UST N/A
1/4-1/2 CORONA, CA 92882 CA FID UST
0.309 mi. Cortese
1633 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B HIST CORTESE
Relative: CERS
Higher LUST:
Actual: Name: FOOTHILL PROPERTY
1050 ft. Address: 510 FOOTHILL PKWY
City, State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882
Lead Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606500450
Global Id: T0606500450
Latitude: 33.8452102794726
Longitude: -117.576973411384
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/29/1996
Case Worker: SCB
RB Case Number: 083302784T

Local Agency:
File Location:
Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
Local Agency Warehouse
95956

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

Not reported

T0606500450

Local Agency Caseworker
SHARON BOLTINGHOUSE
RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200
RIVERSIDE
sbolting@rivco.org
9519558980

T0606500450

Regional Board Caseworker
VALERIE JAHN-BULL

SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)
3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
RIVERSIDE
valerie.jahn-bull@waterboards.ca.gov
9517824903

T0606500450

ENFORCEMENT

02/29/1996

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #RCDEH0229

T0606500450

ENFORCEMENT

02/28/1996

File review - #RCDEH Upload Site File 10/17/2014

T0606500450
Other

Page: 1





Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Date: 11/20/1995
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0606500450
Action Type: Other
Date: 11/13/1995
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0606500450
Action Type: Other
Date: 11/13/1995
Action: Leak Discovery
LUST:
Global Id: T0606500450
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 11/13/1995
Global Id: T0606500450
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 11/20/1995
Global Id: T0606500450
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/29/1996
LUST REG 8:
Name: FOOTHILL PROPERTY
Address: 510 FOOTHILL PKWY
City: CORONA
Region: 8
County: Riverside
Regional Board: Santa Ana Region
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 083302784T
Local Case Num: 95956
Case Type: Soil only
Substance: Gasoline
Qty Leaked: Not reported

Abate Method:
Cross Street:

Not reported
Not reported

Enf Type: CLOS
Funding: Not reported
How Discovered: Tank Closure
How Stopped: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Piping

Global ID: T0606500450
How Stopped Date: 11/13/1995

Enter Date:

Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
Date Preliminary Assessment Began:

Discover Date:
Enforcement Date:
Close Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11/13/1995
Not reported
2/29/1996

Date Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:

Date Pollution Characterization Began:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Date Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remedial Action Underway:
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

RIVERSIDE CO. LUST:

Enter Date:

GW Qualifies:
Soil Qualifies:
Operator:
Facility Contact:
Interim:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detected

Oversite Program: LUST
Latitude: 33.8370055
Longitude: -117.5738334
MTBE Date: Not reported
Max MTBE GW: Not reported
MTBE Concentration: 1

Max MTBE Soil: Not reported
MTBE Fuel: 1

MTBE Tested:

MTBE Class: *

Staff: \AN)

Staff Initials: UNK

Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 33000L

Hydr Basin #: UPPER SANTA ANA VALL
Beneficial: Not reported
Priority: Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Summary:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Name: FOOTHILL PROPERTY
Address: 510 FOOTHILL PRKWY
City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA

Region: RIVERSIDE

Facility ID: 95956

Employee: Malloy

Site Closed: Yes

Case Type: Soil only

Facility Status:

Casetype Decode:

Fstatus Decode:

closed/action completed
Soil only is impacted
Closed/Action completed

SWEEPS UST:
Name: FOOTHILL PROPERTIES-MAIN RANCH
Address: 510 W CHASE DR
City: CORONA
Status: Active
Comp Number: 32295
Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 10-29-92
Action Date: 10-29-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: 000670
SWRCB Tank Id: 33-000-032295-000001
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 10000
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Active Date: 10-29-92

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

STG: P

Content: LEADED

Number Of Tanks: 1

CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 33001157

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: 00032295

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 7147376321

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 510 W CHASE DR

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: CORONA 91720

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Active

CORTESE:

Name: FOOTHILL PROPERTY

Address: 510 FOOTHILL PKWY

City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882

Region: CORTESE

Envirostor Id: Not reported

Global ID: T0606500450

Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Status Date:
Site Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Owner:

Enf Type:

Swat R:

Flag:

Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:

Effective Date:
Region 2:
WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:
Waste Management Uit Name:

File Name:

HIST CORTESE:
edr_fname:
edr_fadd1:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:

LUST CLEANUP SITE

COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

active

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Active Open

FOOTHILL PROPERTY
510 FOOTHILL
CORONA, CA

CORTESE
33
LTNKA

Page: 4





Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Reg Id:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:

Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

083302784T

FOOTHILL PROPERTY

510 FOOTHILL PKWY

CORONA, CA 92882

225868

T0606500450

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Local Agency Caseworker

SHARON BOLTINGHOUSE - RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
Not reported

3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200

RIVERSIDE

CA

Not reported

Not reported

9519558980,

Regional Board Caseworker
VALERIE JAHN-BULL - SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)

Not reported

3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
RIVERSIDE

CA

Not reported

Not reported

9517824903,
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A2 CHEVRON STATION NO 207496 RCRA-SQG 1006804926
SwW 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY FINDS CAR000118430
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 91720 HAZNET
0.156 mi. HWTS
826 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20020516
Actual: Handler Name: CHEVRON STATION NO 207496
1071 ft. Handler Address: 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Handler City,State,Zip: CORONA, CA 91720

EPA ID: CARO000118430

Contact Name: KATHY NORRIS

Contact Address: P O BOX 6004

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Not reported

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:
Permit Workload Universe:

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-5931

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

P O BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
Private

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subiject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D018
BENZENE

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Not reported

Not reported

P O BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
925-842-5931

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20021007
No

No

No

No

No
No
No

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:

Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20020516

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer:

No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110057121822

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
STATE MASTER

Not reported
Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

HAZNET:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City, State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Year:

Gepaid:
TSD EPA ID:

CHEVRON STATION NO 207496
130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Not reported

CORONA, CA 945830000
KWAME AWUKU

8773866044

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

2019

CAR000118430

CAD044429835

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.10000

2019

CAR000118430

CAD044429835

352 - Other organic solids

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.10000

2018
CAR000118430
CAD044429835
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110057121822

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6YP76iYeYBdrPoOA7lIh37EEibAFYdzBebTzAaWvBM4LdK4mrDvy9evboekOO9ioAe8V3mr1lfqKIT7UhxWN49h.7vK6E9D1EgSQ5QVUbxGZAiBjF54Z3JZVdLS4zmBDBXK349HcbDfpTfq7z7Qg7KLBavIkW6IlvINR63OfYY9iPkaT7NoL30zZiJ.PYNhPeFfI9ZQnBRyLdRzgrExr3Ry6oWsnOyziAkV3CDhtlt6YIG75hlxk4LSz7q6zE6TEE0G47FZ4b9v3Al6fFUOA54ObdaB9zDvNBqpB5SIqbniwTaoPzsKK6yJ8YjBVPsz47JGb44driGDaYhwiet5r3jGtBaw7dA4mrMsaAwaCoKzoOqxJAvT541lsltFkIWeihw034PKm7TMwEi3xElOlApIMbervALHCFnc4AFwZdniLzk88BlYBCNgwbr7jTEPBz6uYBzeTake3WdsHvIts2tHsM1Ll4eR4LDjT5fNHKsm.4zIpmLfyvwN9DuHGvqZ0ySfs66RSYwm.Pmgh7iDs4Re6iIuwYMTjeQq83Wx3BbxVdtttryYz4U.oodizO3eZA8kI35zqlKHNIumfhDri3Dzm7mRqEHRlE5Uf9W6.bzFVAwpbFD1bBzIVdOgTzMksBO1w3S5Hb9nzTSTmz51D76CcaiX1W9.qvenpCyONM1d54P6RLxIZ5tvrK4YB4qCsm1j39Ka9DiurvNfFyIyV3

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6YP76iYeYBdrPoOA7lIh37EEibAFYdzBebTzAaWvBM4LdK4mrDvy9evboekOO9ioAe8V3mr1lfqKIT7UhxWN49h.7vK6E9D1EgSQ5QVUbxGZAiBjF54Z3JZVdLS4zmBDBXK349HcbDfpTfq7z7Qg7KLBavIkW6IlvINR63OfYY9iPkaT7NoL30zZiJ.PYNhPeFfI9ZQnBRyLdRzgrExr3Ry6oWsnOyziAkV3CDhtlt6YIG75hlxk4LSz7q6zE6TEE0G47FZ4b9v3Al6fFUOA54ObdaB9zDvNBqpB5SIqbniwTaoPzsKK6yJ8YjBVPsz47JGb44driGDaYhwiet5r3jGtBaw7dA4mrMsaAwaCoKzoOqxJAvT541lsltFkIWeihw034PKm7TMwEi3xElOlApIMbervALHCFnc4AFwZdniLzk88BlYBCNgwbr7jTEPBz6uYBzeTake3WdsHvIts2tHsM1Ll4eR4LDjT5fNHKsm.4zIpmLfyvwN9DuHGvqZ0ySfs66RSYwm.Pmgh7iDs4Re6iIuwYMTjeQq83Wx3BbxVdtttryYz4U.oodizO3eZA8kI35zqlKHNIumfhDri3Dzm7mRqEHRlE5Uf9W6.bzFVAwpbFD1bBzIVdOgTzMksBO1w3S5Hb9nzTSTmz51D76CcaiX1W9.qvenpCyONM1d54P6RLxIZ5tvrK4YB4qCsm1j39Ka9DiurvNfFyIyV3



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:
Gepaid:
TSD EPA ID:

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.02000

2018

CAR000118430

CAD044429835

352 - Other organic solids

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.09500

2017

CAR000118430

CAD044429835

352 - Other organic solids

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.05

2017

CAR000118430

CAD044429835

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0375

2016

CAR000118430

CAD044429835

352 - Other organic solids

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.045

2016

CAR000118430

CAD044429835

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Not reported

2016

CAR000118430

CADO044429835

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.03

2015

CAR000118430
CAD044429835
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Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.03

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
28 additional CA HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

2017
CAR000118430

20171207

8/7/2018 18:30:40

20171221

011544230FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10 total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.025

50

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171207

8/7/2018 18:30:40

20171221

011544230FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.025

50

P

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JTg6UYLJCaOTU77g04w3pLOUataYl..Lp.DArZwCBQpalxdO0XG9NYjUDAu7Tg07yTg3Qio0Tv94WRXwMHo4L8MpSK5LMwUOfVd5Q.7axtVtOH6adeb3rN9lSHR.r7J.muI4FEjp9EN.3mxDRxg7WTprvJBZeDewOxL699LJ4ssTAzygaT130pgUSLiYrxoL.Y39tv5CjvcaZdiO5GN3C1WUTeh7HNc7jtsC8aW00pk406kwHWH4U3GpGVALxrHOyOZ7usdacTrtghqa6.L5ORklrgR.S8x.jtZ5YcCpZHt.PaGDCyM6mWmJzUeTB0cgoM54WPAUlcjYvNqLxah3fZiCDp3a0SxOYRFA6ruUpFf7bw67UNK4VgS0MPR4Z4Zwre54d9tppesL3sdOBkiAosqa.gFtaaOaGfeAhiRllQb.6EE.xZeCHu7pE4O.FnbDp3GB4ahr4pfZOmAw8PU2KFaBc8HQMDypAEZ5r0jlt6wxG9WdBzuv.B.0FIRXV6eGkE86rfTJYYhTc1wguvR4ZiBUXm.YZtQLdXu3z6bCA.caHbNOYRG493cUmEB7P7Q7C6f34MQ04pM48c9wuTQ3htZpjA1Lfi6OPen9go6aDPTtuk7aIr5BcmWlZiR.iFL.EZB3g9PpOwP.lWcD.JC7Sf8rs8BZ7m.wLXxC05KBijkQK1Mpeoz5VJ7lqRoxBjCdSN69HiD08tXXhpUGX8Z3

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JTg6UYLJCaOTU77g04w3pLOUataYl..Lp.DArZwCBQpalxdO0XG9NYjUDAu7Tg07yTg3Qio0Tv94WRXwMHo4L8MpSK5LMwUOfVd5Q.7axtVtOH6adeb3rN9lSHR.r7J.muI4FEjp9EN.3mxDRxg7WTprvJBZeDewOxL699LJ4ssTAzygaT130pgUSLiYrxoL.Y39tv5CjvcaZdiO5GN3C1WUTeh7HNc7jtsC8aW00pk406kwHWH4U3GpGVALxrHOyOZ7usdacTrtghqa6.L5ORklrgR.S8x.jtZ5YcCpZHt.PaGDCyM6mWmJzUeTB0cgoM54WPAUlcjYvNqLxah3fZiCDp3a0SxOYRFA6ruUpFf7bw67UNK4VgS0MPR4Z4Zwre54d9tppesL3sdOBkiAosqa.gFtaaOaGfeAhiRllQb.6EE.xZeCHu7pE4O.FnbDp3GB4ahr4pfZOmAw8PU2KFaBc8HQMDypAEZ5r0jlt6wxG9WdBzuv.B.0FIRXV6eGkE86rfTJYYhTc1wguvR4ZiBUXm.YZtQLdXu3z6bCA.caHbNOYRG493cUmEB7P7Q7C6f34MQ04pM48c9wuTQ3htZpjA1Lfi6OPen9go6aDPTtuk7aIr5BcmWlZiR.iFL.EZB3g9PpOwP.lWcD.JC7Sf8rs8BZ7m.wLXxC05KBijkQK1Mpeoz5VJ7lqRoxBjCdSN69HiD08tXXhpUGX8Z3



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20170706

5/21/2018 18:32:48

20170720

010225549FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CADO044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.025

50

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20170202
5/18/2017 18:32:03
20170203
010338009FLE
MAD039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS OF WILMINGTON, LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10 total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0125

25

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2007
CAR000118430
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Shipment Date: 20070721
Creation Date: 11/5/2007 18:30:06
Receipt Date: 20070724
Manifest ID: 003318533JJK
Trans EPA ID: CAR000152785
Trans Name: CALIFORNIA HAZARDOUS SERVICES

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008302903

VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10 total organic residues

D018

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

1.9152

456

G

D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20070606

3/3/2008 8:08:24
20070607
002989817JJK
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
Not reported

H129 - Other Treatment
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20070606

10/18/2007 18:30:07

20070608

002084905JJK

CAR000152785

CALIFORNIA HAZARDOUS SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

CAD008302903

VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10 total organic residues
D018

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.042

10

G

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2012
CAR000118430

20121217

2/18/2013 22:15:20

20121229

010608912JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0034

1

G

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20121217

2/18/2013 22:15:20

20121229

010608912JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075

15

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20121217
2/15/2013 22:15:28
20121218

010608911JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H010 - Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
0.0325

65

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120621

6/19/2015 10:51:35

20120706

009944596JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.005

10

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Shipment Date: 20120621
Creation Date: 6/19/2015 10:51:35
Receipt Date: 20120706
Manifest ID: 009944596JJK
Trans EPA ID: CAR000172460
Trans Name: ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: MADO039322250
Trans 2 Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
TSDF EPA ID: CAD044429835
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10 total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.105

25

G

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120621

9/17/2012 22:15:21

20120622

009944595JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.0075

15

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120210

3/27/2012 20:30:43

20120213

009502537JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Trans Name: FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported
Waste Code Description: 352 - Other organic solids
RCRA Code: Not reported
Meth Code: H129 - Other Treatment
Quantity Tons: 0.0125
Waste Quantity: 25
Quantity Unit: P
Additional Code 1: Not reported
Additional Code 2: Not reported
Additional Code 3: Not reported
Additional Code 4: Not reported
Additional Code 5: Not reported
Shipment Date: 20120210
Creation Date: 4/25/2012 20:30:21
Receipt Date: 20120227
Manifest ID: 009504682JJK
Trans EPA ID: CAR000172460
Trans Name: ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: MADO039322250
Trans 2 Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
TSDF EPA ID: CAD044429835
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120210

4/25/2012 20:30:21

20120227

009504682JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.017

5

G
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Additional Code 1: D001

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2013
CAR000118430

20131014

12/10/2013 22:15:06

20130924

006967839FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.03

60

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130710

9/16/2013 22:15:07

20130711

006104432FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10 total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.275

550

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Shipment Date: 20130509
Creation Date: 7/15/2013 22:15:07
Receipt Date: 20130510
Manifest ID: 006068568FLE
Trans EPA ID: MAD039322250
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON, LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0175

35

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130509
7/15/2013 22:15:07
20130510
006068568FLE
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON, LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0125

25

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130418

6/19/2013 22:15:07

20130419

006055359FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CADO044429835
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.025

50

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130418

6/19/2013 22:15:07

20130419

006055358FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10 total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.055

110

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2010
CAR000118430

20101116

5/5/2011 18:30:32

20101124

007927321JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
RCRA Code: D018
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.0068

Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

2

G

D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20100719

9/10/2010 18:30:54

20100728

007289223JJK

CAR000152785

CALIFORNIA HAZARDOUS SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

CAD008302903

VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10 total organic residues
D018

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
1.5078

359

G

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20100712

12/16/2010 18:30:26

20100716

0070250923JK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Not reported
Not reported

20100122

5/27/2010 18:30:08

20100204

006598758JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported
Not reported

Waste Code Description: 343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

RCRA Code: D018

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 0.051

Waste Quantity: 15

Quantity Unit: G

Additional Code 1: D001

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2005
CAR000118430

20051011

5/24/2006 18:31:13
20051012

24509275
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
CAD982444481

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
Not reported

RO1 - Recycler

0.05

100

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050930
3/12/2006 18:30:40
20051005





Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Manifest ID: 24329760
Trans EPA ID: CAR000152785
Trans Name: CALIFORNIA HAZARDOUS SERVICES

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD008302903

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10 total organic residues
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.84

200

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050201

4/2/2005 18:31:07
20050202

24205104
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
CAD982444481

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
NONE

RO1 - Recycler

0.02

40

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2011
CAR000118430

20110915
3/12/2012 20:30:14
20110927
008893690JJK
CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110915

3/12/2012 20:30:14

20110927

008893690JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110915

3/22/2012 20:30:11

20110916

008893689JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
Not reported

H129 - Other Treatment
0.01

20

P

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20110524
10/1/2011 18:30:46
20110603
008698569JIJK
CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported
Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.0204

6

G

D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20110415
10/1/2011 18:30:54
20110428
008408563JJK
CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported
Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.017
5
G
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20110415
6/16/2011 18:30:20
20110416
008408564JJK
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Trans EPA ID: CAR000172460
Trans Name: ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

HO010 - Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
0.005

10

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110415

10/1/2011 18:30:54

20110428

008408563JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.005

10

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110331
10/1/2011 18:30:39
20110414

008106891JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0125

25

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2014
CAR000118430

20140821

10/26/2014 22:15:13

20140821

007454748FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.005

10

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140821

10/26/2014 22:15:13

20140821

007454748FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Not reported

Not reported

CADO044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10 total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075

15

P
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Additional Code 1: D001

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20140821

10/26/2014 22:15:13

20140821

007454748FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0225

45

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140303

4/30/2014 22:15:24

20140304

006978234FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10 total organic residues

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0325

65

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140303
4/30/2014 22:15:24
20140304
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Manifest ID: 006978234FLE
Trans EPA ID: MADO039322250
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: Not reported
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CAD044429835
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC
TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported
Waste Code Description: 352 - Other organic solids
RCRA Code: Not reported
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.0125
Waste Quantity: 25
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20140303

4/30/2014 22:15:24

20140304

006978234FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.02

40

P

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20140116

4/29/2014 22:14:58

20140117

006967537FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

352 - Other organic solids

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0225

45

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2006
CAR000118430

20060202

5/27/2006 18:30:56
20060206

25146115
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
CAD982444481

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
Not reported

RO1 - Recycler

0.035

70

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2008
CAR000118430

20081002

1/14/2009 18:30:08

20081010

004854429JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
RCRA Code: D018
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.01

Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

20

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20080605

9/4/2008 18:30:07

20080616

003419207JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.03

60

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20080605
8/8/2008 18:30:23
20080606

003419206JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H129 - Other Treatment

0.035

70

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number

Database(s)

Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported

20080605

9/4/2008 18:30:07

20080616

003419207JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.051

15

G

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2009
CAR000118430

20090831

12/8/2009 18:30:31

20090911

006063107JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MAD039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.068

20

G

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20090831
10/29/2009 18:30:19
20090901

EPA ID Number





Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Manifest ID: 006063108JJK
Trans EPA ID: CAR000172460
Trans Name: ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0125

25

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20090409

5/29/2009 18:30:11

20090410

005430545JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil

Not reported

H129 - Other Treatment
0.0038

1

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20090324

6/5/2009 18:30:08

20090409

005488358JJK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
RCRA Code: D018
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.034
Waste Quantity: 10
Quantity Unit: G
Additional Code 1: D001

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:

Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2016
CAR000118430

20151102

1/11/2016 22:16:40

20151104

008828704FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0125

25

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20151102

1/11/2016 22:16:40

20151104

008828704FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.035

70
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20150604

8/18/2015 22:15:10

20150605

008318701FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.02

40

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150604

8/18/2015 22:15:10

20150605

008318701FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150604
8/18/2015 22:15:10
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Receipt Date: 20150605
Manifest ID: 008318701FLE
Trans EPA ID: MAD039322250
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10 total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.03

60

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150108

3/26/2015 22:15:06

20150109

008039427FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075

15

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150108

3/26/2015 22:15:06

20150109

008039427FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0275

55

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2015
CAR000118430

20151102

1/11/2016 22:16:40

20151104

008828704FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0125

25

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151102

1/11/2016 22:16:40

20151104

008828704FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
Quantity Tons: 0.035
Waste Quantity: 70
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:

Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20150604

8/18/2015 22:15:10

20150605

008318701FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.02

40

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20150604

8/18/2015 22:15:10

20150605

008318701FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Shipment Date: 20150604
Creation Date: 8/18/2015 22:15:10
Receipt Date: 20150605
Manifest ID: 008318701FLE
Trans EPA ID: MADO039322250
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10 total organic residues
D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.03

60

P

D001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150108

3/26/2015 22:15:06

20150109

008039427FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0275

55

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150108

3/26/2015 22:15:06

20150109

008039427FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CADO044429835
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

HWTS:

Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:
Inactive Date:

Create Date:

Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Category:

Latitude:
Longitude:

NAICS:

EPA ID:

Create Date:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
Issued EPA ID Date:
Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Address 2:
Facility City:
Facility County:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

EPA ID:

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075

15

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CHEVRON 207496

130 W FOOTHILL PKWY
Not reported

CORONA, CA 92882
CAR000118430

Not reported

03/04/2003

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

Not reported

SAN RAMON, CA 948012106
WALTRUST PROPERTIES INC
PO BOX 6004

Not reported

SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
KWAME AWUKU

6001 BOLLINGER CANYON RD.
Not reported

SAN RAMON, CA 94583

Active

PERMANENT

FEDERAL

33.84387

-117.57288

CAR000118430
2011-08-17 14:36:26.000
447110

Gasoline Stations with Convenience Stores
2003-03-04 14:25:35.18700
Not reported

CHEVRON 207496

130 W FOOTHILL PKWY
Not reported

CORONA

Not reported

CA

928828539

CAR000118430
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Create Date:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

Issued EPA ID Date:

Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Address 2:
Facility City:
Facility County:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

2009-12-03 12:41:18.000
44719

Other Gasoline Stations
2003-03-04 14:25:35.18700
Not reported

CHEVRON 207496

130 W FOOTHILL PKWY
Not reported

CORONA

Not reported

CA

928828539






l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A6 ALBERTSON'S # 6728 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016954968
SwW 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY CAL000384631
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 92882
0.163 mi.
859 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20200124
Actual: Handler Name: ALBERTSON'S # 6728
1067 ft. Handler Address: 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Handler City,State,Zip: CORONA, CA 92882

EPA ID: CAL000384631

Contact Name: JILL WASHBURN

Contact Address: 20 DEPT 81014

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name: ALBERTSONS, LLC
Owner Type:

Operator Name: ALBERTSONS LLC
Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

BOISE, ID 83726
208-395-3949
208-395-4508
JILLWASHBURN@ALBERTSONS.COM
Not reported

09

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20 DEPT 81014

BOISE, ID 83726

Private

Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Permit Progress Universe: Not reported
Post-Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Corrective Action Workload Universe: No
Subiject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe: No
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20200212
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Biennial: List of Years
Year: 2013
Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste Code: D007
Waste Description: CHROMIUM
Waste Code: D010
Waste Description: SELENIUM
Waste Code: P0O01
Waste Description: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,

WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3 (OR) WARFARIN, &
SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3

Waste Code: P075
Waste Description: NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &
SALTS

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator

Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS LLC
Legal Status: Private
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS LLC
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS, LLC
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS - SAVON 6728

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: ALBERTSONS 6728
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 20, DEPT. 81014
BOISE, ID 83726
208-395-3949

Not reported
208-395-4508

Not reported

Owner

Private

20130321

Not reported

PO BOX 20, DEPT 72405
BOISE, ID 83726
208-395-4793

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 20 DEPT 81014
BOISE, ID 83726
208-395-4793

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private
20000321
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20140301

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

Page: 3





Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Receive Date: 20200124
Handler Name: ALBERTSON'S # 6728
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 44511
NAICS Description: SUPERMARKETS AND OTHER GROCERY RETAILERS (EXCEPT CONVENIENCE
RETAILERS)

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
9 RESTORATION SPECIALISTS LLC DBA BIO HELPERS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024865732
SwW 160 W FOOTHILL PKWY S STE 105-96 CAL000434310
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 92882
0.235 mi.
1239 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20180316
Actual: Handler Name: RESTORATION SPECIALISTS LLC DBA BIO HELPERS
1083 ft. Handler Address: 160 W FOOTHILL PKWY S STE 105-96

Handler City,State,Zip: CORONA, CA 92882

EPA ID: CAL000434310

Contact Name: CURRAN YERETZIAN

Contact Address: P.0. BOX 11748

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

CURRAN YERETZIAN

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:
Permit Workload Universe:

TEMPE, AZ 85284
800-484-0317
800-424-0317
CURRAN@BIOHELPERS.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

160 W FOOTHILL PKWY S STE 105-96
CORONA, CA 92882

RESTORATION SPECIALISTS HOLDINGS

Other

Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Permit Progress Universe:
Post-Closure Workload Universe:
Closure Workload Universe:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Corrective Action Workload Universe: No
Subiject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe: No
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A

Operating TSDF Universe:
Full Enforcement Universe:
Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Not reported
Not reported
No
No
No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: CURRAN YERETZIAN
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported
20180907

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Operator

Other

Not reported

Not reported

P.0. BOX 11748
TEMPE, AZ 85284
800-484-0317

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: RESTORATION SPECIALISTS HOLDINGS

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Other

Not reported

Not reported

P.0. BOX 11748
TEMPE, AZ 85284
800-484-0317

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20180316
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Handler Name: RESTORATION SPECIALISTS LLC DBA BIO HELPERS
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported

Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 561790
NAICS Description: OTHER SERVICES TO BUILDINGS AND DWELLINGS

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A5 ALBERTSONS 728 RCRA-VSQG 1026057747
SwW 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY CAR000304014
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 92882
0.163 mi.
859 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20211118
Actual: Handler Name: ALBERTSONS 728
1067 ft. Handler Address: 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Handler City,State,Zip: CORONA, CA 92882

EPA ID: CAR000304014

Contact Name: JILL WASHBURN

Contact Address: PO BOX 20, DEPT 9938819

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name: ALBERTSONS LLC
Owner Type:

Operator Name: ALBERTSONS 728
Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:
Permit Workload Universe:

BOISE, ID 83726

208-395-3949

Not reported
JILLWASHBURN@ALBERTSONS.COM
ENVIRONMENTAL COORDINATOR

09

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 20, DEPT 9938819

BOISE, ID 83726

Private

Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subiject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Biennial: List of Years

Year: 2019

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

Waste Code: D005
Waste Description: BARIUM
Waste Code: D006
Waste Description: CADMIUM
Waste Code: D007
Waste Description: CHROMIUM
Waste Code: D008
Waste Description: LEAD
Waste Code: D009
Waste Description: MERCURY
Waste Code: D010

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20211123
No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Waste Description: SELENIUM

Waste Code: D011

Waste Description: SILVER

Waste Code: D016

Waste Description: 2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)
Waste Code: D018

Waste Description: BENZENE

Waste Code: D035

Waste Description: METHYL ETHYL KETONE

Waste Code: P001

Waste Description: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OX0O-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,

WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3 (OR) WARFARIN, &
SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3

Waste Code: P0O75

Waste Description: NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &
SALTS

Waste Code: U002

Waste Description: 2-PROPANONE () (OR) ACETONE (1)

Waste Code: U154

Waste Description: METHANOL (1) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (1)

Waste Code: U240

Waste Description: 2,4-D, SALTS & ESTERS (OR) ACETIC ACID, (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXY)-, SALTS
& ESTERS (OR) DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID 2,4-D

Waste Code: U279

Waste Description: U279

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS LLC

Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current: Not reported

Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: PO BOX 20, DEPT 9938819
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: BOISE, ID 83726
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS 728

Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current: Not reported

Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: CORONA, CA 92882
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS 728
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS 728
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS LLC
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: ALBERTSONS LLC
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:

Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: ALBERTSONS 728
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Not reported
Operator

Private

Not reported

Not reported

260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
CORONA, CA 92882

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private

20000321

Not reported

260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
CORONA, CA 92882
951-340-1425

Not reported

Not reported
S0728C90@ALBERTSONS.COM

Owner

Private

20000321

Not reported

PO BOX 20, DEPT 9938819

BOISE, ID 83726

208-395-4793

Not reported

Not reported
ERICA.FRANSEN@ALBERTSONS.COM

Owner

Private

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 20, DEPT 9938819
BOISE, ID 83726

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20200213

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
Receive Date: 20200129

Handler Name: ALBERTSONS 728
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ALBERTSONS 728
Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

20211118

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 445110
NAICS Description: SUPERMARKETS AND OTHER GROCERY RETAILERS (EXCEPT CONVENIENCE
RETAILERS)

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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Count: 2 records ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)
CORONA S106797642 WU PROPERTY, FIELDSTONE COMMUNTIES SE CONER OF MONTOYA DR. AND TAYLOR AVE. 92882 ENVIROSTOR
CORONA S108543029 LYON/COPLEY CORONA ASSO. L.P. N/A MAIN STREET-LOT 102 CPS-SLIC

TC7117798.2s Page 1 of 1





Site

DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WU PROPERTY, FIELDSTONE COMMUNTIES
SE CONER OF MONTOYA DR. AND TAYLOR AVE.

CORONA, CA 92882

WU PROPERTY, FIELDSTONE COMMUNTIES
SE CONER OF MONTOYA DR. AND TAYLOR AVE.

ENVIROSTOR:
Name:
Address:
City,State,Zip: CORONA, CA 92882
Facility ID: 33000008
Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency
Status Date: 06/09/2004
Site Code: Not reported
Site Type: Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: Evaluation
Acres: Not reported
NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies:

Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported

Referred - Not Assigned
Cleanup Cypress

71

Not reported

Not reported

NO

NONE SPECIFIED

Funding: Not Applicable
Latitude: 0

Longitude: 0

APN: NONE SPECIFIED
Past Use: NONE SPECIFIED

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED
33000008
Envirostor ID Number

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

ENVIROSTOR S106797642
N/A

ORPHAN DETAIL TC7117798.2s Page 1





DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LYON/COPLEY CORONA ASSO. L.P.
N/A MAIN STREET-LOT 102

CORONA, CA
SLIC REG 8:
Name: LYON/COPLEY CORONA ASSO. L.P.
Address: N/A MAIN STREET-LOT 102
City: CORONA
Type: Soil
Facility Status: Closed
Staff: Kamron Saremi, Tel 909-782-4303, SLIC
Substance: SMUDGE 0OIL
Lead Agency: Regional Board
Location Code: Not reported
Thomas Bros Code: Not reported

CPS-SLIC  S108543029
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

12
West
1/4-1/2

0.333 mi.

1756 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1030 ft.

ALLEVATO, RON
2875 TAYLOR AVE
CORONA, CA 91720

LUST:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:
RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

ALLEVATO PROPERTY
2875 TAYLOR AVE
CORONA, CA 91720

RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

LUST Cleanup Site

LUST S102423873
Cortese N/A

HIST CORTESE

CERS

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606500192

T0606500192
33.8470340161934
-117.576190457672
Completed - Case Closed
06/11/1992

SCB

083301562T

RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Local Agency Warehouse
90523
Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

Not reported

T0606500192

Local Agency Caseworker
SHARON BOLTINGHOUSE
RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200
RIVERSIDE
sbolting@rivco.org
9519558980

T0606500192
ENFORCEMENT
06/10/1992

File review - #RCDEH Upload Site File 6/10/2015

T0606500192
Other
06/07/1990
Leak Reported

T0606500192

REMEDIATION
03/21/1991
Excavation

T0606500192
Other
05/09/1990
Leak Stopped

T0606500192
ENFORCEMENT
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Date: 06/11/1992

Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - #RCDEH0611

Global Id: T0606500192

Action Type: Other

Date: 05/09/1990

Action: Leak Discovery

LUST:

Global Id: T0606500192

Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date: 05/09/1990

Global Id: T0606500192

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 06/07/1990

Global Id: T0606500192

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 06/14/1990

Global Id: T0606500192

Status: Open - Remediation

Status Date: 03/21/1991

Global Id: T0606500192

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 06/11/1992

LUST REG 8:

Name: ALLEVATO, RON

Address: 2875 TAYLOR AVE

City: CORONA

Region: 8

County: Riverside

Regional Board: Santa Ana Region

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 083301562T

Local Case Num: 90523

Case Type: Soil only

Substance: Diesel

Qty Leaked: Not reported

Abate Method:
Cross Street:

Enf Type:

Funding:

How Discovered:

How Stopped:

Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Global ID:

How Stopped Date:

Enter Date:

Date Confirmation of Leak Began:

Date Preliminary Assessment Began:

Discover Date:
Enforcement Date:

Not reported
CHASE

CLOS

Not reported
Tank Closure
Not reported
UNK

Tank
T0606500192
5/9/1990
6/7/1990

Not reported
6/14/1990
5/9/1990
1/1/1965
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Close Date:

Date Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:
Date Pollution Characterization Began:

Date Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remedial Action Underway:

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring:

6/11/1992

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Enter Date: 6/7/1990

GW Quialifies: Not reported
Soil Qualifies: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Facility Contact: Not reported
Interim: Not reported
Oversite Program: LUST
Latitude: 33.8497522
Longitude: -117.5761377
MTBE Date: Not reported
Max MTBE GW: Not reported
MTBE Concentration: 0

Max MTBE Soil: Not reported
MTBE Fuel: 0

MTBE Tested: Not Required to be Tested.
MTBE Class: *

Staff: RS

Staff Initials: UNK

Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 33000L

Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Summary:

RIVERSIDE CO. LUST:

Not reported

UPPER SANTA ANA VALL
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Name: ALLEVATO PROPERTY
Address: 2875 TAYLOR AVE
City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA

Region: RIVERSIDE

Facility ID: 90523

Employee: Thompson

Site Closed: Yes

Case Type: Soil only

Facility Status:
Casetype Decode:

Fstatus Decode:

closed/action completed
Soil only is impacted

Closed/Action completed

CORTESE:
Name: ALLEVATO PROPERTY
Address: 2875 TAYLOR AVE
City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 91720
Region: CORTESE
Envirostor Id: Not reported
Global ID: T0606500192

Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Status Date:

Site Code:
Latitude:

LUST CLEANUP SITE
COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Longitude:
Owner:
Enf Type:
Swat R:
Flag:
Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:

Effective Date:
Region 2:

WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:

Waste Management Uit Name:

File Name:

HIST CORTESE:

edr_fname:
edr_fadd1l:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
active

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active Open

ALLEVATO, RON
2875 TAYLOR
CORONA, CA 91720
CORTESE

33

LTNKA

083301562T

ALLEVATO PROPERTY

2875 TAYLOR AVE

CORONA, CA 91720

246627

T0606500192

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Local Agency Caseworker

SHARON BOLTINGHOUSE - RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP
Not reported

3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200

RIVERSIDE

CA

Not reported

Not reported

9519558980,
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
10 NEW BUENA VISTA HIGH SCHOOL ENVIROSTOR S106153049
North MAGNOLIA AVENUE/MAIN STREET SCH N/A
1/4-1/2 CORONA, CA 92882
0.303 mi.
1599 ft.
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Lower Name: NEW BUENA VISTA HIGH SCHOOL
Actual: Address: MAGNOLIA AVENUE/MAIN STREET
972 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882

Facility ID: 33010080

Status: No Further Action

Status Date: 12/05/2003

Site Code: 404500

Site Type: School Investigation

Site Type Detailed: School

Acres: 11.26

NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies: DTSC

Lead Agency: DTSC

Program Manager: Not reported

Supervisor: Shahir Haddad

Division Branch: Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach

Assembly: 60

Senate: 31

Special Program: Not reported

Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

NONE SPECIFIED
School District
33.8533
-117.5684
NONE SPECIFIED
AGRICULTURAL - ROW CROPS
TPH-diesel Arsenic Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs DDT
NONE SPECIFIED
SOIL
CORONA NORCO USD-NEW BUENA VISTA HI SCL
Alternate Name
CORONA-NORCO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Alternate Name
NEW BUENA VISTA HIGH SCHOOL
Alternate Name
404500
Project Code (Site Code)
33010080
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Other Report

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

10/07/2003
Background Phase | report; no response/approval needed.

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Environmental Oversight Agreement

Completed Date:
Comments:

12/05/2003
Not reported
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type:  Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)

Completed Date: 12/17/2003

Comments: Not reported

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type:  Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)

Completed Date: 03/04/2004

Comments: Not reported

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: Cost Recovery Closeout Memo

Completed Date: 06/07/2004

Comments: Not reported

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type:  Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report

Completed Date: 06/03/2004

Comments: Not reported

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: * Workplan

Completed Date: 02/24/2004

Comments: Not reported

Future Area Name: Not reported

Future Sub Area Name: Not reported

Future Document Type: Not reported

Future Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Revised Date: Not reported

SCH:

Name: NEW BUENA VISTA HIGH SCHOOL

Address: MAGNOLIA AVENUE/MAIN STREET

City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882

Facility ID: 33010080

Site Type: School Investigation

Site Type Detail: School

Site Mgmt. Req.: NONE SPECIFIED

Acres: 11.26

National Priorities List: NO

Cleanup Oversight Agencies: DTSC

Lead Agency: DTSC

Lead Agency Description: *DTSC

Project Manager: Not reported

Supervisor: Shahir Haddad

Division Branch: Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach

Site Code: 404500

Assembly: 60
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Senate:
Special Program Status:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:

Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

31

Not reported

No Further Action

12/05/2003

NO

School District

33.8533

-117.5684

NONE SPECIFIED

AGRICULTURAL - ROW CROPS

TPH-diesel, TPH-diesel, Arsenic, Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs, DDT
Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED

SOIL

CORONA NORCO USD-NEW BUENA VISTA HI SCL
Alternate Name

CORONA-NORCO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Alternate Name

NEW BUENA VISTA HIGH SCHOOL

Alternate Name

404500

Project Code (Site Code)

33010080

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Other Report

10/07/2003

Background Phase | report; no response/approval needed.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement
12/05/2003

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)
12/17/2003

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)
03/04/2004

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
06/07/2004

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report
06/03/2004
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

* Workplan
02/24/2004

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A7 ALBERTSON'S # 6728 CERS HAZ WASTE S107149400
SwW 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY HAZNET N/A
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 92882 CERS
0.163 mi. HWTS
859 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: ALBERTSONS #728
Actual: Address: 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
1067 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882
Site ID: 384528
CERS ID: 10139187

CERS Description:

Hazardous Waste Generator

HAZNET:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Year:

Gepaid:
TSD EPA ID:

ALBERTSON'S # 6728

260 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Not reported

CORONA, CA 837063940

JILL WASHBURN

2083953949

Not reported

250 E PARKCENTER BLVD DEPT 81014

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.04650

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.14100

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

791 - Liquids with pH <=2

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.00150

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.04200

2019
CALO000384631
NVT330010000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:
TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.16350

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.00350

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.00250

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.00800

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.00050

2019

CAL000384631

NVT330010000

122 - Alkaline solution without metals pH >=12.5

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.00550

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
44 additional CA HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

2017
CAL000384631

20171211

8/7/2018 18:30:18

20180105

010835601FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Trans 2 EPA ID: CAR000217000
Trans 2 Name: LA CHIQUITA TRUCKING
TSDF EPA ID: CAD008364432
Trans Name: RHO CHEM LLC

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:

Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171211

8/7/2018 18:30:18

20180105

010835601FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217000

LA CHIQUITA TRUCKING

CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0035

7

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171211

8/7/2018 18:30:18

20180105

010835601FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217000

LA CHIQUITA TRUCKING

CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.002

4

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171211

8/7/2018 18:30:18

20180105

010835601FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217000

LA CHIQUITA TRUCKING

CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

D010

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

D007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171211

Not reported

Not reported

010835601FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217000

LA CHIQUITA TRUCKING

CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

PO01

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Shipment Date: 20171211

Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported

010835601FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217000

LA CHIQUITA TRUCKING

CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No

Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0655

131

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171211

Not reported

Not reported
010835601FLE
MNS000110924
STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217000

LA CHIQUITA TRUCKING
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

- Not reported

0.049

98

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20170912

Not reported

Not reported

009376983FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217554

CRUZ CONTAINERS LOGISTICS INC
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0265

53

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20170912

Not reported

Not reported

009376983FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217554

CRUZ CONTAINERS LOGISTICS INC
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0175

35

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20170912

7/19/2018 18:30:21

20170919

009376983FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAR000217554

CRUZ CONTAINERS LOGISTICS INC
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0015

3

P
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:

Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2016
CALO000384631

20151029

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151105

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

PO01

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151105

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0115

23

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Shipment Date: 20151029

Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP

CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.095

190

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0305

61

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No

Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.003

6

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.002

4

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

D010

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

Page: 9





Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Quantity Unit: P
Additional Code 1: D007

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

PO75

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

PO01

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151105

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.006

12

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029
1/7/2016 22:15:09
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Receipt Date: 20151105
Manifest ID: 008563112FLE
Trans EPA ID: MNS000110924
Trans Name: STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:

CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0035

7

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2015
CALO000384631

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.002

4

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.003

6

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0305

61

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
Quantity Tons: 0.095
Waste Quantity: 190
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20151029

Not reported

Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

PO75

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

P001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151105

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.006

12

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Page: 13





Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Shipment Date: 20151029
Creation Date: 1/7/2016 22:15:09
Receipt Date: 20151105
Manifest ID: 008563112FLE
Trans EPA ID: MNS000110924
Trans Name: STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: CAD983649880
Trans 2 Name: PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
TSDF EPA ID: CAD008364432
Trans Name: RHO CHEM LLC

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0035

7

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151105

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0115

23

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029
Not reported
Not reported

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

D010

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

D007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151029

1/7/2016 22:15:09

20151105

008563112FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

PO01

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2014
CAL000384631

20141106

Not reported

Not reported

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC

CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

D024
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

D009

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141106

Not reported

Not reported

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.001

2

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141106

Not reported

Not reported

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5

D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0025

5

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:

Not reported

20141106

1/15/2015 22:14:55

20141111

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.001

2

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141106

1/15/2015 22:14:55

20141111

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

232 - Pesticides and other waste associated with pesticide production
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20141106

1/15/2015 22:14:55

20141111

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880





Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

PO75

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

PO01

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141106

Not reported

Not reported

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

D010

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

D007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141106
Not reported

Not reported

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
Quantity Tons: 0.0485
Waste Quantity: 97
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20141106

Not reported

Not reported

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.013

26

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141106

Not reported

Not reported

007309399FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
CAD983649880

PSC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF POMONA LP
CAD008364432

RHO CHEM LLC

Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.001

2

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Page: 19





Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Additional Info:
Year: 2013
Gen EPA ID: CAL000384631
Shipment Date: 20131216
Creation Date: 5/20/2014 22:14:51
Receipt Date: 20131223
Manifest ID: 005435336FLE
Trans EPA ID: MNS000110924
Trans Name: STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC

Not reported

STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0085

17

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20131216

5/20/2014 22:14:51
20131223
005435336FLE
MNS000110924
STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC
Not reported
STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

D010

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

D007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20131216
5/20/2014 22:14:51
20131223
005435336FLE
MNS000110924
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC

Not reported

STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0025

5

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20131216

5/20/2014 22:14:51
20131223
005435336FLE
MNS000110924
STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC
Not reported
STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported

0.0015

3

P

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20130830

Not reported

Not reported
006204855FLE
MNS000110924
STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC
INR000110197
STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

561 - Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Quantity Tons: 0.0625

Waste Quantity: 125

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1: Not reported

Additional Code 2: Not reported

Additional Code 3: Not reported

Additional Code 4: Not reported

Additional Code 5: Not reported

Shipment Date: 20130830

Creation Date: Not reported

Receipt Date: Not reported

Manifest ID: 006204855FLE

Trans EPA ID: MNS000110924

Trans Name: STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID: OKD981588791

Trans 2 Name: TRIAD TRANSPORT INC

TSDF EPA ID: INR000110197

Trans Name: STERICYCLE INC

TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported

TSDF Alt Name: Not reported

Waste Code Description: - Not reported

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: - Not reported

Quantity Tons: 0.0015

Waste Quantity: 3

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1: Not reported

Additional Code 2: Not reported

Additional Code 3: Not reported

Additional Code 4: Not reported

Additional Code 5: Not reported

Shipment Date: 20130830

Creation Date: 1/11/2014 22:15:06

Receipt Date: 20130916

Manifest ID: 006204855FLE

Trans EPA ID: MNS000110924

Trans Name: STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID: OKD981588791

Trans 2 Name: TRIAD TRANSPORT INC

TSDF EPA ID: INR000110197

Trans Name: STERICYCLE INC

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

PO75

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0025

5

P

P001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130830
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported

006204855FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC

INR000110197

STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

311 - Pharmaceutical waste

D010

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0005

1

P

D007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130830

Not reported

Not reported
006204855FLE
MNS000110924
STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC
INR000110197
STERICYCLE INC

Not reported

Not reported

122 - Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5
D002

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.001

2

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130830

1/11/2014 22:15:06

20130916

006204855FLE

MNS000110924

STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC

INR0O00110197

STERICYCLE INC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported
Waste Code Description: 311 - Pharmaceutical waste
RCRA Code: PO01
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.0005
Waste Quantity: 1
Quantity Unit: P
Additional Code 1: Not reported
Additional Code 2: Not reported
Additional Code 3: Not reported
Additional Code 4: Not reported
Additional Code 5: Not reported
CERS:
Name: ALBERTSONS #728
Address: 260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
City, State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882
Site ID: 384528
CERS ID: 10139187
CERS Description: Chemical Storage Facilities
Evaluation:
Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Eval Date: 08-09-2016
Violations Found: No
Eval Type: Routine done by local agency
Eval Notes: Not reported
Eval Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health
Eval Program: HW
Eval Source: CERS,
Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Eval Date: 01-18-2017
Violations Found: No
Eval Type: Routine done by local agency
Eval Notes: No violation observed.
Eval Division: Corona Fire Department
Eval Program: HMRRP
Eval Source: CERS,
Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Eval Date: 11-13-2020
Violations Found: No
Eval Type: Routine done by local agency
Eval Notes: No Violations
Eval Division: Corona Fire Department
Eval Program: HMRRP
Eval Source: CERS,
Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Eval Date: 08-26-2019
Violations Found: No
Eval Type: Routine done by local agency
Eval Notes: No hazardous waste was on site during the time of inspection due to a
pick-up made earlier in the day.
Eval Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health

Eval Program:

HW
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:

Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
10-30-2020

No

Routine done by local agency

No Violations on 10/30/2020
Corona Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

384528

Albertsons #728

HMBP

10139187

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.,
33.843690

-117.574070

Legal Owner

Albertsons, LLC

Not reported

PO Box 20, Dept. 9938819
Boise

ID

United States

83726

(208) 395-3949,

Document Preparer
Jill Washburn

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact

Jill Washburn

Not reported

PO Box 20, Dept. 9938819
Boise

ID

Not reported

83726

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

PO Box 20, Dept. 9938819
Boise

ID





Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:

Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

HWTS:

Name:

Address:

Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:

Inactive Date:
Create Date:

Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Not reported
83726

Operator
Albertsons #728
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
(951) 340-1425,

Parent Corporation
Albertsons

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CUPA District

Riverside Cnty Env Health

Not reported

4065 County Circle Drive, Room 104
Riverside

CA

Not reported
92503

(951) 358-5055,

Identification Signer

Jill Washburn
Environmental Coordinator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ALBERTSON'S # 6728
260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
Not reported

CORONA, CA 92882
CALO000384631
01/24/2020

04/16/2013

Not reported

Not reported

250 E PARKCENTER BLVD DEPT 9938819
Not reported

BOISE, ID 837063940
ALBERTSONS, LLC





Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Owner Address: 250 E PARKCENTER BLVD DEPT 9938819
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,State,Zip: BOISE, ID 837063940
Contact Name: JILL WASHBURN
Contact Address: PO BOX 20, DEPT. 9938819
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: BOISE, ID 83726
Facility Status: Inactive
Facility Type: PERMANENT
Category: STATE
Latitude: 33.84368
Longitude: -117.57406
NAICS:
EPA ID: CAL000384631
Create Date: 2013-04-16 14:07:04.793
NAICS Code: 45291

NAICS Description:
Issued EPA ID Date:
Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Address 2:
Facility City:

Facility County:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

EPA ID:

Create Date:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
Issued EPA ID Date:
Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Address 2:
Facility City:
Facility County:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

Warehouse Clubs and Superstores
2013-04-16 14:07:04.79300
2020-01-24 00:00:00
ALBERTSON'S # 6728

260 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Not reported

CORONA

Not reported

CA

92882

CAL000384631
2020-02-06 09:30:35.280
454390

Other Direct Selling Establishments
2013-04-16 14:07:04.79300
2020-01-24 00:00:00
ALBERTSON'S # 6728

260 W FOOTHILL PKWY
Not reported

CORONA

Not reported

CA

92882

Page: 27






Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
14 EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY ENVIROSTOR S107736265
WSW 3355 MOUNTAIN GATE DRIVE SCH N/A
1/2-1 CORONA, CA 92881
0.752 mi.
3970 ft.
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Higher Name: EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY
Actual: Address: 3355 MOUNTAIN GATE DRIVE
1104 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92881
Facility ID: 33010023
Status: No Further Action
Status Date: 12/26/2001
Site Code: 404151
Site Type: School Investigation
Site Type Detailed: School
Acres: 10
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP

Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Kamili Siglowide
Thomas Cota
Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
60
31
Not reported
NO
NONE SPECIFIED
School District
33.84139
-117.5830
114380017
AGRICULTURAL - ROW CROPS
Arsenic DDD DDE DDT
NONE SPECIFIED
SOIL
CORONA-NORCO USD
Alternate Name
CORONA/NORCO USD-EISENHOWER ELEM SCHOOL
Alternate Name
EISENOWER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SITE
Alternate Name
114380017
APN
404151
Project Code (Site Code)
33010023
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan
07/20/2001

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report
12/26/2001
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Comments: Not reported

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)

Completed Date: 12/12/2000

Comments: Not reported

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: Environmental Oversight Agreement

Completed Date: 09/18/2000

Comments: Not reported

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: Cost Recovery Closeout Memo

Completed Date: 12/26/2001

Comments: Not reported

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: * Public Participation

Completed Date: 12/19/2001

Comments: Not reported

Future Area Name: Not reported

Future Sub Area Name: Not reported

Future Document Type: Not reported

Future Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Revised Date: Not reported

SCH:

Name: EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY

Address: 3355 MOUNTAIN GATE DRIVE

City,State,Zip: CORONA, CA 92881

Facility ID: 33010023

Site Type: School Investigation

Site Type Detail: School

Site Mgmt. Req.: NONE SPECIFIED

Acres: 10

National Priorities List: NO

Cleanup Oversight Agencies: SMBRP

Lead Agency: SMBRP

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:

Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program Status:

Status:
Status Date:

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program

Kamili Siglowide

Thomas Cota

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
404151

60

31

Not reported

No Further Action
12/26/2001
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Restricted Use:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

NO

School District

33.84139

-117.5830

114380017

AGRICULTURAL - ROW CROPS
Arsenic, DDD, DDE, DDT

NONE SPECIFIED

SOIL

CORONA-NORCO USD
Alternate Name
CORONA/NORCO USD-EISENHOWER ELEM SCHOOL
Alternate Name

EISENOWER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SITE
Alternate Name

114380017

APN

404151

Project Code (Site Code)
33010023

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan
07/20/2001

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report
12/26/2001

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)
12/12/2000

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement
09/18/2000

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
12/26/2001

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
* Public Participation

12/19/2001
Not reported

Not reported





Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:

Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:

Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Page: 4






Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
15 VICENTIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ENVIROSTOR S108974308
NNW 2005 VICENTIA AVENUE SCH N/A
1/2-1 CORONA, CA 92860
0.981 mi.
5180 ft.
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Lower Name: VICENTIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Actual: Address: 2005 VICENTIA AVENUE
849 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92860
Facility ID: 60000813
Status: Certified
Status Date: 08/27/2009
Site Code: 404773
Site Type: School Cleanup
Site Type Detailed: School
Acres: 41
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Program Manager: Rana Georges
Supervisor: Shahir Haddad
Division Branch: Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
Assembly: 60
Senate: 31
Special Program: Not reported
Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

NONE SPECIFIED
School District
33.8592
-117.576
NONE SPECIFIED
SCHOOL - ELEMENTARY, TRANSFORMER REPAIR
Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs
Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs
SOIL
404773
Project Code (Site Code)
60000813
Envirostor ID Number

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report

01/13/2009

DTSC issued a further action determination after reviewing the final
PEA Report. In addition, the letter included partial site approval

per the District's request. An approved CDE 4.15 form was also
granted. A supplemental site investigation was not required, the
District will move forward with a removal action since the extent of
the contamination was defined during the PEA investigation.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Other Report

05/15/2008

DTSC conditionally approved the PEA TM

PROJECT WIDE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Not reported

Community Profile

04/15/2009

DTSC approved the community profile. Copy will be provided in an
appendix of the final RAW.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan

06/09/2009

DTSC approved the final RAW for implementation following end of
public comment period and response to public comments.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement
02/21/2008

Signed agreement sent (FedEx) to District.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

CEQA - Notice of Exemption

06/08/2009

DTSC finalized CEQA Notice of Exemption

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo

08/27/2009

DTSC prepared project close out Cost Recovery Unit Memorandum.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

School Cleanup Agreement

01/12/2009

Signed agreement sent (FedEx) to District.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Certification

08/27/2009

DTSC certified that response action according to the DTSC-approved

RAW is complete.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fact Sheets

04/15/2009

DTSC approved the Fact Sheet for distribution.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Public Notice

04/15/2009

DTSC approved the Public Notice for publication. Public comment
period will commence on April 22 and end on May 21, 2009. Removal
Action Workplan will be posted along with the draft NOE for public
review.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Fieldwork
Completed Date: 07/09/2009
Comments: Excavation activities were completed and confirmation sample results
showed no PCB detections. DTSC gave the District the go ahead to
backfill the excavation area in an email.
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Removal Action Completion Report
Completed Date: 08/20/2009
Comments: DTSC approved the RACR with a No Further Action determination.
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
SCH:
Name: VICENTIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Address: 2005 VICENTIA AVENUE
City,State,Zip: CORONA, CA 92860
Facility ID: 60000813
Site Type: School Cleanup
Site Type Detail: School
Site Mgmt. Req.: NONE SPECIFIED
Acres: 4.1
National Priorities List: NO
Cleanup Oversight Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:
Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program Status:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:

Latitude:

Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program
Rana Georges
Shahir Haddad

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
404773

60

31

Not reported

Certified

08/27/2009

NO

School District

33.8592

-117.576

NONE SPECIFIED

SCHOOL - ELEMENTARY, TRANSFORMER REPAIR
Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs

Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs

SOIL

404773

Project Code (Site Code)

60000813
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report

01/13/2009

DTSC issued a further action determination after reviewing the final
PEA Report. In addition, the letter included partial site approval

per the District's request. An approved CDE 4.15 form was also
granted. A supplemental site investigation was not required, the
District will move forward with a removal action since the extent of
the contamination was defined during the PEA investigation.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Other Report

05/15/2008

DTSC conditionally approved the PEA TM

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Community Profile

04/15/2009

DTSC approved the community profile. Copy will be provided in an
appendix of the final RAW.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan

06/09/2009

DTSC approved the final RAW for implementation following end of
public comment period and response to public comments.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement
02/21/2008

Signed agreement sent (FedEXx) to District.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

CEQA - Notice of Exemption

06/08/2009

DTSC finalized CEQA Notice of Exemption

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo

08/27/2009

DTSC prepared project close out Cost Recovery Unit Memorandum.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

School Cleanup Agreement

01/12/2009

Signed agreement sent (FedEx) to District.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:

Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

Certification

08/27/2009

DTSC certified that response action according to the DTSC-approved
RAW is complete.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fact Sheets

04/15/2009

DTSC approved the Fact Sheet for distribution.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Public Notice

04/15/2009

DTSC approved the Public Notice for publication. Public comment
period will commence on April 22 and end on May 21, 2009. Removal
Action Workplan will be posted along with the draft NOE for public
review.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fieldwork

07/09/2009

Excavation activities were completed and confirmation sample results
showed no PCB detections. DTSC gave the District the go ahead to
backfill the excavation area in an email.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report

08/20/2009

DTSC approved the RACR with a No Further Action determination.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A3 CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913 CERS HAZ WASTE S113111601
SwW 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY CERS TANKS N/A
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 92882 HAZNET
0.156 mi. CERS
826 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster A HWTS
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913
Actual: Address: 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY
1071 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882
Site ID: 18456
CERS ID: 10441780

CERS Description:

CERS TANKS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

HAZNET:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:

Hazardous Waste Generator

CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913
130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

CORONA, CA 92882

18456
10441

Underground Storage Tank

780

CHEVRON #207496
130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

Not reported

CORONA, CA 917200000
KATHY NORRIS-COMPLIANCE MA

9258425931
Not reported
PO BOX 6004

2001
CAL000221243
CAD008302903

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10

percent
RO1 - Recycler
0.21

2001
CAL000221243

20011112
1/16/2002 0:00:00
20011114
20136526
CAR000031211
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10 total organic residues
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

Violations:
Site ID:
Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.21

50

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913
130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

CORONA, CA 92882

18456

10441780

Chemical Storage Facilities

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

12-29-2016

23 CCR 16 2641(j) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2641(j)

Failure of the leak detection equipment to be installed, calibrated,
operated, and/or maintained properly.

Returned to compliance on 02/15/2017.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

12-29-2016

HSC 6.7 25284.2 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25284.2

Failure to test the spill bucket annually.

Returned to compliance on 02/15/2017.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

12-14-2017

23 CCR 16 2636(f)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(2)

Failure of the functional line leak detector (LLD) monitoring
pressurized piping to meet one or more of the following requirements:
Monitored at least hourly with the capability of detecting a release
of 3.0 gallons per hour leak at 10 p.s.i.g. and restrict or shut off
the flow of product through the piping when a leak is detected.
Returned to compliance on 02/05/2018.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

18456
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

01-23-2014

23 CCR 16 2715(c)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2715(c)(2)

Failure to comply with one or more of the following: maintain the
spill bucket in good condition, containment free of debris/liquid,
and/or to remove the contents of the spill bucket when a
release/leak/spill was observed.

Returned to compliance on 03/27/2014.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

12-29-2016

23 CCR 16 2636(f)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(2)

Failure of the line leak detector (LLD) monitoring pressurized piping
to meet one or more of the following requirements:Monitor at least
hourly.Be capable of detecting a release of 3.0 gallons per hour at 10
p.s.i.g. Restrict or shut off the flow of product through the piping
when a leak is detected.

Returned to compliance on 12/29/2016.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

01-05-2016

HSC 6.7 25299 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25299

Failure to comply with one or more of the operating permit conditions.
Returned to compliance on 01/12/2016.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

01-05-2016

HSC 6.7 25284.2 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25284.2

Failure to test the spill bucket annually.

Returned to compliance on 01/12/2016.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

12-09-2020

23 CCR 16 2636(f)(1) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(1)

Failure of the leak detection equipment to have an audible and visual

alarm as required.
Returned to compliance on 01/18/2021. The Veeder Root control panel
failed to activate its audio alarm when sensors were tested.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:

Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:

Owner/operator shall have the Veeder Root control panel repaired to
ensure the audio alarm functions properly.

Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-05-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS,

Other/Unknown

11-28-2018

No

Other, not routine, done by local agency

Reviewing submitted overfill prevention re-inspection results. Passed.

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-09-2020

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-15-2021

No

Routine done by local agency

87 and 91 are standard. Diesel is VPH.
Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-29-2016

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-14-2015

No

Routine done by local agency

UST Insp.

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

12-05-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

No hazardous waste on site during time of inspection.
Riverside County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-14-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

12-15-2021

No

Routine done by local agency

No violations observed at the time of inspection.
Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-05-2016

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Other/Unknown

01-12-2016

No

Other, not routine, done by local agency
Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-23-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW
CERS,

Other/Unknown
01-29-2014
No





Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Eval Type:
Eval Notes:
Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Other, not routine, done by local agency
Operator did not show up for spill bucket retest.
Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-31-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Other/Unknown

02-15-2017

No

Other, not routine, done by local agency
Paperwork, phone calls, DARS and emails.
Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS,

Other/Unknown

03-27-2014

No

Other, not routine, done by local agency
Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UsT

CERS,

Other/Unknown

11-26-2018

No

Other, not routine, done by local agency

Reviewing submitted overfill inspection report. Lacking tank charts.
Riverside County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-09-2020

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-14-2017

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,





Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:

Eval Type:
Eval Notes:
Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-14-2015

No

Routine done by local agency

Haz. Waste Gen. Insp.

Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-18-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

No violations observed.

Corona Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-23-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
11-23-2020

No

Routine done by local agency

NO VIOLATIONS ON 11/23/2020
Corona Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

Other/Unknown

11-26-2018

No

Other, not routine, done by local agency
NOV issued for overfill prevention inspection.
Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-05-2019
No

Routine done by local agency

Diesel Tank is VPH.

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-29-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported





Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Enforcement Action:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:
Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:

Riverside County Department of Env Health
HW
CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

CORONA

92882

01-05-2016

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913

130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

CORONA

92882

01-23-2014

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

Riverside County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS,

18456

Chevron Station# 207496/1913
HWG

10441780

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.,
33.843930

-117.572890

Environmental Contact
CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)
Not reported

P.O. BOX 6004, ATTN: PERMIT DESK
SAN RAMON

CA

Not reported

94583

Parent Corporation

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: ,

Affiliation Type Desc: UST Property Owner Name

Entity Name: CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)
Entity Title: Not reported

Affiliation Address: P.O. BOX 6004, ATTN: PERMIT DESK
Affiliation City: SAN RAMON

Affiliation State: CA

Affiliation Country: United States

Affiliation Zip: 94583

Affiliation Phone: (925) 842-9002,

Affiliation Type Desc: Facility Mailing Address

Entity Name: Mailing Address

Entity Title: Not reported

Affiliation Address: P.O. BOX 6004, ATTN: PERMIT DESK
Affiliation City: SAN RAMON

Affiliation State: CA

Affiliation Country: Not reported

Affiliation Zip: 94583

Affiliation Phone: ,

Affiliation Type Desc: UST Permit Applicant

Entity Name: CHARLES BITTLE - 8/26/2015

Entity Title: RETAIL HES

Affiliation Address: Not reported

Affiliation City: Not reported

Affiliation State: Not reported

Affiliation Country: Not reported

Affiliation Zip: Not reported

Affiliation Phone: (925) 842-9002,

Affiliation Type Desc: UST Tank Owner

Entity Name: CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)
Entity Title: Not reported

Affiliation Address: P.O. BOX 6004, ATTN: PERMIT DESK
Affiliation City: SAN RAMON

Affiliation State: CA

Affiliation Country: United States

Affiliation Zip: 94583

Affiliation Phone: (925) 842-9002,

Affiliation Type Desc: CUPA District

Entity Name: Riverside Cnty Env Health

Entity Title: Not reported

Affiliation Address: 4065 County Circle Drive, Room 104
Affiliation City: Riverside

Affiliation State: CA

Affiliation Country: Not reported

Affiliation Zip: 92503

Affiliation Phone: (951) 358-5055,

Affiliation Type Desc: Identification Signer

Entity Name: Pedro R Carranza

Entity Title: RETAILOE / HES SPECIALIST
Affiliation Address: Not reported

Affiliation City: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:

Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

HWTS:

Name:
Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(951) 898-3784,

Document Preparer
Pedro R Carranza
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Legal Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)
Not reported

P.O. BOX 6004, ATTN: PERMIT DESK

SAN RAMON

CA

United States

94583

(925) 842-9002,

Property Owner

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)
Not reported

P.O. BOX 6004, ATTN: PERMIT DESK

SAN RAMON

CA

United States

94583
(925) 842-9002,

UST Tank Operator

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY (A DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.)
Not reported

P.O. BOX 6004, ATTN: PERMIT DESK

SAN RAMON

CA

United States

94583

(925) 842-9002,

CHEVRON #207496
130 W FOOTHILL PKWY
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:

Inactive Date:
Create Date:

Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Category:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported

CORONA, CA 91720
CAL000221243

06/30/2003

07/19/2000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

Not reported

SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY
PO BOX 6004

Not reported

SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
KATHY NORRIS-COMPLIANCE MA
PO BOX 6004

Not reported

SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
Inactive

PERMANENT

STATE

34.133602

-117.908086






Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site EPA ID Number
B13 CORONA CHEMICAL COMPANY ENVIROSTOR S118757084
West S. TAYLOR AVE. & W FOOTHILL PKY N/A
1/4-1/2 CORONA, CA 92882
0.344 mi.
1816 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster B
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Higher Name: CORONA CHEMICAL COMPANY
Actual: Address: S. TAYLOR AVE. & W FOOTHILL PKY
1046 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882

Facility ID: 60000225

Status: No Action Required

Status Date: 01/15/2008

Site Code: Not reported

Site Type: Evaluation

Site Type Detailed: Evaluation

Acres: 1

NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP, US EPA

Lead Agency: SMBRP

Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Not reported
* Greg Holmes
Cleanup Cypress
60
31
EPA - PASI
NO
NONE SPECIFIED
Not Applicable
33.8633
-117.5738
NONE SPECIFIED
MANUFACTURING - PESTICIDES
Perchlorate
Perchlorate
NMA
60000225
Envirostor ID Number

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

* Discovery

04/25/2006

EPA approved the report.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Page: 1






Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 1X TOM'S FARMS HWTS S124522388
Target 2895 SO MAIN N/A
Property = CORONA, CA 91720
HWTS:

Name: 1X TOM'S FARMS
Actual: Address: 2895 SO MAIN
1038 ft. Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 91720

EPA ID: CAC000010009

Inactive Date: 10/25/2000

Create Date: 05/05/1987

Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Category:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CORONA, CA 917200000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NIKI BOWLES
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Inactive
TEMPORARY
STATE
33.784632
-118.083349
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A4 CHEVRON STATION #207496 UST U003739271
SwW 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY N/A
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 92882
0.156 mi.
826 ft. Site 3 of 6in cluster A
Relative: RIVERSIDE CO. UST:
Higher Name: CHEVRON STATION #207496
Actual: Address: 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY
1071 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882

Region: RIVERSIDE

Total Tanks: 3

UST:

Name: CHEVRON STATION# 207496/1913

Address: 130 W FOOTHILL PKWY

City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882

Facility ID: FA0022255

Permitting Agency: Riverside County Department of Environmental Health

CERSID: 10441780

Latitude: 33.84393

Longitude: -117.57289
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site EPA ID Number
8 LIFE CARE CENTERS OF AMERICA UST U003739352
North 2600 S MAIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 CORONA, CA 92882
0.226 mi.
1192 ft.
Relative: UST:
Lower Name: LIFE CARE CENTERS OF AMERICA
Actual: Address: 2600 S MAIN ST
986 ft. City,State, Zip: CORONA, CA 92882
Facility ID: 450
Permitting Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY
CERSID: Not reported
Latitude: 33.85128
Longitude: -117.570744
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